

JONES WARNING!

Do not use this product unless you have read and fully understand any and all warnings and instructions that are provided. This information may be subject to change at any time. Please visit our website at www.jonessnowboards.com for current updates. If you are below the age of 18, you should have your parent or guardian review these warnings and instructions with you and do not use this product unless under the proper guidance and supervision of such a person. Children should always be under adult supervision when snowboarding. Snowboarding is a HAZARDOUS activity WITH UNEXPECTED DANGERS. The use of snowboarding equipment, including getting "air" and the use of any natural or man-made terrain feature, involves the RISK of SERIOUS PERSONAL INJURY to ANY part of the user's body, DISMEMBERMENT or DEATH. Jones Snowboards assumes NO responsibility for personal injury or property damage which may be caused by accident or negligence. Jones Snowboards snowboard bindings are "non-release", and are designed to remain affixed to your feet under most circumstances as set out per ISO14573. However, under some circumstances, bindings may become separated from your boot. While on the mountain, you should utilize a proper retention device to prevent a runaway snowboard. Snowboards, snowboard bindings and/or retention devices are not intended to and do NOT ACT as a breaking device in case of a fall, NOR are they intended to and do NOT PROTECT against ANY type of injury to ANY part of the user's body, including but not limited to wrists, ankles, knees, shoulders and head. You are at risk of any such injury whether your feet are attached or become detached from the snowboard bindings while in use. It is strongly recommended that beginners take lessons. As you learn the sport, ride within your own limitations and do not exceed them. Jones Snowboards strongly recommends the use of a Snowboarding helmet and protective body gear. A helmet may reduce, but will NOT eliminate, the risk of injuries or death, even at slow speeds. Your board should be attached to you with an approved retention device at ALL times while riding or walking. If a retention device is removed for ANY reason, turn the board upside down and push the bindings SECURELY into the snow to prevent runaways. Familiarize yourself with any terrain before using it, including any natural or man-made terrain features. Obey all mountain rules and signs as well as all and any laws, regulations and Responsibility Codes. Use boots that are snowboard specific. Before each use, inspect or have the bindings inspected, to make sure all hardware is secure and no parts are broken or missing. Exposure to vibrations and UV-light during normal use can naturally lead to loosening or degradation of parts. We recommend using only Jones Snowboards-approved replacement parts with your Jones Snowboards bindings. This product is designed and manufactured only for snowboarding on snow. Do not alter, modify or change this product. Keep these instructions for future reference. By utilizing this product, you agree to the following terms and conditions and acknowledge that you have read and understand the instructions and warnings provided.

LIMITED WARRANTY

Jones Snowboards Limited Warranty warrants that Jones Snowboards snowboarding equipment, when purchased from an authorized Jones Snowboards dealer by a retail customer, WILL BE FREE FROM DEFECTS IN MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP for a period of three (3) years for snowboards and a period of one (1) year for snowboard bindings and snowboard boots, from the date of purchase by the original retail customer. This warranty is solely for the benefit of the original retail purchaser and may not be assigned. For retail customer Limited Warranty claims, proof of purchase from an authorized Jones Snowboards dealer is required. All coverage under this warranty is void if product is purchased from an unauthorized retailer or third party. If the date of purchase cannot be established, Jones Snowboards will make a determination based upon on the last production year of the particular model. This Limited Warranty covers workmanship, structural and material defects, delamination, breakage, faulty hardware of Jones Snowboards products and parts thereof, which are solely due to a manufacturing defect. This Limited Warranty does not cover ordinary wear and tear, including fading colors, scratches, paint chipping, oxidation and rust, or for any damage caused by misuse, abuse, unauthorized modification or repairs, accident, heat, improper maintenance or care, use of solvents and adhesives, incorrect setup and use of improper mounting hardware, sizing issues, use on non-snow objects, any cut or blow or impact with a hard object or any other irresponsible use. All coverage under this warranty is void if any modification, change or alteration has been made to the product that is not specifically authorized in writing by Jones Snowboards. All returns must be made through Jones Snowboards authorized dealers. If you have any questions about the Jones Snowboards Limited Warranty or procedures for making claims thereunder, please contact Jones Snowboards at www.jonessnowboards.com. The Jones Snowboards Warranty Center will determine if a product is covered under this Limited Warranty. If covered, Jones Snowboards will, at Jones Snowboards's sole option, repair or replace the product in question. Jones Snowboards can replace parts under the Limited Warranty that may be of different color, appearance or specification from the original part. Repaired or replaced products are covered for the remainder of the original warranty only. THIS LIMITED WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE AND IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES OF QUALITY AND PERFORMANCE, WRITTEN, ORAL OR IMPLIED AND ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ARE HEREBY DISCLAIMED. The product is provided "AS IS AND WITH ALL FAULTS". UPON PURCHASE, CUSTOMER WAIVES ALL WARRANTIES EXPRESS AND IMPLIED. IN NO EVENT SHALL Jones Snowboards BE LIABLE FOR ANY SPECIAL, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, STATUTORY OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES, WHETHER CAUSED IN CONTRACT, TORT, NEGLIGENCE, STRICT LIABILITY OR OTHERWISE including, without limitation, loss to property other than this product, loss of use of said product, or other property or other economic losses. Jones Snowboards shall not be liable for contribution or indemnification, whatever the cause. Some jurisdictions do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts and/or the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitation and exclusion may not apply to particular retail customers. Jones Snowboards's obligations under any warranty shall be limited, to the greatest extent allowed by law, as provided in this Jones Snowboards Limited Warranty. This Limited Warranty gives you specific legal rights; you may also have other rights, which vary from one jurisdiction to another. Any disputes arising from

any provision in this section shall be governed by the laws of Delaware, without giving effect to any conflict of laws principles that may provide the application of the law of another jurisdiction. EUROPEAN UNION ONLY: In the European Union, consumers have legal rights under applicable national legislation. The foregoing is without prejudice to that those legal rights that may arise under applicable national legislation. To the extent that those legal rights do not allow for waiver of liability or set a minimum standard for warranties and guarantees, those rights are not affected by the Jones Snowboards Limited Warranty. Jones Snowboards's obligations under any warranty or guarantee shall be limited, to the greatest extent allowed by law, as provided in this Jones Snowboards Limited Warranty. This warranty covers the purchase of the aforementioned Jones Snowboards products under the applicable national legislation of the relevant EU member state. The address to the nearest Jones Snowboards Warranty Center for each EU member state can be found on www.jonessnowboards.com or requested in writing to gpsr@ndk.group.

WARNING!

Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nur dann, wenn Sie alle beigefügten Warnungen und Anweisungen gelesen und verstanden haben. Änderungen dieser Informationen vorbehalten. Aktuelle Versionen finden Sie auf www.jonessnowboards.com. Dieses Produkt darf nicht verändert oder modifiziert werden. Anwender unter 18 Jahren sollten diese Warnungen und Gebrauchsanweisungen zusammen mit ihren Eltern oder Erziehungsberechtigten durchlesen und dieses Produkt nicht ohne angemessene Anleitung und Aufsicht derselben verwenden. Kinder sollten beim Snowboarding immer unter Aufsicht von Erwachsenen sein. Snowboarden ist eine GEFÄHRLICHE Aktivität mit UNVORHERSEHBAREN GEFAHREN. Die Nutzung von Snowboardausrüstung, Sprünge und jegliche natürlichen oder künstlichen Terrains involvieren die GEFAHR von ERNSTHAFTEN VERLETZUNGEN JEDLICHER KÖRPERTEILE, INVALIDITÄT oder TOD. Snowboardbindungen bleiben unter den meisten Umständen sicher an Ihren Füßen befestigt. In einigen Fällen können sich die Bindungen jedoch von Ihren Stiefeln lösen. Auf einem Berg sollten Sie eine geeignete Haltevorrichtung verwenden, damit sich ein Snowboard nicht verselbstständigt. Snowboards, Snowboardbindungen und/oder Halteinrichtungen sind NICHT als Bremsvorrichtung im Falle eines Sturzes vorgesehen und dürfen NICHT als solche verwendet werden, auch dienen Sie NICHT dem Schutz vor JEGLICHEN Verletzungen JEGLICHER Körperteile, unter anderem einschließlich Handgelenken, Ellbogen, Knien, Schultern und Kopf. Sie setzen sich der Gefahr jeglicher solcher Verletzungen aus, unabhängig davon, ob Ihre Füße während der Benutzung an den Snowboardbindungen befestigt bleiben oder sich lösen. Für Anfänger ist es daher äußerst empfehlenswert, Unterricht zu nehmen. Anwender sollten das Snowboard immer innerhalb der Grenzen ihres Könnens benutzen und diese Grenzen niemals überschreiten. Jones Snowboards empfiehlt dringend das Tragen eines Snowboard-Helms und geeigneter Schutzkleidung. Ein Helm kann das Risiko von ernsten oder tödlichen Verletzungen zwar reduzieren, aber selbst bei niedrigeren Geschwindigkeiten NICHT völlig ausschließen. Das Snowboard muss IMMER - beim Fahren aber auch beim Gehen - mit einer zugelassenen Befestigungsvorrichtung am Fahrer befestigt sein. Sollte die Befestigung aus IRGEND EINEM Grund einmal gelöst werden, sollte das Board umgedreht und mit den Bindungen FEST in den Schnee gedrückt werden, um zu verhindern, dass es herrenlos den Abhang hinunterfährt. ES sollten ausschließlich Stiefel verwendet werden, die speziell für das Snowboarding gedacht sind. Vor jedem Gebrauch sollten die Bindungen inspiziert werden, um zu gewährleisten, dass alle Teile sicher und nicht beschädigt sind oder fehlen. Schwingungs- und UV-Lichtbelastung während des normalen Gebrauchs kann dazu führen, dass sich Teile lockern oder in ihrer Funktion beeinträchtigt werden. Für Ihre Jones Snowboards Bindungen sollten Sie nur von Jones Snowboards genehmigte Ersatzteile verwenden. Dieses Produkt ist ausschließlich für das Snowboarding auf Schnee vorgesehen. Machen Sie sich vor der Abfahrt mit dem Gelände und allen seinen Eigenarten vertraut. Alle Vorschriften und Schilder sowie alle Gesetze, Bestimmungen und Verhaltensregeln der Piste sind zu beachten. Bewahren Sie diese Anleitungen für die zukünftige Verwendung auf. Durch Nutzung dieses Produkts willigen Sie in die folgenden Bedingungen ein und erklären, dass Sie die beigefügten Anweisungen und Warnungen gelesen und verstanden haben.

BEGRENZTE GARANTIE

Jones Snowboards Limited Warranty gewährleistet, dass Jones Snowboards Snowboard-Ausrüstung, die von einem autorisierten Jones Snowboards-Händler von einem Endkunden erworben wird, für einen Zeitraum von drei (3) Jahren für Snowboards und einem (1) Jahr für Snowboard-Bindungen und Snowboard-Boots ab dem Kaufdatum des ursprünglichen Endkunden frei von Material- und Verarbeitungsfehlern ist. Diese Garantie gilt ausschließlich zum Vorteil des ursprünglichen Endkäufers und ist nicht übertragbar. Für Garantieansprüche des Endkunden ist ein Kaufnachweis von einem autorisierten Jones Snowboards-Händler erforderlich. Alle Garantieansprüche verfallen, wenn das Produkt bei einem nicht autorisierten Händler oder Dritten gekauft wurde. Kann das Kaufdatum nicht festgestellt werden, trifft Jones Snowboards eine Entscheidung basierend auf dem letzten Produktionsjahr des jeweiligen Modells. Diese Limited Warranty deckt Verarbeitungsfehler, strukturelle und materialbedingte Mängel, Delamination, Brüche und fehlerhafte Hardware von Jones Snowboards-Produkten und deren Teilen, die ausschließlich durch einen Herstellungsfehler verursacht wurden. Diese Limited Warranty deckt keine normalen Abnutzungsspuren wie Farbverblasen, Kratzer, Lackabplatzler, Oxidation und Rost oder Schäden, die durch Missbrauch, unsachgemäße Verwendung, unbefugte Änderungen oder Reparaturen, Unfälle, Hitze, unsachgemäße Wartung oder Pflege, den Einsatz von Lösungsmitteln und Klebstoffen, falsche Einrichtung oder die Verwendung von unpassendem Montage material, Größenprobleme, den Einsatz auf nicht-schneebedeckten Objekten, Schnitte oder Stöße oder Zusammenstöße mit harten Gegenständen und jede andere verantwortungslose Nutzung. Alle Garantieansprüche verfallen, wenn an dem Produkt Änderungen, Änderungen oder Modifikationen vorgenommen wurden, die nicht schriftlich von Jones Snowboards genehmigt wurden. Alle Rücksendungen müssen über autorisierte Jones Snowboards-Händler erfolgen. Wenn Sie Fragen zur Jones Snowboards Limited Warranty oder zum Verfahren für Garantieansprüche haben, wenden Sie sich bitte an Jones Snowboards unter www.jonessnowboards.com. Das Jones Snowboards Warranty Center wird feststellen, ob ein Produkt unter diese Limited Warranty fällt. Falls dies der Fall ist, wird Jones Snowboards nach eigenem Ermessen das Produkt reparieren oder ersetzen. Jones Snowboards kann Teile unter der Limited Warranty ersetzen, die in Farbe, Aussehen oder Spezifikation vom Originalteil abweichen können. Reparierte oder ersetzte Produkte sind nur für den Rest der ursprünglichen Garantiezeit abgedeckt.

DIESE LIMITED WARRANTY IST EXKLUSIV UND ERSETZT ALLE ANDEREN GARANTIEEN BEZÜGLICH QUALITÄT UND LEISTUNG, SCHRIFTLICH, MÜNDLICH ODER STILLSCHWEIGEND, UND ALLE ANDEREN GARANTIEEN, EINSCHESSLICH STILLSCHWEIGENDER GARANTIEEN DER MARKTFÄHIGKEIT ODER DER EIGNUNG FÜR EINEN BESTIMMTEN ZWECK, WERDEN HIERMIT ABGELEHNT. Das Produkt wird "WIE BESEHEN UND MIT ALLEN MÄNGELN" geliefert. BEI KAUF VERZICHTET DER KUNDE AUF ALLE AUSDRÜCKLICHEN UND STILLSCHWEIGENDEN GARANTIEEN. IN KEINEM FALL HAFET Jones Snowboards FÜR BESONDERE, INDIREKTE, ZUFÄLLIGE, FOLGESCHÄDEN, GESETZLICHE ODER STRAFSCHADENERSATZANSprüche, UNABHÄNGIG DAVON, OB SIE AUS VERTRAG, DELIKT, FAHRLÄSSIGKEIT, STRIKTER HAFTUNG ODER ANDERWEITIG ENTSTANDEN SIND, einschließlich, aber nicht beschränkt auf Schäden an anderen Eigentümern als dem Produkt, Verlust der Nutzung des Produkts oder anderer Eigentümer oder andere wirtschaftliche Verluste. Jones Snowboards haftet nicht für Beiträge oder Entschädigungen, gleich aus welchem Grund. Einige Gerichtsbarkeiten erlauben keine Begrenzung der Dauer einer stillschweigenden Garantie und/oder den Ausschluss oder die Begrenzung von Zufalls- oder Folgeschäden, sodass die oben genannten Begrenzungen und Ausschlüsse möglicherweise nicht für bestimmte Endkunden zutreffen. Die Verpflichtungen von Jones Snowboards unter jeder Garantie sind auf das größtmögliche gesetzlich zulässige Maß beschränkt, wie in dieser Jones Snowboards Limited Warranty festgelegt. Diese Limited Warranty gibt Ihnen spezifische gesetzliche Rechte; Sie können auch andere Rechte haben, die je nach Gerichtsbarkeit unterschiedlich sind. Alle Streitigkeiten, die sich aus einer Bestimmung in diesem Abschnitt ergeben, unterliegen den Gesetzen von Delaware, ohne dass die Bestimmungen des internationalen Privatrechts Anwendung finden. NUR EUROPÄISCHE UNION: In der Europäischen Union haben Verbraucher gesetzliche Rechte gemäß der anwendbaren nationalen Gesetzgebung. Das Vorstehende berührt nicht andere gesetzliche Rechte, die sich aus der anwendbaren nationalen Gesetzgebung ergeben können. Soweit diese gesetzlichen Rechte den Haftungsausschluss oder die Festlegung eines Mindeststandards für Garantien und Gewährleistungen nicht zulassen, bleiben diese Rechte von der Jones Snowboards Limited Warranty unberührt. Die Verpflichtungen von Jones Snowboards unter jeder Garantie oder Gewährleistung sind auf das größtmögliche gesetzlich zulässige Maß beschränkt, wie in dieser Jones Snowboards Limited Warranty festgelegt. Diese Garantie deckt den Kauf der oben genannten Jones Snowboards-Produkte gemäß der anwendbaren nationalen Gesetzgebung des jeweiligen EU-Mitgliedsstaates ab. Die Adresse zum nächstgelegenen Jones Snowboards Warranty Center für jeden EU-Mitgliedsstaat ist auf www.jonessnowboards.com zu finden oder kann schriftlich bei gpsr@ndk.group.

AVVISO!

Non utilizzare il prodotto prima di aver letto e compreso pienamente tutti gli avvertimenti e le istruzioni fornite. Queste informazioni potrebbero essere soggette a modifica in qualsiasi momento. Visitare www.jonessnowboards.com per gli ultimi aggiornamenti. Non alterare, modificare o manomettere il prodotto. I minori di 18 anni devono leggere le presenti avvertenze e istruzioni insieme a un genitore o a chi ne fa le veci. Questo prodotto va utilizzato soltanto sotto la guida e la supervisione di un adulto. I bambini devono trovarsi sempre sotto la supervisione di un adulto quando praticano lo snowboard. Lo snowboard è un'attività PERICOLOSA CON PERICOLI IMPREVISTI. L'utilizzo di attrezzatura da snowboard, nonché i salti e l'uso di qualsiasi struttura del terreno naturale o artificiale, comportano il RISCHIO DI GRAVI LESIONI PERSONALI a una QUALSIASI parte del corpo dell'utente, di SMEMBRAMENTO o di MORTE. Gli attacchi da snowboard sono "non-release", ovvero senza sgancio di sicurezza: rimarranno attaccati ai piedi in quasi tutte le circostanze. Tuttavia, in alcuni casi gli attacchi potrebbero sganciarsi dallo scarponcino. Quando ci si trova in montagna, si dovrebbe utilizzare un apposito dispositivo di ritenuta per evitare che lo snowboard scivoli via. Le tavole da snowboard, i loro attacchi e/o i dispositivi di ritenuta non sono concepiti come dispositivi di frenata e NON FUNGONO come tali in caso per la PROTEZIONE e NESSUN tipo di parte del corpo ma non soltanto, ginocchia, spalle corre il rischio lesioni con i agganciati agli snowboard ma anche sganciano. raccomandanda l'utilizzo di un snowboard e di protettive per il corpo. Il NON elimina del tutto il rischio di caduta, NE sono concepiti non PROTEGGONO da lesione a qualsiasi dell'utente, fra cui, polsi, caviglie, e testa. L'utente di subire tali piedi attacchi dello durante l'uso, quando si Jones Snowboards vivamente casco da attrezzatura casco può ridurre ma di eventuali lesioni o di morte, anche a velocità ridotte. La tavola dovrebbe essere SEMPRE legata all'utente mediante un dispositivo di ritenzione omologato, sia durante la discesa, sia quando si cammina. Se si rimuove il dispositivo di ritenzione per QUALSIASI motivo, ribaltare la tavola e ingfiggere SILDAMENTE gli attacchi nella neve per evitare che scivoli via. Utilizzare scarponi specifici da snowboard. Prima di ogni utilizzo, controllare o far controllare gli attacchi per garantire che tutte le parti siano fisse e rilevare la presenza di eventuali parti mancanti o difettose. L'esposizione a vibrazioni e raggi UV durante il normale utilizzo può naturalmente causare l'allentamento o l'usura delle parti. Si consiglia di utilizzare solo parti di ricambio approvate da Jones Snowboards con gli attacchi Jones Snowboards. Questo prodotto è progettato e realizzato unicamente per l'utilizzo sulla neve. Familiarizzarsi con qualsiasi terreno prima di utilizzarlo, incluse le caratteristiche naturali o artificiali del terreno. Rispettare tutte le norme e i segnali montani, così come i codici di condotta vigenti. Conservare le presenti istruzioni per poterle consultare in futuro. Utilizzando questo prodotto, si accettano i seguenti termini e condizioni e si dichiara di avere letto e compreso le istruzioni e le avvertenze fornite.

GARANZIA LIMITATA

La Jones Snowboards Limited Warranty garantisce che l'attrezzatura da snowboard Jones Snowboards, acquistata da un rivenditore autorizzato Jones Snowboards da un cliente al dettaglio, SARÀ ESENTA DA DIFETTI DI MATERIALI E MANODOPERA per un periodo di tre (3) anni per gli snowboard e di un (1) anno per le attacchi da snowboard e gli stivali da snowboard, a partire dalla data di acquisto da parte del cliente al dettaglio originale. Questa garanzia è esclusivamente a beneficio dell'acquirente originale al dettaglio e non può essere trasferita. Per le richieste di garanzia del cliente al dettaglio, è necessario un documento di acquisto da un rivenditore autorizzato Jones Snowboards. La garanzia è nulla se il prodotto è acquistato da un rivenditore non autorizzato o da terzi. Se la data di acquisto non può essere stabilita, Jones Snowboards farà una valutazione in base all'anno di produzione dell'apposito modello. Questa Limited Warranty copre difetti di manodopera, strutturali e di materiale, delaminazione, rottura, hardware difettoso dei prodotti Jones Snowboards e dei loro componenti, esclusivamente a causa di un difetto di fabbricazione. Questa Limited Warranty non copre l'usura ordinaria, compresi scolorimento, graffi, scheggiature della vernice, ossidazione e

rugGINE, né danni causati da uso improprio, abuso, modifiche o riparazioni non autorizzate, incidenti, caduta, manutenzione o cura impropria, uso di solventi e adesivi, configurazione errata e utilizzo di hardware di montaggio improprio, problemi di dimensioni, uso su oggetti non innevati, tagli, colpi o impatti con oggetti duri o qualsiasi altro uso irresponsabile. Tutta la copertura prevista da questa garanzia è nulla se sono state apportate modifiche, cambiamenti o alterazioni al prodotto non espressamente autorizzati per iscritto da Jones Snowboards. Tutti i resi devono essere effettuati tramite i rivenditori autorizzati Jones Snowboards. Se avete domande sulla Jones Snowboards Limited Warranty o sulle procedure per avanzare un reclamo, contattate Jones Snowboards su www.jonessnowboards.com. Il Jones Snowboards Warranty Center determinerà se un prodotto è coperto da questa Limited Warranty. Se è coperto, Jones Snowboards, a sua esclusiva discrezione, riparerà o sostituirà il prodotto in questione. Jones Snowboards può sostituire i componenti della Limited Warranty con altri di colore, aspetto o specifiche differenti rispetto al componente originale. I prodotti riparati o sostituiti sono coperti solo per il periodo rimanente della garanzia originale. QUESTA LIMITED WARRANTY È ESCLUSIVA E SOSTITUISCE TUTTE LE ALTRE GARANZIE DI QUALITÀ E PRESTAZIONI, SCRITTE, ORALI O IMPLICITE, E TUTTE LE ALTRE GARANZIE, COMPRESO QUALSIASI GARANZIA IMPLICITA DI COMMERCIALITÀ O IDONEITÀ PER UN PARTICOLARE SCOPO, SONO QUI CONDANNATE. Il prodotto è fornito "COSÌ COME È E CON TUTTI I DIFETTI". AL MOMENTO DELL'ACQUISTO, IL CLIENTE RINUNCIA A TUTTE LE GARANZIE ESPRESSE E IMPLICITE. IN NESSUN CASO Jones Snowboards SARÀ RESPONSABILE PER DANNI SPECIALI, INDIRETTI, INCIDENTALI, CONSEGUENTI, LEGALI O ESEMPLARI, CHE SIANO CAUSATI IN CONTRATTO, TORTO, NEGLIGENZA, RESPONSABILITÀ STRETTA O ALTRIMENTI, COMPRESI, A TITOLO ESEMPLIFICATIVO, PERDITE A BENI DIVERSI DA QUESTO PRODOTTO, PERDITA D'USO DEL PRODOTTO STESSO O DI ALTRI BENI, O ALTRE PERDITE ECONOMICHE. Jones Snowboards NON SARÀ RESPONSABILE PER CONTRIBUTI O INDEMNITÀ, QUALUNQUE SIA LA CAUSA. Alcune giurisdizioni non consentono limitazioni sulla durata di una garanzia implicita e/o l'esclusione o limitazione dei danni incidentali o consequenziali, pertanto le limitazioni e esclusioni sopra riportate potrebbero non applicarsi a determinati clienti al dettaglio. Gli obblighi di Jones Snowboards in base a qualsiasi garanzia saranno limitati, nella misura massima consentita dalla legge, come previsto dalla presente Jones Snowboards Limited Warranty. Questa Limited Warranty ti conferisce diritti legali specifici; potresti avere anche altri diritti che variano da una giurisdizione all'altra. Qualsiasi controversia derivante da una disposizione di questa sezione sarà regolata dalle leggi del Delaware, senza dare effetto a qualsiasi principio di conflitto di leggi che possa prevedere l'applicazione della legge di un'altra giurisdizione. SOLO UNIONE EUROPEA: Nell'Unione Europea, i consumatori hanno diritti legali in base alla legislazione nazionale applicabile. Quanto sopra non pregiudica altri diritti legali che possono derivare dalla legislazione nazionale applicabile. Nella misura in cui tali diritti legali non consentano la rinuncia alla responsabilità o stabiliscano uno standard minimo per garanzie e garanzie, tali diritti non sono influenzati dalla Jones Snowboards Limited Warranty. Gli obblighi di Jones Snowboards in base a qualsiasi garanzia o garanzia saranno limitati, nella misura massima consentita dalla legge, come previsto dalla presente Jones Snowboards Limited Warranty. Questa garanzia copre l'acquisto dei prodotti Jones Snowboards sopra menzionati in base alla legislazione nazionale applicabile dello stato membro UE pertinente. L'indirizzo del Jones Snowboards Warranty Center più vicino per ciascun stato membro dell'UE può essere trovato su www.jonessnowboards.com o richiesto per iscritto a gpsr@ndk.group.

AVERTISSEMENT!

N'utilisez pas ce produit sans avoir lu et entièrement compris chacun des avertissements et instructions qui vous sont fournis. Ces informations peuvent faire l'objet de modifications à tout moment. Veuillez visiter notre site web sur www.jonessnowboards.com pour consulter les mises à jour. N'apportez pas d'altérations, de modifications ou de changements à ce produit. Si vous avez moins de 18 ans, un de vos parents ou votre tuteur devrait examiner ces avertissements et instructions avec vous, et vous ne devez pas utiliser cet équipement sans les conseils ou la supervision d'une de ces personnes. Les enfants doivent être constamment sous la surveillance d'un adulte lorsqu'ils pratiquent le surf des neiges. Le snowboard est une activité À RISQUES AVEC DES DANGERS IMPRÉVISIBLES. L'utilisation de l'équipement de snowboard, y compris l'obtention "air" et l'utilisation de tout élément de terrain naturel ou artificiel, comporte un RISQUE de BLESSURES GRAVES sur TOUTE partie du corps, de MUTILATION ou bien de MORT de l'utilisateur. Les fixations de snowboard sont << anti-détachement >>, et resteront fixées à vos pieds dans la plupart des circonstances. Cependant, dans certaines situations, les fixations peuvent être séparées de votre chaussure. Lorsque vous êtes en montagne, vous devez utiliser un dispositif de rétention approprié afin d'éviter une perte de contrôle du snowboard. Les snowboards, fixations de snowboard, et/ou dispositifs de rétention ne sont pas destinés à et NE SERVENT PAS de dispositif de blocage en cas de chute, ils ne sont également pas destinés à protéger et NE PROTÈGENT PAS contre tout type de blessure corporelle de l'utilisateur, y compris mais sans s'y limiter les poignets, les chevilles, les genoux, les épaules et la tête. Vous êtes sujet à de tels risques de blessures que vos pieds soient attachés ou que les fixations du snowboard se détachent durant son utilisation. Il est vivement recommandé aux débutants de prendre des leçons. En période d'apprentissage de ce sport, surfez en respectant vos limites et ne les dépassez pas. Jones Snowboards recommande vivement le port d'un casque et de protections corporelles. Un casque peut réduire, mais N'ÉLIMINER PAS, le risque de quelconques blessures ou d'un décès, même à faible vitesse. Votre planche doit être attachée à vous par un système de rétention approuvé à TOUT moment lorsque vous surfez ou que vous marchez. Si le système de rétention est retiré pour UNE QUELCONQUE raison, retournez la planche et enfoncez les fixations DE MANIÈRE SÛRE avec la planche bien calée dans la neige pour éviter qu'elle ne dévale la pente. Utilisez des chaussures qui soient spécifiques au surf des neiges. Avant chaque utilisation, vérifiez ou faites vérifier les fixations pour vous assurer que tout le matériel est sûr et qu'aucune pièce n'est cassée ou manquante. L'exposition aux vibrations et aux rayons UV pendant l'utilisation normale peut naturellement conduire à un relâchement ou à la dégradation des pièces. Nous vous recommandons d'utiliser uniquement les pièces de rechange approuvées par Jones Snowboards avec vos fixations Jones Snowboards. Ce produit est conçu et fabriqué uniquement pour pratiquer le surf des neiges sur la neige. Avant d'emprunter un parcours quel qu'il soit, familiarisez-vous avec lui et en particulier avec tous les obstacles du terrain, qu'il soit naturel ou aménagé. Respectez les règles et les signaux de montagne ainsi que toutes les lois, règlements et Codes de responsabilité civile. Conservez ces instructions

pour les consulter par la suite. En utilisant ce produit, vous acceptez les conditions générales suivantes et reconnaissez avoir lu et compris les instructions et avertissements fournis.

GARANTIE LIMITÉE

La garantie limitée Jones Snowboards garantit que l'équipement de snowboard Jones Snowboards, lorsqu'il est acheté auprès d'un détaillant autorisé Jones Snowboards par un client final, SERA EXEMPT DE DÉFAUTS DE MATÉRIAU ET DE MAIN-D'ŒUVRE pendant une période de trois (3) ans pour les planches de snowboard et de un (1) an pour les fixations de snowboard et les bottes de snowboard, à compter de la date d'achat par le client final d'origine. Cette garantie est exclusivement au profit de l'acheteur final d'origine et ne peut être transférée. Pour les réclamations de garantie des clients finaux, une preuve d'achat auprès d'un détaillant Jones Snowboards autorisé est requise. Toute couverture en vertu de cette garantie est nulle si le produit est acheté auprès d'un détaillant non autorisé ou d'un tiers. Si la date d'achat ne peut être établie, Jones Snowboards prendra une décision basée sur l'année de production du modèle spécifique. Cette garantie limitée couvre les défauts de main-d'œuvre, les défauts structurels et matériels, la délamination, la rupture, les pièces défectueuses des produits Jones Snowboards et de leurs composants, exclusivement dus à un défaut de fabrication. Cette garantie limitée ne couvre pas l'usure normale, y compris la décoloration, les rayures, l'écaillage de la peinture, l'oxydation et la rouille, ni les dommages causés par une mauvaise utilisation, un abus, des modifications ou réparations non autorisées, des accidents, la chaleur, un entretien ou soin incorrect, l'utilisation de solvants et de colles, une mauvaise configuration et l'utilisation de matériel de montage incorrect, des problèmes de taille, l'utilisation sur des objets non enneigés, des coupures, des chocs ou des impacts avec un objet dur ou toute autre utilisation irresponsable. Toute couverture en vertu de cette garantie est nulle si une modification, un changement ou une altération a été apporté au produit qui n'est pas expressément autorisé par écrit par Jones Snowboards. Tous les retours doivent être effectués par l'intermédiaire des détaillants Jones Snowboards autorisés. Si vous avez des questions concernant la garantie limitée Jones Snowboards ou les procédures de réclamation, veuillez contacter Jones Snowboards à www.jonessnowboards.com. Le Jones Snowboards Warranty Center déterminera si un produit est couvert par cette garantie limitée. Si le produit est couvert, Jones Snowboards, à sa seule discrétion, réparera ou remplacera le produit en question. Jones Snowboards peut remplacer des pièces sous la garantie limitée qui peuvent être de couleur, d'apparence ou de spécification différente de la pièce d'origine. Les produits réparés ou remplacés sont couverts pour la durée restante de la garantie d'origine uniquement. CETTE GARANTIE LIMITÉE EST EXCLUSIVE ET REMPLACE TOUTES LES AUTRES GARANTIES DE QUALITÉ ET DE PERFORMANCE, QUELLES SOIENT ÉCRITES, ORALES OU IMPLICITES, ET TOUTES LES AUTRES GARANTIES, Y COMPRIS LES GARANTIES IMPLICITES DE COMMERCIALISATION OU D'APTITUDE À UN USAGE PARTICULIER, SONT PAR LA PRÉSENTE DÉCLINÉES. Le produit est fourni "TEL QUEL ET AVEC TOUTS SES DÉFAUTS". À L'ACHAT, LE CLIENT RENONCE À TOUTES LES GARANTIES EXPRESSES ET IMPLICITES. EN AUCUN CAS, Jones Snowboards NE SERA RESPONSABLE DE DOMMAGES SPÉCIAUX, INDIRECTS, ACCESSOIRES, CONSÉQUENTS, LEGAUX OU EXEMPLAIRES, QU'ILS SOIENT CAUSÉS EN VERTU D'UN CONTRAT, DÉLIT, NÉGLIGENCE, RESPONSABILITÉ STRICTE OU AUTRE, Y COMPRIS, SANS S'Y LIMITER, LA PERTE DE BIENS AUTRES QUE LE PRODUIT, LA PERTE D'UTILISATION DUDIT PRODUIT OU D'AUTRES BIENS, OU D'AUTRES PERTES ÉCONOMIQUES. Jones Snowboards ne sera pas responsable des contributions ou indemnités, quelle que soit la cause. Certaines juridictions n'autorisent pas de limitations sur la durée d'une garantie implicite et/ou l'exclusion ou la limitation des dommages accessoires ou consécutifs, de sorte que les limitations et exclusions ci-dessus peuvent ne pas s'appliquer à certains clients finaux. Les obligations de Jones Snowboards en vertu de toute garantie seront limitées, dans la mesure maximale autorisée par la loi, comme prévu dans cette garantie limitée Jones Snowboards. Cette garantie limitée vous accorde des droits légaux spécifiques ; vous pouvez également avoir d'autres droits, qui varient d'une juridiction à l'autre. Tout litige découlant d'une disposition de cette section sera régi par les lois du Delaware, sans donner effet à tout principe de conflit de lois qui pourrait prévoir l'application de la loi d'une autre juridiction. UNIQUEMENT L'UNION EUROPÉENNE : Dans l'Union Européenne, les consommateurs ont des droits légaux en vertu de la législation nationale applicable. Ce qui précède n'affecte pas d'autres droits légaux qui peuvent découler de la législation nationale applicable. Dans la mesure où ces droits légaux n'autorisent pas la renonciation à la responsabilité ou définissent un niveau minimum pour les garanties et les assurances, ces droits ne sont pas affectés par la garantie limitée Jones Snowboards. Les obligations de Jones Snowboards en vertu de toute garantie ou assurance seront limitées, dans la mesure maximale autorisée par la loi, comme prévu dans cette garantie limitée Jones Snowboards. Cette garantie couvre l'achat des produits Jones Snowboards mentionnés ci-dessus en vertu de la législation nationale applicable de l'État membre de l'UE concerné. L'adresse du Jones Snowboards Warranty Center le plus proche pour chaque État membre de l'UE peut être trouvée sur www.jonessnowboards.com ou demandée par écrit à gpsr@ndk.group.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ!

Не используйте этот продукт, если вы не прочитали и полностью не поняли все предупреждения и инструкции, которые предоставлены. Эта информация может быть изменена в любое время. Пожалуйста, посетите наш сайт www.jonessnowboards.com для получения актуальных обновлений. Если вам меньше 18 лет, вы должны попросить вашего родителя или опекуна ознакомиться с этими предупреждениями и инструкциями вместе с вами, и не используйте этот продукт, если только вы не находитесь под должным руководством и наблюдением такого человека. Дети всегда должны находиться под присмотром взрослых, когда катаются на сноуборде. Сноубординг — это ОПАСНАЯ активность С НЕОЖИДАННЫМИ ОПАСНОСТЯМИ. Использование сноубордического оборудования, включая «полет» и использование любых природных или искусственных элементов местности, связано с РИСКОМ СЕРЬЕЗНЫХ ПЕРСОНАЛЬНЫХ ТРАВМ, ПОЛНОЙ ИЛИ ЧАСТИЧНОЙ УРАТОЙ ЧАСТЕЙ ТЕЛА ИЛИ СМЕРТИ. Jones Snowboards НЕ несет ответственности за травмы или повреждения имущества, которые могут быть вызваны несчастным случаем или небрежностью. Крепления для сноубордов Jones Snowboards являются «неразъемными» и предназначены для того, чтобы оставаться закрепленными на ваших ногах в большинстве случаев, как указано в ISO14573. Однако в некоторых случаях крепления могут отсоединяться от вашей ботинки. На горе вы должны использовать подходящее устройство для удержания, чтобы

предотвратить убагание сноуборда. Сноуборды, крепления и/или устройства для удержания не предназначены и НЕ ДЕЙСТВУЮТ как тормозная система в случае падения, НИ они не предназначены и НЕ ЗАЩИЩАЮТ от любого типа травм любой части тела пользователя, включая, но не ограничиваясь, запястья, лодыжки, колени, плечи и голову. Вы рискуете получить травму, независимо от того, прикреплены ли ваши ноги или отсоединяются от креплений во время использования. Настоятельно рекомендуется, чтобы новички проходили обучение. По мере того как вы учитесь этому виду спорта, оставляйте в пределах своих возможностей и не выходите за их пределы. Jones Snowboards настоятельно рекомендует использовать шлем для сноуборда и защитное снаряжение. Шлем может уменьшить, но НЕ ИСКЛЮЧИТЬ риск травм или смерти, даже на низких скоростях. Ваша доска должна быть прикреплена к вам с помощью одобренного устройства удержания ВСЕ ВРЕМЯ, пока вы едете или идете. Если устройство удержания снято по ЛЮБОЙ причине, проверните доску вверх дном и прочно вдавите крепления в снег, чтобы предотвратить убагание. Ознакомьтесь с местностью перед ее использованием, включая любые природные или искусственные элементы местности. Соблюдайте все правила и знаки на горе, а также все законы, правила и кодексы ответственности. Используйте ботинки, специально предназначенные для сноуборда. Перед каждым использованием проверяйте или проверяйте крепления, чтобы убедиться, что все элементы оборудования надежно закреплены и что нет сломанных или отсутствующих частей. Воздействие вибраций и ультрафиолетового света во время обычного использования может привести к ослаблению или ухудшению частей. Мы рекомендуем использовать только одобренные Jones Snowboards заготовки с вашими креплениями Jones Snowboards. Этот продукт разработан и изготовлен исключительно для катания на сноуборде по снегу. Не изменяйте, не модифицируйте и не изменяйте этот продукт. Сохраните эти инструкции для будущего использования. Используя этот продукт, вы соглашаетесь с этими условиями и подтверждаете, что прочитали и поняли предоставленные инструкции и предупреждения.

ОГРАНИЧЕННАЯ ГАРАНТИЯ

Гарантия Jones Snowboards Limited Warranty гарантирует, что снаряжение Jones Snowboards для сноуборда, приобретенное у авторизованного дилера Jones Snowboards розничным покупателем, БУДЕТ СВОБОДНО ОТ ДЕФЕКТОВ МАТЕРИАЛОВ И РАБОТЫ в течение трех (3) лет для сноубордов и одного (1) года для креплений и ботинок для сноубордов, начиная с даты покупки розничным покупателем. Эта гарантия предоставляется исключительно в пользу первоначального розничного покупателя и не может быть передана. Для претензий по гарантии от розничных покупателей требуется доказательство покупки у авторизованного дилера Jones Snowboards. Все покрытия по этой гарантии аннулируются, если продукт был приобретен у неавторизованного ритейлера или третьей стороны. Если дату покупки установить невозможно, Jones Snowboards примет решение на основе последнего года выпуска конкретной модели. Эта гарантия покрывает дефекты работы, конструкции и материалов, деламинирование, поломки, неисправности комплектующих продукции Jones Snowboards и её частей, которые являются следствием производственного брака. Эта гарантия не распространяется на обычный износ, включая выцветание цветов, царапины, отслаивание краски, окисление и ржавчину, а также на повреждения, вызванные неправильным использованием, злоупотреблением, несанкционированными модификациями или ремонтом, авариями, воздействием высоких температур, ненадлежащим обслуживанием или уходом, использованием растворителей и клеев, неправильной настройкой и использованием неподходящего монтажного оборудования, проблемами с размерами, использованием на не снеговых объектах, повреждениями от ударов или других повреждений, вызванных неосторожным использованием. Все покрытия по этой гарантии аннулируются, если продукт подвергся модификации, изменению или исправлению, не санкционированному письменно Jones Snowboards. Все возвраты должны осуществляться через авторизованных дилеров Jones Snowboards. Если у вас есть вопросы по гарантии Jones Snowboards Limited Warranty или процедурам подачи претензий, пожалуйста, обратитесь к Jones Snowboards на www.jonessnowboards.com. Центр гарантий Jones Snowboards определит, покрывается ли продукт данной гарантией. Если покрывается, Jones Snowboards по своему усмотрению отремонтирует или заменит данный продукт. Jones Snowboards может заменить детали по гарантии, которые могут отличаться по цвету, внешнему виду или характеристикам от оригинальной детали. Отремонтированные или замененные продукты покрываются оставшейся частью первоначальной гарантии. ЭТА ГАРАНТИЯ ЯВЛЯЕТСЯ ИСКЛЮЧИТЕЛЬНОЙ И ЗАМЕНЯЕТ ВСЕ ОСТАЛЬНЫЕ ГАРАНТИИ КАЧЕСТВА И ПРОИЗВОДИТЕЛЬНОСТИ, ПИСЬМЕННЫЕ, УСТНЫЕ ИЛИ ПОДРАЗУМЕВАЕМЫЕ, И ВСЕ ОСТАЛЬНЫЕ ГАРАНТИИ, ВКЛЮЧАЯ ЛЮБЫЕ ПОДРАЗУМЕВАЕМЫЕ ГАРАНТИИ ПРИГОДНОСТИ ДЛЯ ПРОДАЖИ ИЛИ ПРИГОДНОСТИ ДЛЯ ОПРЕДЕЛЕННЫХ ЦЕЛЕЙ, НАСТОЯЩИМ ОТКАЗАНЫ. Продукт предоставляется «КАК ЕСТЬ И С ВСЕМИ ОШИБКАМИ». ПРИ ПОКУПКЕ КЛИЕНТ ОТКАЗЫВАЕТСЯ ОТ ВСЕХ ГАРАНТИЙ, ЯВЛЯЮЩИХСЯ ИСКЛЮЧИТЕЛЬНЫМИ И ПОДРАЗУМЕВАЕМЫМИ. НИ ПРИ КАКИХ ОБСТОЯТЕЛЬСТВАХ Jones Snowboards НЕ НЕСЕТ ОТВЕТСТВЕННОСТИ ЗА ЛЮБЫЕ СПЕЦИАЛЬНЫЕ, НЕПОСРЕДСТВЕННЫЕ, НЕПРЯМЫЕ, ПОСЛЕДСТВЕННЫЕ, ЗАКОНОДАТЕЛЬНЫЕ ИЛИ ПРИМЕРНЫЕ УЩЕРБЫ, НЕЗАВИСИМО ОТ ТОГО, БЫЛИ ЛИ ОНИ ВЫЗВАНЫ ДОГОВОРОМ, ПРАВОМ, ХАЛАТНОСТЬЮ, СТРИКТНОЙ ОТВЕТСТВЕННОСТЬЮ ИЛИ ИНЫМИ ПРИЧИНАМИ, ВКЛЮЧАЯ, НО НЕ ОГРАНИЧИВАЯСЬ, ПОТЕРЮ ИМУЩЕСТВА, НЕ СВЯЗАННОГО С ЭТИМ ПРОДУКТОМ, ПОТЕРЮ ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЯ УКАЗАННОГО ПРОДУКТА, ИЛИ ДРУГОГО ИМУЩЕСТВА ИЛИ ЭКОНОМИЧЕСКИХ УБЫТКОВ. Jones Snowboards не несет ответственности за взносы или возмещение ущерба, независимо от причины. Некоторые юрисдикции не разрешают ограничения на срок действия подразумеваемой гарантии и/или исключение или ограничение инцидентов или последующих убытков, поэтому вышеуказанные ограничения и исключения могут не применяться к отдельным розничным клиентам. Обязанности Jones Snowboards по любой гарантии будут ограничены, в максимальной степени, разрешенной законом, как указано в этой гарантии Jones Snowboards Limited Warranty. Эта гарантия предоставляет вам конкретные юридические права; у вас также могут быть другие права, которые варьируются в зависимости от юрисдикции. Любые споры, возникающие из любого положения этого раздела, регулируются законами штата Делавэр, без учета каких-либо принципов коллизионного права, которые могут привести к применению закона другой юрисдикции. ТОЛЬКО ДЛЯ ЕС: В Европейском Союзе потребители имеют законные права в

соответствии с применимым национальным законодательством. Настоящее положение не затрагивает другие законные права, которые могут возникнуть в соответствии с применимым национальным законодательством. В той мере, в какой эти законные права не допускают отказа от ответственности или установления минимальных стандартов для гарантий и обязательств, такие права не затрагиваются гарантией Jones Snowboards Limited Warranty. Обязанности Jones Snowboards по любой гарантии или обязательству ограничены, в максимальной степени, разрешенной законом, как указано в этой гарантии Jones Snowboards Limited Warranty. Эта гарантия покрывает покупку вышеуказанных продуктов Jones Snowboards в соответствии с применимым национальным законодательством соответствующего государства-члена ЕС. Адрес ближайшего гарантийного центра Jones Snowboards для каждого государства-члена ЕС можно найти на сайте www.jonessnowboards.com или запросить письменно gpsr@ndk.group.

警告!

除非您已阅读并完全理解所有提供的警告和说明，否则请勿使用此产品。此信息可能随时更改。请访问我们的网站 www.jonessnowboards.com 以获取最新更新。如果您未满 18 岁，您应要求您的父母或监护人与您一起查看这些警告和说明，并且除非在该人员的适当指导和监督下，否则请勿使用此产品。儿童在滑雪板时应始终在成人的监督下。滑雪板是一项具有意外危险的危险活动。使用滑雪板设备，包括跳跃和使用任何自然或人造地形特征，都涉及到对任何身体部位的严重人身伤害、肢体残缺或死亡的风险。Jones Snowboards 对因事故或疏忽造成的个人伤害或财产损失不承担任何责任。Jones Snowboards 滑雪板绑定是“不可释放”的，设计上是为了在大多数情况下保持固定在您的脚上，如 ISO14573 所规定。然而，在某些情况下，绑定可能会与您的靴子分离。在山上时，您应使用适当的固定装置来防止滑雪板失控。滑雪板、滑雪板绑定和/或固定装置并非旨在，也不作为跌倒时的刹车装置，也不旨在，也不能保护任何身体部位免受伤害，包括但不限于手、脚、脚踝、膝盖、肩膀和头部。无论您的脚是否固定在滑雪板绑定上，您都面临此类伤害的风险。强烈建议初学者参加课程。在学习这项运动时，请在自己的能力范围内行事，切勿超过自身极限。Jones Snowboards 强烈建议使用滑雪头盔和身体防护装备。头盔可以减少，但不能消除伤害或死亡的风险，即使在低速下也是如此。您的滑雪板头盖始终通过批准固定装置固定在您身上，无论是否滑行还是行走。如果由于任何原因拆除了固定装置，请将滑雪板翻转过来，并将绑定牢固地压入雪中，以防止其丢失。在使用之前，请熟悉任何地形，包括任何自然或人造地形特征。遵守所有山地规则和标志，以及所有法律、法规和责任规范。使用专为滑雪设计的靴子。在每次使用之前，请检查或让别人检查绑定，以确保所有硬件安全固定且没有损坏或缺失的部件。正常使用中的振动和索外线暴露可能会导致部件自然松动或降解。我们建议仅使用 Jones Snowboards 批准的替换部件与您的 Jones Snowboards 绑定配合使用。此产品仅为在雪上滑雪而设计和制造。请勿更改、修改或更改此产品。请保留这些说明以供将来参考。通过使用此产品，您同意以下条款和条件，并确认您已阅读并理解提供的说明和警告。

有限保

Jones Snowboards 有限保修保证，当 Jones Snowboards 滑雪装备由零售客户从授权的 Jones Snowboards 经销商处购买时，保证自原始零售客户购买之日起，滑雪板为期三（3）年的保修，滑雪靴和滑雪绑定为期一年（1）年的材料和工艺上无缺陷。本保修仅适用于原始零售购买者，并且不可转让。对于零售客户的所有有限保修要求，要求提供来自授权 Jones Snowboards 经销商的购买证明。如果产品是从未授权零售商或第三方处购买，则本保修下的所有保修失效。如果无法确认购买日期，Jones Snowboards 将根据特定型号的最低生产年份做出决定。本有限保修涵盖因制造缺陷造成的工艺、结构和材料缺陷、分层、断裂、Jones Snowboards 产品及其部件的硬件故障。本有限保修不适用于普遍的磨损、包括划痕、划痕、油漆剥落、氧化和生锈，或任何由误用、滥用、未经授权的修改或修理、事故、高温、不当维护或护理、使用溶剂和粘合剂、错误设置和使用不当的安装硬件、尺寸问题、在非雪地物体上使用、任何切割或撞击或与坚硬物体的碰撞或任何其他不负责任的使用导致的损坏。若产品进行了未经 Jones Snowboards 书面授权的任何修改、变更或更改，则本保修下的所有保修失效。所有退货必须通过 Jones Snowboards 授权经销商进行。如果您对 Jones Snowboards 有限保修或提交索赔程序有任何疑问，请访问 www.jonessnowboards.com 联系 Jones Snowboards。Jones Snowboards 保修修中心将确定产品是否符合本有限保修的保障。如果符合，Jones Snowboards 将根据其唯一的决定修理或更换该产品。Jones Snowboards 可以根据没有保修更换的零件可能与原保修存在颜色、外观或规格上有所不同。修理或更换的产品仅在原始保修期内继续享受保修。此有限保修是独占的，并代替所有其他质量和性能保证，无论是书面、口头还是默示的，所有其他保证，包括任何默示的适销性或适用于特定用途的保证，特此声明无效。产品按“原样和所有缺陷”提供。购买后，客户放弃所有明示和默示的保证。在任何情况下，Jones Snowboards 均不承担任何特殊的、间接的、附带的、后果性的、法定的或示范性的损害赔偿，无论是由合同、侵权、过失、严格责任或其他原因引起的，包括但不限于对非本产品的财产损失、该产品的使用损失或其他财产损失或其经济损失。Jones Snowboards 不承担任何因原原因导致的赔偿或补偿责任。一些司法管辖区不允许对默示保修的期限进行限制和/或排除或限制连带或后继责任，因此上述限制和排除可能不适用于特定的零售客户。Jones Snowboards 在任何保修下的义务将根据法律的最大允许范围，在本 Jones Snowboards 有限保修中提供的条件下进行限制。本有限保修赋予您特定的法律权利；您也可能有其他权利，具体取决于不同的司法管辖区。由本条款引起的任何争议应受特拉华州法律管辖，而不考虑任何可能导致适用其他司法管辖区法律的冲突法规则。仅限欧洲：在欧盟，消费者根据适用的国家立法享有法定权利。前述内容不影响根据适用法律可能产生的其他法定权利。如果这些法定权利不允许放弃责任或设定最低标准的保修和担保，这些权利不会受到 Jones Snowboards 有限保修的影响。Jones Snowboards 根据任何保修或担保的义务将根据法律的最大允许范围，按照本 Jones Snowboards 有限保修提供。此保修涵盖根据相关欧盟成员国适用的国家立法购买的前述 Jones Snowboards 产品。每个欧盟成员国最近的 Jones Snowboards 保修中心地址可在 www.jonessnowboards.com 上找到，或通过书面请求 Jones Snowboards，gpsr@ndk.group。

ВНИМАНИЕ!

Не използвайте този продукт, освен ако не сте прочели и напълно разбрали всички предупреждения и инструкции, предоставени с него. Тази информация може да бъде променена по всяко време. Моля, посетете нашия уебсайт на www.jonessnowboards.com за актуални обновления. Ако сте под 18 години, трябва да накарате вашия родител или настойник да прегледа тези предупреждения и инструкции с вас и не използвайте този продукт, освен ако не сте под подходящото ръководство и наблюдение на такова лице. Децата трябва винаги да бъдат под наблюдението на възрастни при каране на сноуборд. Карането на сноуборд е опасна дейност с неочаквани рискове. Използването на сноуборд оборудване, включително скачане ("air") и използването на всякакви

естествени или изкуствени терени особености, включва риск от сериозни телесни наранявания, ампутации или смърт. Jones Snowboards не поема отговорност за лични наранявания или щети на имущество, които могат да бъдат причинени от инцидент или небрежност. Закопчалките на сноуборда Jones Snowboards са "незапущащи" и са проектирани да останат прикритени към краката ви при повечето обстоятелства, съгласно ISO14573. Въпреки това, при някои обстоятелства, закопчалките могат да се отделят от обувката ви. Докато сте на планината, трябва да използвате подходящо устройство за задържане, за да предотвратите бегство на сноуборда. Сноуборди, закопчалки за сноуборд и/или устройства за задържане не са предназначени да и не действат като спирачни устройства в случай на падане, нито са предназначени да и не осигуряват защита срещу никакъв вид наранявания на всяка част от тялото на потребителя, включително, но не само, китки, глезени, колена, рамене и глава. Вие сте изложени на риск от всякакво такова нараняване, независимо дали краката ви са прикритени или се отделят от закопчалките на сноуборда по време на употреба. Силно се препоръчва начинаещите да вземат уроци. Докато се учите на спорта, карайте в рамките на вашите възможности и не ги надвишавайте. Jones Snowboards силно препоръчва използването на каска за сноуборд и защитна екипировка за тяло. Каската може да намали, но няма да премахне напълно риска от наранявания или смърт, дори при бавни скорости. Вашият сноуборд трябва да бъде прикепен към вас с одобрено устройство за задържане по ВСЯКО ВРЕМЕ, докато карате или ходите. Ако устройството за задържане бъде премахнато по КАКЪВТО И ДА Е ПРИЧИНА, обрънете дъската с главата надолу и натиснете закопчалките СИГУРНО в снега, за да предотвратите бегството на сноуборда. Запознайте се с терена преди да го използвате, включително всички естествени или изкуствени теренни особености. Спазвайте всички планински правила и знаци, както и всички закони, разпоредби и кодекси за отговорност. Използвайте обувки, предназначени специално за сноуборд. Преди всяка употреба проверявайте или накарайте някой да провери закопчалките, за да се уверите, че всички елементи са здраво закрепени и няма счупени или липсващи части. Излагането на вибрации и UV-светлина по време на нормална употреба може да доведе до разхлабване или влошаване на чистите. Препоръчваме да използвате само одобрени от Jones Snowboards резервни части за вашите закопчалки на Jones Snowboards. Този продукт е проектиран и произведен само за сноуборд на сняг. Не променяйте, модифицирайте или преработвайте този продукт. Запазете тези инструкции за бъдеща употреба. Използвайте този продукт, вие се съгласявате с тези условия и потвърждавате, че сте прочели и разбрали предоставените инструкции и предупреждения.

ОГРАНИЧЕНА ГАРАНЦИЯ

Гаранцията на Jones Snowboards гарантира, че сноуборд оборудването на Jones Snowboards, закупено от изпълномощен търговец на Jones Snowboards от крайния клиент, ЩЕ БЪДЕ СВОБОДНО ОТ ДЕФЕКТИ В МАТЕРИАЛИТЕ И ИЗРАБОТКАТА за период от три (3) години за сноубордовете и един (1) година за сноуборд обувки и сноуборд Bindings, считано от датата на покупката от оригиналния крайния клиент. Тази гаранция е изцяло в полза на оригиналния крайния купувач и не може да бъде прехвърляна. За претенции за гаранция от крайните клиенти се изисква доказателство за покупка от изпълномощен търговец на Jones Snowboards. Цялото покритие по тази гаранция е невалидно, ако продуктът е закупен от неупълномощен търговец или трето лице. Ако не може да бъде установена датата на покупката, Jones Snowboards ще вземе решение въз основа на последната производствена година на конкретния модел. Тази ограничена гаранция покрива дефекти в изработката, структурни и материални дефекти, деляминация, счупване, дефектни части на продуктите и техните компоненти на Jones Snowboards, които са причинени изцяло от производствен дефект. Тази ограничена гаранция не покрива обичайното износване, включително изобледняване на цветовете, надрасквания, излющване на боята, окисление и ръжда, нито повреди, причинени от неправилна употреба, злоупотреба, неоторизирани модификации или ремонти, злополуки, топлина, неправилна поддръжка или гримжи, използване на разтворители и лепила, неправилна настройка и използване на неправилен монтажен хардвер, проблеми с размерите, използване върху не-небелени обекти, всякакви удари или облъщия с твърд обект или всяка друга небрежна употреба. Цялото покритие по тази гаранция е невалидно, ако е извършена промяна, модификация или корекция на продукта, която не е изрично одобрена писмено от Jones Snowboards. Всички връщания трябва да бъдат извършени чрез изпълномощните търговци на Jones Snowboards. Ако имате въпроси относно ограничената гаранция на Jones Snowboards или процедури за подаване на искове, моля, свържете се с Jones Snowboards на www.jonessnowboards.com.

Центърът за гаранции на Jones Snowboards ще определи дали продуктът е покрит от тази ограничена гаранция. Ако продуктът е покрит, Jones Snowboards, по свое усмотрение, ще извърши ремонт или замана на продукта. Jones Snowboards може да замени части по ограничената гаранция, които могат да имат различен цвят, външен вид или спецификация от оригиналната част. Ремонтираните или заменени продукти са покрити за остатъка от оригиналната гаранция само. ТАЗИ ОГРАНИЧЕНА ГАРАНЦИЯ Е ИЗКЛЮЧИТЕЛНА И ВМЕСТО КЛИЕНТЪТ ОТКАЗВА ВСИЧКИ ИЗРАЗЕНИ И ПОДРАЗБИРАНИ ГАРАНЦИИ. В НИКАКЪВ СЛУЧАЙ Jones Snowboards НЕ Е ОТГОВОРЕН ЗА СПЕЦИАЛНИ, НЕПРЕДНАЗНАЧЕНИ, НЕПОСРЕДСТВЕНИ, ПОСЛЕДСТВЕНИ, ЗАКОННИ ИЛИ ПРИМЕРНИ ЩЕТИ, КОИТО МОГАТ ДА СЕ ПОЯВЯТ В РЕЗУЛТАТ НА ДОГОВОР, ТОРТ, НЕГЛИЖЕНТНОСТ, СТРИКТНА ОТГОВОРНОСТ ИЛИ ДРУГО, ВКЛЮЧИТЕЛНО, НО НЕ ОГРАНИЧЕНО ДО, ЗАГУБА НА СОБСТВЕНОСТ, ОСВЕН ТАЗИ ПРОДУКТ, ЗАГУБА НА ИЗПОЛЗВАНЕТО НА СПОМЕНАТИЯ ПРОДУКТ, ИЛИ ДРУГИ ИКОНОМИЧЕСКИ ЗАГУБИ. Jones Snowboards НЕ НОСИ ОТГОВОРНОСТ ЗА КОНТРИБУЦИИ ИЛИ ИНДЕМИНИФИКАЦИИ, НЕЗАВИСИМО ОТ ПРИЧИНАТА. Някои юрисдикции не позволяват ограничения върху продължителността на подзабравящата се гаранция и/или изключването или ограничаването на неоснователни или последващи щети, така че горното ограничение и изключение може да не се прилагат за конкретни търговски клиенти. Задълженията на Jones Snowboards по всяка гаранция ще бъдат ограничени, до максимално позволеното от закона, както е посочено в тази ограничена гаранция на Jones Snowboards. Тази ограничена гаранция Ви

предоставя специфични закони права; може да имате и други права, които варират в зависимост от юрисдикцията. Всеки спор, произтичащ от каквото и да е разпоредба в тази част, ще бъде регулиран от законите на Делaware, без да се прилагат принципите на конфликт на закони, които могат да наложат прилагането на законите на друга юрисдикция. САМО ЗА ЕВРОПЕЙСКИЯ СЪЮЗ: В Европейския съюз потребителите имат законни права в съответствие с приложимото национално законодателство. Настоящото не засяга други закони права, които могат да възникнат в съответствие с приложимото национално законодателство. Доколкото тези закони права не позволяват отказ от отговорност или не установяват минимален стандарт за гаранции и гаранции, тези права не се засягат от ограничената гаранция на Jones Snowboards. Задълженията на Jones Snowboards по всяка гаранция или гаранция ще бъдат ограничени, до максимално позволеното от закона, както е посочено в тази ограничена гаранция на Jones Snowboards. Тази гаранция покрива покупката на гореспоменатите продукти на Jones Snowboards съгласно приложимото национално законодателство на съответната държава-членка на ЕС. Адресът на най-близкия гаранционен център на Jones Snowboards за всяка държава-членка на ЕС може да бъде намерен на www.jonessnowboards.com или да бъде поискан в писмена форма от gpsr@ndk.group.

УПОЗОРЕНИЕ!

Немоjte кoристити oвaя пpoизвoд aкo нистe пoчитaли и пoтпyнo paзyмeли свa yпoзopeния и yпyтe кoje сy пpужeнe. Oвe инфoрмaция мoгy бит пoдoлжнe пpoмeнaмa и билo кoгeя тpeнyтy. Пoсeтитe нaшy вeб cтpaницa нa www.jonessnowboards.com зa нaпoвия aзyрирaния. Aкo имaтe мaнje oд 18 гoдинa, вaшe рoдитeли или стaрaтeл тpeбa биг пpeглeдaт oвa yпoзopeния и yпyтe c вaмa, a пpoизвoд нeмoйтe кoристити oсим пoд oбoвaгyрaщи нaдзop и вoдeниeм тaквe oсoбe. Дeцa биг yвижeт тeбeлa бит пoд нaдзopом oдpaслe oсoбe дoк вoзeнaтe cнoубoрдa. Boзнja cнoубoрдa e OПAСAИ aктивнoст C НEОЧEKИВAНИМ OПACНOCTИМA. Кoристeнje cнoубoрдa oпpeмe, yклyчyющи "cкaкaнje" (air) i кoристeнje билo кoje пpиpoднe или имeтe тepeнcкe знaчaйки, yклyчyкje PИZIK OД OЗБИЛНИH OСOБ-НИH OЗЛEДJEA и билo кoгeя дeлeжy тeлa кoрисникa, OДJУЛEНJA OДOBA иЛИ SMRTI. Jones Snowboards не преузима никакву отговорност за osobne ozledje ili oštećenja imovine koja mogu nastati zbog nesreće ili nepažnje. Jones Snowboards snowboard vezovi su "ne-otpustajući" i dizajnirani su da ostanu pričvršćeni za vaše noge u većini okolnosti, uključujući ISO14573. Međutim, u nekim okolnostima, vezovi se mogu odvojiti od vaše cizme. Dok ste na planini, trebate koristiti odgovarajući uređaj za zadržavanje kako biste spriječili bjeг snowboarda. Snowboardi, snowboard vezovi i/ili uređaji za zadržavanje nisu namijenjeni i NE DUELUJU kao uređaji za kočenje u slučaju pada, niti su namijenjeni i NE OSIGURAVAJU zaštitu od bilo koje vrste ozledja bilo kojeg dijela tijela korisnika, uključujući, ali ne ograničavajući se na, zapešča, gležnjeve, koljena, ramena i glavu. Izloženi ste riziku od bilo koje takve ozledje, bez obzira na to jesu li vaša stopala pričvršćena ili se odvajaju od snowboard vezova tijekom uporabe. Preporuča se da početnici uzmu lekcije. Dok učite sport, vozite unutar svojih vlastitih granica i nemojte ih prekoračiti. Jones Snowboards snažno preporučuje korištenje snowboard kacige i zaštitne opreme za tijelo. Kaciga može smanjiti, ali NEĆE ukloniti, rizik od ozledja ili smrti, čak i pri sporim brzinama. Vaš snowboard treba biti pričvršćen za vas s odobrenim uređajem za zadržavanje u SVAKOM trenutku dok vozite ili hodate. Ako se uređaj za zadržavanje ukloni iz BILО KOG razloga, okrenite snowboard naopako i čvrsto pritisnite vezove u snijeg kako biste spriječili bijeg snowboarda. Upoznajte teren prije nego što ga koristite, uključujući sve prirodne ili umjetne terenske značajke. Postupite sva pravila i znakove na planini kao i sve zakone, propise i Kodekse odgovornosti. Koristite cizme specifične za snowboard. Prije svake uporabe pregledajte ili neka netko pregleda vezove kako biste se uvjerali da su svi dijelovi sigurni i da nema slomljenih ili nedostajućih dijelova. Izloženost vibracijama i UV-svjetlu tijekom normalne uporabe može dovesti do otpuštanja ili pogoršanja dijelova. Preporučujemo korištenje samo Jones Snowboards odobrenih rezervnih dijelova za vaše Jones Snowboards vezove. Ovaj proizvod je dizajniran i proizveden isključivo za snowboard na snijegu. Nemojte mijenjati, modificirati ili prilagođavati ovaj proizvod. Zadržite ove upute za buduću referencu. Korištenjem ovog proizvoda slažete se s ovim uvjetima i potvrđujete da ste pročitali i razumjeli prужene upute i upozorenja.

ОГРАНИЧЕНА ГАРАНЦИЈА

Jones Snowboards ограничена гаранция jamči да че Jones Snowboards опрема за snowboardding, kada je kupljena od ovlaštenog Jones Snowboards distributera od krajnjeg kupca, BITI SLOBODNA OD DEFEKATA U MATERIЈALIMA I RADU za razdoblje od tri (3) godine za snowboards i jedno (1) godinu za snowboard vezadu i snowboard cizme, od datuma kupnje od strane originalnog krajnjeg kupca. Ova garancija isključivo koristi originalnom krajnjem kupcu i ne može se prenijeti. Za reklamacije u okviru Ograničene garancije krajnjeg kupca, potrebno je dostaviti dokaz o kupnji od ovlaštenog Jones Snowboards distributera. Sva pokrіća prema ovoj garanciji ne vrijede ako je proizvod kupljen od neovlaštenog distributera ili treće strane. Ako datum kupnje nije moguće utvrditi, Jones Snowboards će donijeti odluku na temelju posljednje proizvodne godine određenog modela. Ova Ograničena garancija pokrива defecte u izradi, strukturalne i materijalne defecte, delaminaciju, lom, neispravan hardver Jones Snowboards proizvoda i njihovih dijelova, koji su isključivo uzrokovani proizvodnim defectom. Ova Ograničena garancija ne pokrива uobičajeno trošenje, uključujući izbijedjele boje, ogrebotine, otpadanje boje, oksidaciju i hrđu, niti bilo kakvu štetu uzrokovanu neispravnim korištenjem, zlostavljanjem, neovlaštenim modifikacijama ili popravcima, nesrećama, toplinom, neispravnim održavanjem ili brigom, korištenjem otapala i lepila, nepravilnom instalacijom i upotrebom neprikladnog montažnog hardvera, problemima s veličinama, upotrebom na objektima koji nisu snijeg, bilo kakvim udarcima ili udarcima s tvrdim objektima ili bilo kojom drugom neodgovornom upotrebom. Sva pokrіća prema ovoj garanciji ne vrijede ako su izvršene bilo kakve promjene, modifikacije ili prilagodbe proizvoda koje nisu izričito odobrene u pisanom obliku od strane Jones Snowboards. Sva vraćanja moraju biti obavljena putem ovlaštenih distributera Jones Snowboards. Ako imate bilo kakvih pitanja u vezi s Jones Snowboards Ograničenom garancijom ili postupcima za podnošenje zahtjeva, molimo kontaktirajte Jones Snowboards na www.jonessnowboards.com. Jones Snowboards centar за garancije одredit će je li proizvod pokriven ovim Ograničenom garancijom. Ako je pokriven, Jones Snowboards će, prema vlastitoj odluci, popraviti ili zamijeniti proizvod. Jones Snowboards može zamijeniti dijelove u okviru Ograničene garancije koji mogu biti drugačije boje, izgleda ili specifikacija od originalnih dijelova. Popravljeni ili zamijenjeni proizvodi pokriveni su preostalom razdobljem originalne garancije. OVA OGRANIČENA GARANCІJA JE ISKLJUČIVA I UMJESTO SVIH DRUGIH GARANCІJA KVALITETE I IZVEDBE, PISANIH, USMENIH

ILI PODRAZUMJEVANIH I SVE DRUGE GARANCІJE, UKLJUČUJUĆI BILO KAKVE PODRAZUMJEVANE GARANCІJE O TRGOVINI IЛИ PRIKLADNOSTI ZA ODREĐENU SVRHU, OVIME SE ISKLJUČUJU. Proizvod se isporučuje „KAKAV JESTE I SA SVIM NAMAMA“. PRI KUPNJI, KUPAC SE ODREĐUJE OD SVIH IZRAŽENIH I PODRAZUMJEVANIH GARANCІJA. U NIKAKVOM SLUČAJU Jones Snowboards NEĆE BITI ODGOVORAN ZA BILO KAKVE POSEBNE, NEIZRAVNE, SLUČAJNE, POSTI-JEDIČNE, ZAKONSKE IЛИ EXEMPLARNE ŠTETE, BEZ OZІRA NA TO JESU LI UZROKOVANE UGOVOROM, TUŽBOM, NEMAROM, STROGOM ODGOVORNOŠĆU IЛИ DRUGIM, UKLJUČUJUĆI, ALI NE OGRANIČENO NA, GUBITAK IMOVINE OSIM OVOG PROIZVODA, GUBITAK UPOTREBE NAVEĐENOG PROIZVODA, IЛИ DRUGIH IMOVINA IЛИ DRUGIH EKONOMSKIH GUBITAKA. Jones Snowboards neće biti odgovoran za doprinos ili naknadu štete, bez obzira na uzrok. Neke jurisdikcije ne dopuštaju ograničenja na trajanje podrazumjevane garancije ili isključenje ili ograničenje slučajnih ili posljednjih šteta, pa gore navedeno ograničenje i isključenje možda neće biti primjenljivo za određene krajnje kupce. Obveze Jones Snowboards-a u okviru bilo koje garancije bit će ograničene, u najvećoj mjeri dopuštеноj zakonom, kako je navedeno u ovoj Jones Snowboards Ograničenoj garanciji. Ova Ograničena garancija daje vam određena zakonska prava; možda ćete imati i druga prava, koja se razlikuju od jurisdikcije do jurisdikcije. Bilo koji spor koji proizlazi iz bilo koje odredbe u ovoj sekciji bit će reguliran zakonima Delaware-a, bez primjene bilo kojih principa sukoba zakona koji mogu pružiti primjenu zakona druge jurisdikcije. SAMO ZA EUROPSKU UNIJU: U Europskoj uniji, potrošači imaju zakonska prava prema primjenjivom nacionalnom zakonodavstvu. Ovo ne utječe na druga zakonska prava koja mogu nastati prema primjenjivom nacionalnom zakonodavstvu. U mjeri u kojoj ta zakonska prava ne dopuštaju odricanje od odgovornosti ili postavljaju minimalni standard за jamstva i garancije, ta prava nisu pogođena Jones Snowboards Ograničenom garancijom. Obveze Jones Snowboards-a u okviru bilo koje garancije ili jamstva bit će ograničene, u najvećoj mjeri dopuštеноj zakonom, kako je navedeno u ovoj Jones Snowboards Ograničenoj garanciji. Ova garancija pokrива kupnju gore navedenih Jones Snowboards proizvoda u skladu s primjenjivim nacionalnim zakonodavstvom relevantne države članice EU. Adresa najbližeg Jones Snowboards Garancijskog centra за svaku državu članicu EU može se naći na www.jonessnowboards.com ili zatražiti pisanim putem od gpsr@ndk.group

УПОЗОРНЕНІ!

Непоузівайте tento продукт, pokud jste si nepřečetli a plně neporozuměli všem varováním a pokynům, které jsou součástí balení. Tuto informace mohou být kdykoliv změněny. Navštivte naše webové stránky na www.jonessnowboards.com pro aktuální informace. Pokud je vám méně než 18 let, měl by váš rodič nebo opatrovník s vámi probrat tato varování a pokyny a produkt nepoužívejte, pokud nejste pod správným dohledem a vedením této osoby. Děti by měly být vždy pod dohledem dospělé osoby při jízdě na snowboardu. Snowboarding je nebezpečná činnost s neobčekanými nebezpečími. Používání snowboardové vybavy, včetně skákání (air) a využívání jakýchkoli přírodních nebo umělých terénních prvků, zahrnuje RIZIKO ZAVÁZNÝCH OSOBNÍCH ÚRAŽÚ na libovolné části těla uživatele, ODKROČENÍ KONČETIN nebo SMRTI. Společnost Jones Snowboards nenese žádnou odpovědnost за osobní úrazy nebo škody na majetku, které mohou být způsobeny nehodou nebo nebdalostí. Vázaní snowboardu Jones Snowboards jsou „neodjmímatelná“ a jsou navržena tak, aby zůstala připevněná k vašim nohám за většiny okolností в souladu s normou ISO14573. Nicméně, v některých případech se mohou vázání oddělit od vašich bot. Na horách byste měli používat vhodné zajišťovací zařízení, abyste zabránili úniku snowboardu. Snowboardy, snowboardová vázání a/nebo zajišťovací zařízení nejsou určeny k tomu, aby působily jako brzdicí zařízení в případě pádu, ani nejsou určeny k tomu, aby poskytovaly ochranu proti jakýmkoli zraněním jakékoli části těla uživatele, včetně, ale nejen, zápěstí, kotníků, kolen, ramen a hlavy. Riziku jakéhokoli zranění jste vystaveni bez ohledu na to, zda jsou vaše nohy připevněny nebo se uvolní z vázání snowboardu během používání. Doporučuje se, aby začátečníci nosili ochranné lecky. Při učení sportu se držte svých vlastních hranic a nepřekračujte je. Společnost Jones Snowboards důrazně doporučuje používat snowboardové helmy a ochranné tělesné výstroje. Helma může snížit, ale NEODSTRANÍ, riziko zranění nebo smrti, i při nízkých rychlostech. Váš snowboard by měl být připevněn k vám pomocí schváleného zajišťovacího zařízení за VŠECH okolností během jízdy nebo chůze. Pokud je zajišťovací zařízení z jakéhokoli důvodu odstraněno, otočte snowboard vzhůru nohama a pevně stiskněte vázání do sněhu, abyste zabránili jeho úniku. Seznamte se s teréнем před jeho použitím, včetně jakýchkoli přírodních nebo umělých terénních prvků. Dodržujte všechna pravidla a značky на horách, stejně jako všechny zákony, předpisy a Kodexy odpovědnosti. Používejte boty určené speciálně pro snowboard. Před každým použitím si zkontrolujte vázání nebo si nechte zkontrolovat, zda jsou všechny součásti bezpečně upevněny a zda nejsou žádné poškozené nebo chybějící části. Expozice vibracím a UV světlu během běžného používání může způsobit uvolnění nebo zhoršení dílů. Doporučujeme používat pouze náhradní díly schválené společností Jones Snowboards pro vaše vázání Jones Snowboards. Tento produkt je navržen а výroben pouze pro snowboardování на sněhu. Neměňte, neupravujte ani neprovádějte žádné změny tohoto produktu. Uchovejte si tyto pokyny pro budoucí použití. Používáním tohoto produktu souhlasíte s těmito podmínkami a potvrzujete, že jste si přečetli a porozuměli poskytnutým pokynům а varováním.i

ОМЕЗЕНА ЗАРУКА

Омеzená záruka Jones Snowboards zaručuje, že snowboardová vybava Jones Snowboards, zakoupená od autorizovaného prodejce Jones Snowboards koncovým zákaz-níkem, BUDE BEZ DEFEKTŮ MATERIÁLU A ZPRACOVÁNÍ po dobu tří (3) let na snowboardy a jeden (1) rok na snowboardová vázání a snowboardové boty, ode dne nákupu původním koncovým zákazníkem. Tato záruka je určena výhradně pro původ-ního koncového kupujícího a nelze ji převést. Pro reklamace záruky koncovým zákaz-níkem je nutné předložit doklad o koupi od autorizovaného prodejce Jones Snowboards. Pokrytí zárukou zaniká, pokud byl produkt zakoupen od neautorizovaného prodejce nebo třetí strany. Pokud není možné prokázat datum nákupu, Jones Snowboards rozhodne na základě poslední výrobního roku daného modelu. Tato omezená záruka pokrývá vady zpracování, struktúrní a materiálové vady, delaminaci, poškození, závady на hardwarech výrobků Jones Snowboards a jejich součástkách, které jsou výhradně způsobeny výrobní vadou. Tato omezená záruka nepokrývá běžné opotře-bení, včetně vyblednutí barev, škrábanců, odpadávání barvy, oxidace a rzi, ani žádné poškození způsobené nesprávným použitím, zneužíváním, neautorizovanými úpravami nebo opravami, nehodami, teplem, nesprávnou údržbou nebo péčí, použitím rozpouštědel a lepidel, nesprávnou instalací а použitím nevhodného montážního hard-

waru, nábým s velikostí, použití на objektch, které nejsou на sněhu, jakýkoli stříh nebo ráz nebo úder tvrdým objektem nebo jiným nepodpovrchným použitím. Pokrytí zárukou zaniká, pokud byl produkt upraven, změněn nebo jinak modifikován, а to bez předchozího písemného souhlasu Jones Snowboards. Všechny vrácení musí být provedena prostřednictvím autorizovaných prodejců Jones Snowboards. Pokud máte jakékoli dotazy ohledně Omezené záruky Jones Snowboards nebo postupu při podávání reklamaci, kontaktujte Jones Snowboards на www.jonessnowboards.com. Jones Snowboards Warranty Center určí, zda je produkt pokryt touto omezenou zárukou. Pokud je pokryt, Jones Snowboards podle svého uvážení produkt opravi nebo vymění. Jones Snowboards může в rámci Omezené záruky vyměnit díly, které mohou být jiných barev, vzhledu nebo specifikací než původní díly. Opravené nebo vyměněné produkty jsou pokryty pouze zbytkem původní záruky. TATO ОМЕЗЕНА ЗАРУКА JE EXKLUZ-IVNI A MÍSTO VŠECH OSTATNÍCH ZÁRUK KVALITY A VÝKONU, PÍSEMNÝCH, ÚSTNÍCH NEBO PŘEDPOKLÁDANÝCH А VŠECH OSTATNÍCH ZÁRUK, VČETNĚ JAKÝCHKOLI PŘEDPOKLÁDANÝH ZÁRUK OBCHODOVATELNOSTI NEBO VHDNOSTI PRO KONKRÉTNÍ ÚČEL, SE TÍMTO VYLUČUJÍ. Produkt je poskytván „ТАК JAK JE А SE VŠEMI ЧЫБАМИ“. PO NÁKUPU KUPUJÍCÍ VZDÁVÁ VŠECH ZÁRUK VÝJADŘENÝCH А ПŘEDPOKLÁDANÝH V ŽÁDNÉM ПРÍPADĚ Jones Snowboards NEBUDE ODPOVĚDNÝ ZA ŽÁDNÉ ZVLÁŠTNÍ, NEPRÍMÉ, NÁHODNÉ, DŮSLEDKOVÉ, ZÁKONNÉ NEBO EXEMPLÁRNÍ ŠKODY, AT U ZPŮSOBENÉ SMUVNÝM, DELIKTEM, NEDBALOSTÍ, PEVNOU ODPOVĚDNOSTÍ NEBO JINAK, VČETNĚ, BEZ ОМЕЗЕНІ, ZTRÁTY MAJETKU JINĚHO NEŽ TOHOTO PRODUKTU, ZTRÁTY POUŽITÍ TOHOTO PRODUKTU, NEBO JINĚHO MAJETKU NEBO JINÝCH EKONOMICKÝH ZTRÁT. Jones Snowboards nebude odpovědný за příspěvek nebo náhradu škody, bez ohledu на příčinu. Některé jurisdikce neumožňují omezení, jak dlouho trvá předpokládaná záruka, а/nebo vyloučení nebo omezení náhodných nebo důsledkových škod, takže výše uvedené omezení а vyloučení se nemusí vztahovat на konkrétní koncové zákazníky. Povinnosti Jones Snowboards в rámci jakékoliv záruky budou omezeny, v největší míře povolené právem, jak je uvedeno в této Омеzené záruce Jones Snowboards. Tato záruka pokrývá kupti výše uvedených produktů Jones Snowboards podle příslušného národního právního předpisu relevantního členského státu EU. Adresa nejbližšího zárukového centra Jones Snowboards pro každý členský stát EU je k dispozici на www.jonessnowboards.com nebo на žádost písemně а gpsr@ndk.group.

ADVVARSEL!

Brug ikke dette produkt, medmindre du har læst og fuldt ud forstået alle advvarsler og instruktioner, der er givet. Denne information kan ændres til enhver tid. Besog venligst vores hjemmeside på www.jonessnowboards.com for de nyeste opdateringer. Hvis du er under 18 år, bør din forælder eller værge gennemgå disse advvarsler og instruktioner med dig, og du bør ikke bruge dette produkt, medmindre det sker under korrekt vejledning og opsyn af en sådan person. Børn bør altid være under opsyn af en voksen, når de kører snowboard. Snowboarding er en FARLIG aktivitet med UVENTEDE FARER. Brug af snowboard-udstyr, herunder at tage "luft" (air) og brug af eventuelle naturlige eller menneskeskabte terrænfunktioner, indebærer RISIKO FOR ALVORLIGE PERSONSKADER på enhver del af brugerens krop, AMPUTATIONER eller DØD. Jones Snowboards påtager sig INTET ansvar for personskader eller ejendommsskader, der måtte opstå som følge af uheld eller forsømmelse. Jones Snowboards snowboard-bindinger er "non-release" og er designet til at forblive fastgjort til dine fødder under de fleste omstændigheder som angivet i ISO14573. Under visse omstændigheder kan bindingerne dog løsne sig fra din stovle. Når du er på bjerget, bør du bruge en passende fastholdelsesenhed for at forhindre, at snowboardet løber væk. Snowboards, snowboardbindinger og/eller fastholdelsesenheder er ikke beregnet til og fungerer IKKE som bremseanordninger i tilfælde af fald, og de er heller ikke beregnet til og beskytter IKKE mod nogen form for skader på nogen del af brugerens krop, herunder, men ikke begrænset til, håndled, ankler, knæ, skuldre og hoved. Du er i risiko for sådanne skader, uanset om dine fødder er fastgjort eller løsner sig fra snowboardbindingerne under brug. Det anbefales kraftigt, at begynderne tager lektioner. Mens du lærer sporten, bør du kore inden for dine egne grænser og ikke overskride dem. Jones Snowboards anbefaler kraftigt brug af en snowboard-hjelm og beskyttelsesudstyr til kroppen. En hjelm kan reducere, men vil IKKE fjerne risikoen for skader eller død, selv ved lave hastigheder. Dit snowboard bør være fastgjort til dig med en godkendt fastholdelsesenhed PÅ ALLE TIDSPUNKTER, når du kører eller går. Hvis en fastholdelsesenhed fjernes af ENHVER GRUND, skal du vende snowboardet med bunden opad og trykke bindingerne SIKERT ned i sneen for at forhindre, at snowboardet løber væk. Sæt dig ind i terrænet, for du bruger det, inklusive alle naturlige eller menneskeskabte terrænfunktioner. Overhold alle bjergregler og skilte samt alle love, forskrifter og ansvarskodekser. Brug stovler, der er specifikt designet til snowboard. For hver brug, inspicer eller få bindingerne inspiceret for at sikre, at alt hardware er fastgjort korrekt, og at der ikke mangler eller er odelagte dele. Eksponering for vibrationer og UV-lys under normal brug kan naturligt føle til, at dele løsner sig eller nedbrydes. Vi anbefaler kun at bruge Jones Snowboards-godkendte reservedele med dine Jones Snowboards-bindinger. Dette produkt er designet og fremstillet udelukkende til snowboarding på sne. *Ændr, modifier eller juster ikke dette produkt. Opbevar disse instruktioner til fremtidig reference. Ved at bruge dette produkt accepterer du disse vilkår og betingelser og bekræfter, at du har læst og forstået de medfølgende instruktioner og advvarsler.*

БЕГРÆНSET GARANTI

Jones Snowboards Limited Warranty garanterer, at Jones Snowboards snowboardudstyr, når det købes fra en autoriseret Jones Snowboards-forhandler af en detailkøber, VIL VÆRE FRI FOR DEFECTER I MATERIALE OG HÅNDVERK i en periode på tre (3) år for snowboards og en periode på et (1) år for snowboardbindinger og snowboard-støvler, fra købsdatoen af den oprindelige detailkøber. Denne garanti er udelukkende til fordel for den oprindelige detailkøber og kan ikke overdrages. For detailkøber med krav under den begrænsede garanti kræves købsbevis fra en autoriseret Jones Snowboards-forhandler. Dækningen under denne garanti er ugyldig, hvis produktet er købt fra en uautoriseret forhandler eller tredjepart. Hvis købsdatoen ikke kan fastslås, vil Jones Snowboards træffe en beslutning baseret på det sidste produktionsår for den pågældende model. Denne begrænsede garanti dækker håndværk, strukturelle og materi-aledefekter, delaminering, brud, defekt hardware af Jones Snowboards-produkter og dele heraf, som udelukkende skyldes en produktionsfejl. Denne begrænsede garanti dækker ikke almindeligt slid, herunder faldede farver, ridser, malingsafskaling, oxidation og rust, eller skader forårsaget af misbrug, misbrug, uautoriserede ændringer eller reparationer, ulykker, varme, forkert vedligeholdelse eller pleje, brug af oplosningsmidler og klæbemidler, forkert opsætning og brug af forkert monteringshardware, størrelsesproblemer, brug på ikke-snowboarding-genstande, ethvert snit eller slag eller påvirkning med et hårdt objekt der enhver anden uansvarlig brug. Dækning under denne garanti er ugyldig, hvis der er foretaget ændringer, ændringer eller modifikationer af produktet, som ikke er specifikt godkendt skriftligt af Jones Snowboards. Alle returvarer skal foretages gennem autoriserede Jones Snowboards-forhandlere. Hvis du har spørgsmål om Jones Snowboards Limited Warranty eller procedurer for at gøre krav herunder, bedes du kontakte Jones Snowboards på www.jonessnowboards.com. Jones Snowboards Warranty Center vil afgøre, om et produkt er dækket af denne begrænsede garanti. Hvis det er dækket, vil Jones Snowboards, efter eget valg, reparere eller erstatte det pågældende produkt. Jones Snowboards kan erstatte dele under den begrænsede garanti, der kan have en anden farve, udseende eller specifikation end den oprindelige del. Reparerede eller erstatte produkter er kun dækket i resten af den oprindelige garanti. DENNE BEGRÆNSEDE GARANTI ER EKSKLUSIV OG I STED FOR ALLE ANDRE GARANTIER FOR KVALITET OG YDEEVNE, SKRIFTLIGE, MUNDETILGAE ELLER UNDERFORSTÅEDE, OG AL

door de mens gemaakt terrein. Houd je aan alle bergregels en -borden, evenals alle wetten, voorschriften en verantwoordelijkheidsregels. Gebruik laarzen die specifiek zijn voor snowboards. Inspecteer voor elk gebruik de bindingen of laat ze inspecteren om te zorgen dat alle hardware goed vastzit en geen onderdelen gebroken of kwijt zijn. Blootstelling aan trillingen en UV-licht tijdens normaal gebruik kan van nature leiden tot het loskomen of achteruitgang van onderdelen. We raden aan alleen door Jones Snowboards goedgekeurde vervangingsonderdelen te gebruiken met je Jones Snowboards bindingen. Dit product is ontworpen en vervaardigd voor snowboarden op sneeuw. Verander, wijzig of pas dit product niet aan. Bewaar deze instructies voor toekomstige referentie. Door dit product te gebruiken, ga je akkoord met de volgende voorwaarden en erken je dat je de instructies en waarschuwingen die zijn verstrekt hebt gelezen en begrepen.

BEPERKTE GARANTIE

Jones Snowboards **Limited Warranty** garandeert dat Jones Snowboards snowboarduitrusting, wanneer deze wordt gekocht bij een geautoriseerde Jones Snowboards-dealer door een detailkant, **VRJL ZAL ZIJN VAN FOUTEN IN MATERIALEN EN VAKMAN-SCHAP** voor een periode van drie (3) jaar voor snowboards en een periode van één (1) jaar voor snowboardbindingen en snowboardlaarzen, vanaf de aankoopdatum door de oorspronkelijke detailkant. Deze garantie is uitsluitend ten behoeve van de oorspronkelijke detailkopier en mag niet worden overgedragen. Voor detailklanten met claims onder de beperkte garantie is een aankoopbewijs van een geautoriseerde Jones Snowboards-dealer vereist. Alle dekking onder deze garantie vervalt indien het product is gekocht bij een niet-geautoriseerde dealer of derde partij. Als de aankoopdatum niet kan worden vastgesteld, zal Jones Snowboards een beslissing nemen op basis van het laatste productiejaar van het specifieke model. Deze beperkte garantie dekt vakmanschap, structurele en materiaalfouten, delaminatie, breuk, defecte hardware van Jones Snowboards-producten en de onderdelen daarvan, die uitsluitend het gevolg zijn van een productiefout. Deze beperkte garantie dekt geen gewoon slijtage, inclusief vervagende kleuren, krassen, verfalbladdering, oxidatie en roest, of schade veroorzaakt door misbruik, misbruik, niet-geautoriseerde wijzigingen of reparaties, ongevallen, hitte, onjuiste onderhoud of verzorging, gebruik van oplosmiddelen en lijmen, onjuiste installatie en gebruik van onjuiste montagesystemen, maatproblemen, gebruik op niet-snowboard objecten, enig slijk- of klapietsel of impact met een hard object of ander onverantwoord gebruik. Alle dekking onder deze garantie vervalt indien er enige wijziging, verandering of wijziging aan het product is aangebracht die niet schriftelijk is goedgekeurd door Jones Snowboards. Alle retouren moeten worden gedaan via geautoriseerde Jones Snowboards-dealers. Als u vragen heeft over de Jones Snowboards Limited Warranty of procedures voor het indienen van claims, neem dan contact op met Jones Snowboards via www.jonessnowboards.com. Het Jones Snowboards Warranty Center zal bepalen of een product onder deze beperkte garantie valt. Als dit het geval is, zal Jones Snowboards, naar eigen keuze, het betreffende product repareren of vervangen. Jones Snowboards kan onderdelen vervangen onder de beperkte garantie die van een andere kleur, uitrusting of specificatie kunnen zijn dan het oorspronkelijke onderdeel. Gerapporteerde of vervangen producten vallen alleen onder de resterende periode van de oorspronkelijke garantie. **DEZE BEPERKTE GARANTIE IS EXCLUSIEF EN VERVANGT ALLE ANDERE GARANTIES VAN KWALITEIT EN PRESTATIES, SCHRIFTELIJK, ORAAL OF IMPLICIET, EN ALLE ANDERE GARANTIES, INCLUSIEF EVENTUELE IMPLICITE GARANTIES VAN VERKOOPBAARHEID OF GESCHIKTHEID VOOR EEN BEPAALD DOEL, WORDEN HIERBIJ AFGEWZEN**. Het product wordt geleverd "AS IS EN MET ALLE FOUTEN". BIJ AANKOOP SCHAFT DE KLANT ALLE GARANTIES AF, ZOWEL EXPRESSE ALS IMPLICIET. ONDER GEEN ENKELE OMSTANDIGHEDEN IS Jones Snowboards AANSPRAKELIJK VOOR ENIGE BIJZONDERE, INDIRECTE, INCIDENTELE, CONSEQUENTIE, STATUTAIRE OF EXEMPLARISCHE SCHADE, OF DEZE NU WORDEN VEROOZAAKT IN CONTRACT, TORT, ONZORGZAAMHEID, STRIKTE AANSPRAKELIJKHEID OF ANDERS, INCLUSIEF, MAAR NIET BEPERKT TOT, VERLIES VAN ANDERE GOEDEREN DAN DIT PRODUCT, VERLIES VAN GEBRUIK VAN HET BETREFFENDE PRODUCT, OF ANDERE GOEDEREN OF ECONOMISCHE VERLIEZEN

Jones Snowboards is niet verantwoordelijk voor bijdrage of schadeloosstelling, ongeacht de oorzaken. Sommige rechtsgebieden staan geen beperkingen toe over hoe lang een impliciete garantie duurt en/of de uitsluiting of beperking van incidentiele of gevolgschade, dus de bovenstaande beperking en uitsluiting is mogelijk niet van toepassing op bepaalde detailklanten. De verplichtingen van Jones Snowboards onder enige garantie zijn beperkt, voor zover toegestaan door de wet, zoals uiteengezet in deze Jones Snowboards Limited Warranty. Deze beperkte garantie geeft u specifieke wettelijke rechten; u kunt ook andere rechten hebben, die variëren van de ene rechtsgebied tot de andere. Geschillen die voortvloeien uit enige bepaling in deze sectie, zullen worden beheerst door de wetten van Delaware, zonder rekening te houden met enige beginselen van conflicterende wetgeving die mogelijk de toepassing van het recht van een ander rechtsgebied kunnen beïnvloeden. **ALLEEN VOOR DE EUROPESE UNIE**: In de Europese Unie hebben consumenten wettelijke rechten op basis van de toepasselijke nationale wetgeving. Het voorgaande laat andere wettelijke rechten onverlet die voortvloeien uit de toepasselijke nationale wetgeving. Voor deze wettelijke rechten geen afwijzing van aansprakelijkheid toestaan of een minimumnorm voor garanties en garanties stellen, worden deze rechten niet beïnvloed door de Jones Snowboards Limited Warranty. De verplichtingen van Jones Snowboards onder enige garantie of garantie zijn beperkt, voor zover toegestaan door de wet, zoals uiteengezet in deze Jones Snowboards Limited Warranty. Deze garantie dekt de aankoop van de hierboven vermelde Jones Snowboards-producten onder de toepasselijke nationale wetgeving van de desbetreffende EU-licdstaat. Het adres van het dichtstbijzijnde Jones Snowboards Warranty Center voor elke EU-licdstaat kan worden gevonden op www.jonessnowboards.com of op schriftelijke aanvraag bij gpsr@ndk.group.

HOIATUS!

Ärge kasutage seda toodet, kui te pole lugenud ja täielikult mõistnud kõiki ettevaatusabinõusid ja juhiseid, mis on antud. See teave võib igal ajal muutuda. Palun klõpsake meie veebisaiti aadressil www.jonessnowboards.com, et saada viimaseid uuendusi. Kui olete alla 18-aastane, peaks teie vanem või eestkostja need ettevaatusabinõud ja juhised teiega läbi vaatama ning te ei tohi seda toodet kasutada, kui te ei ole õige isiku juhendamisel ja järelevalvel al. Lapsed peaksid olema alati täiskasvanu järelevalve all, kui nad sõidavad lumelauda. Lumelaudamine on OHTLIK tegevus, MIS KÄNNAB ETTE TUNDMATUD OHTE. Lumelaudamisvarustuse, sealhulgas "õhku" võtmise ja igasuguste looduslike või inimese loodud maastikelementide kasutamisega kaasnel ERINEVATE LIIKIDE TÕSISTE ISIKLIKE ÕNNEJUHTUMITE RISK, MIS VOIB KAH-

JUSTADA KEELE IGAL OSAL, KÄTTEMÕÖK, AMPUTATSIOON või SURM. Jones Snowboards ei võta vastutust isikliku vigastuse või vaa kahjustumise eest, mis võib olla põhjustatud õnnetusest või hooletusest. Jones Snowboards lumelaudade sidemed on "mitte vabastatavad" ja need on loodud jääma teie jalgade külge enamikul juhtudel vastavalt ISO14573-le. Siiski võivad teatud juhtudel sidemed teie saapast eralduda. Mäel olles peaksite kasutama sobivat kinnitussaadet, et vältida lumelaua eemaldumist. Lumelaud, lumelaua sidemed ja/või kinnitussaadmed ei ole mõeldud ega TOIMI piduri-saadmetena kukkumise korral ega ole mõeldud ega KAITSE vastu ühtki vigastust üheski heaossas, sealhulgas ega mitte ainult randmed, pahkluud, põlved, õlavare ja pea. Teil on vigastuste oht, isegi kui teie teie jalad on seotud või eralduvad lumelaua sidemetest kasutamise ajal. Soovitame algaajalt võtta tunde. Kui õpite spordiala, siis sõitke oma piirangutest mitte üle. Jones Snowboards soovibat tungivalt kasutada lumelaudimise kiivrit ja kaitsevahendeid. Kiivri võib vahendada, kuid ei ELMINE RISKI vigas-tuste või surma korral, isegi aeglase kiirusel. Teie laud peaks olema alati kinnitatud teie külge heakskiidetud kinnitussaadmega, kui sõidate või kõnnite. Kui kinnitussaad-e eemaldatakse mis tahes põhjusel, pöörake laud ümber ja suruge sidemed KINDLALE lumme, et vältida selle liikumist. Tutvuge igasuguse maastikuga enne selle kasutamist, sealhulgas kõike looduslike või inimese loodud maastikelementidega. Järgige kõiki mäe eeskirju ja märke, samuti kõik seadusi, määrsusi ja vastutuse koodekseid. Kasutage ainult lumelauale sobivaid saapaid. Enne iga kasutamist kontrollige või laske sidemed kontrollida, et veenduda, et kõik riistvara on turvaliselt kinnitatud ja pole katki või puudu. Tavalise kasutamise käigus kokkupuude vibratsioonide ja UV-kiirgusega võib loomulikult põhjustada osteid lõtvumist või halvenemist. Soovitame kasutada ainult Jones Snowboards heakskiidetud varusadega Jones Snowboards sidemideid. See toode on mõeldud ja valmistatud ainult lumelauaga sõitmiseks lumel. Ärge muutke, modifitseerige ega muutke seda toodet. Hoidke need juhised tulevikus viitamiseks. Selle toote kasutamiseiga nõustute järgmistest tingimustega ja tunnistate, et olete lugenud ja mõistnud antud juhiseid ja ettevaatusabinõusid.

PIIRATUD GARANTII

Jones Snowboards Limited Warranty garanteerib, et Jones Snowboards lumelauavarustuse, kui see on ostetud volitatud Jones Snowboards edasimüüjalt jaemüügitarbija poolt, ON VABA MATERJALIDE JA TÖÖKORRALDUSE VEAD, kolm (3) aastat luma-laudadele ja üks (1) aasta lumelaudadele ja lumelaua kingadele, alates algse jaemüügi-tarbija ostukupuleavast. See garantii on mõeldud ainult algse jaemüügia kasuks ega saa edasi anda. Jaemüügitarbija piiratud garantiniõude puhul on vajalik ostutõend volitatud Jones Snowboards edasimüüjalt. Kõik garantiauitakse kehtivus kehtib, kui toode on ostetud volitatama jaemüüjalt või kolmandalt osapoolelt. Kui ostukupuäpæva ei saa kindlaks teha, teeb Jones Snowboards otsuse vastavalt toote konkreetse mudeli viimasele tootmis-aastale. See piiratud garantii katab tööluse, struktuuri ja materjalide vead, delamineerumise, purunemise, halva ristvara Jones Snowboards toodetes ja nende osades, mis on tekkinud ainult tootmisvõa tõttu. See piiratud garantii ei kata tavapärast kulumist, sealhulgas värivide tuhustumist, kriimustumist, värvi koorumist, oksü-datsiooni ja roostet, ega kahjusid, mis on põhjustatud väärkasutamisest, väärkohtlemis-est, volitatuma muudatustest või parandustest, õnnetustest, kuumumest, vale hool-damisest või hooldamisest, lahustite ja liimide kasutamisest, vale paigaldamisest ja vale paigaldusriistade kasutamisest, suuruse probleemidest, kasutamisest mitte lumelaua objektile, lõike- või löögi või kõva esemega kokkupõrkest või mis tahes muust vastutu-stundetu kasutamisest. Kõik katte alla kuuluvad garantiid kehtivad, kui tootele ei ole tehtud muudatusi, muudatusi või muudatusi, mida Jones Snowboards ei ole kirjallikult heaks kiitnud. Kõik tagastused tuleb teha Jones Snowboards volitatud edasimüüjale kaudu. Kui teil on küsimusi Jones Snowboards piiratud garantii või selle nõuete esita-mise protsesside kohta, võtke ühendust Jones Snowboards aadressil www.jonessnowboards.com. Jones Snowboards Warranty Center määrab, kas toode kuulub selle piiratud garantii alla. Kui see on kaetud, parandab või asendab Jones Snowboards oma ainsuikliselt valikul kõnealuse toote. Jones Snowboards võib piiratud garantiiga asen-dada osasid, mis võivad olla erineva värvi, välimuse või spetsifikatsiooniga kui algne osa. Parandatud või asendatud tooted on kaetud ainult originaali garantiiaja ülejäänud perioodi jooksul. SEE PIIRATUD GARANTII ON AINUS JA ASENDAB KÕIK TEISED KVALITEEDI JA SOORITUSE GARANTIID, KIRJALIKULT, SUULISED VÕI KAUSDED, KÕIK TEISED GARANTIID, KÕIKIDE KOHUSTUSTE VÕI EESMÄRGIGA SEOTUD, ON SIIN EITATUD. Toodet on tarnitud "KUI ON JA KÕIKIDE VIDAĞADE". OSTMISEL LOOUB KLIENT KÕIKIDE GARANTIIDEST, OLGU NEED VÄLJAÜLTLEDUD VÕI KAUSDED. KUIKAGI JUHTUMISI EI OLE Jones Snowboards VASTUTAV MINGITE ERLISTE, KAUSDESTE, JUHUSLIKE, TULENEDUD, SEADUSLIKUST VÕI MUUDEST KAHJUUD, KAS TINGITUD Lepingust, Kahju, Üksikisikuõigust, Üksikvastutust või muu, sealhulgas, kuid mitte piiratud, varalise kahju või muud varaliseid kaotused, siis selle toote või muu vara kasutamise või majanduslikud kaotused. Jones Snowboards ei ole vastutav panuse ega hüvitamise eest. sõltumata põhjusest. Mõned õigusalad ei luba piiranguid selle kohta, kui kauda kaude garantii kestab ja/või juhuslike või kaudeste kahjude välistamist ega piiranguid, nii et üldtöödud piiranguid ja välistused ei pruugi kehtida mõnede jaemüügitarbija puhul. Jones Snowboards kohustused mis tahes garantiide alusel on piiratud, suurima ulatusega seadusega lubatud, nagu on määratle-tud käesolevas Jones Snowboards piiratud garantiis. See piiratud garanti annab teile spetsiifilisi õigusi; teil võivad olla ka muud õigused, mis varieeruvad sõltuvalt õigusküsim-ist piirkonnast. Kõik vaidlused, mis tulenevad mis tahes sätteist, lahendatakse Delaware seaduste järgi, mitte andes tooni mis tahes õiguse konflikti põhimõttele, mis võivad rakendada teiste piirkondade õigusi. AINULT EUROOPA LIIDUS: Euroopa Liidus on tarbijatel seaduslikud õigused kohaldatava riikliku õiguskaitse alusel. Eelnev ei mõjuta muid õigusi, mis võivad tekkida kehtiva riikliku õiguse alusel. Kui need õigused ei luba vastutuse välistamist või minimaalseste garantiide ja garantii normide määramist, ei mõjuta need õigusi Jones Snowboards piiratud garantii. Jones Snowboards kohustused mis tahes garantiide või garantiide alusel on piiratud, suuremas ulatuses seaduse järgi, nagu määratud Jones Snowboards piiratud garantii. See garantii katab eeltoodud Jones Snowboards toodete ostu vastavalt kehtivatele riiklikele õigusaktidele vastavas EL-i liikmesriigis. Lähima Jones Snowboards Warranty Centeri aadress iga EL-i liikmesriigi jaoks leiate veebisaidilt www.jonessnowboards.com või saate selle kirjallikult taotleda aadressil gpsr@ndk.group.

VAROITUS!

Älä käytä tätä tuotetta, ellei ole luenut ja täysin ymmärtänyt kaikkia varoituksia tai ohjeita, jotka on annettu. Nämä tiedot voivat muuttua milloin tahansa. Käy verkkosivus-toillamme osoitteessa www.jonessnowboards.com saadaksesi ajantasaiset päivitykset. Jos olet alle 18-vuotias, vanhempasi tai huoltajasi tulee tarkistaa nämä varoitukset ja

ohjeet kanssasi, eikä sinun tule käyttää tätä tuotetta, ellei ole oikean henkilöön ohjauk-sessa ja valvonnassa. Lasten tulee aina olla aikuisen valvonnassa lumilautaillessaan. Lumilautailu on VAARALLINEN aktiviteetti, JONKA KANSSA ON ENNAKOITAMATONIA VAAROJA. Lumilautailuvälineiden käyttö, mukaan lukien "ilmaan" pääseminen ja minkä tahansa luonnollisen tai ihmisen luoman maastoolementin käyttäminen, sisältää VAARAN TOSISSAAN VAKAVISTA HENKILÖKOHTAISISTA VAMMOISTA MIKÄ TAHANSA OSAA KÄYTTÄJÄN KEELESTÄ, RAJAHIDITUS tai KUOLEMA. Jones Snowboards ei ota VASTUUTA henkilövahingoista tai omaisuusvahingoista, jotka voivat johtua onnettomuudesta tai huolimattomuudesta. Jones Snowboards lumilau-taidomint on "ei vapauttava" ja ne on suunniteltu pysymään kinnitettynä jalkoihin isemmissä olosuhteissa ISO14573:n mukaan. Kuitenkin tietyissä olosuhteissa sietet voivat erota saappaista. Vuorella ollessasi sinun tulee käyttää asianmukaista kinnitys-laitetta estääksesi lumilaudan karkailun. Lumilaudat, lumilautasidonnat ja/tai kinnitys-laitteet eivät ole tarkoitettuja EIKÄ TOIJA jarruillaiteita kaatumistapauksessa, EIKÄ ne ole tarkoitettuja EIKÄ SUOJAÄ minkäänlaista vammaa vastaan missään käyttäjän kehon osassa, mukaan lukien mutta ei rajoittuen ranteet, nilkat, polvet, olkapääät ja pää. Olet vaarassa läälläiselle vammalle, vaikka jalkasi olisivat kinnitettynä tai itoaisivat lumilautasidontojen kautta käytön aikana. Suosittelemme vahvasti, että alitellit aj ottavat tunteja. Opettellessasi laija, aja omien rajojesi mukaan ett ylitä niitä. Jones Snowboards suosittelee vahvasti lumilautailukypärää ja suojavarusteiden käyttöä. Kypärä voi vähentää, mutta ei POISTA, vammojen tai kuoleman riskiä, joga hitailla nopeuksilla. Laudan tulee olla kinnitettynä sinuun hyväksytyllä kinnityslaitteella KAIKILÄ kerroilla ajon tai kävelyn aikana. Jos kunnityslaite poistetaan mistä tahansa syystä, käännä lauta väläisälain ja työnnä sietet TURVALLISESTI lueen estääksesi karkailut. Tutustu maastoon ennen sen käyttöä, mukaan lukien kaikki luonnolliset tai ihmisen luomat maastoolemellit. Noudata kaikkia vuoren sääntöjä ja kyttejä sekä kaikkia lakeja, sääntöjä ja vastuukoodistoja. Käytä lumilautailun tarkoitettuja saappaita. Tarkista ennen jokoista käyttöä sietet tai anna niiden tarkistaa, varmistaksesi, että kaikki laitteet ovat kunnolla kinnitettynä eikä osia ole rikki tai puuttuu. Tavalisessa käytössä tapahtuva värinän ja UV-valon altistuminen voi luonnollisesti aiheuttaa osien löystymistä tai heikkenemistä. Suosittelemme käyttämään vain Jones Snowboards hyväksymiä varao-sia Jones Snowboards sietissä. Tämä tuote on suunniteltu ja valmistettu vain lumilautai-luun lumella. Älä mukkaa, muuta tai muuta tätä tuotetta. Säälytä nämä ohjeet myöhempää käyttöä varten. Käyttämällä tätä tuotetta, hyväksyt seuraavat ehdot ja vahvistat, että olet luenut ja ymmärtänyt annetut ohjeet ja varoitukset.

RAJOITETTU TAKUU

Jones Snowboards rajoitettu takuu takaa, että Jones Snowboards lumilautailuvälineet, kun ne on ostettu valtuutetulta Jones Snowboards jälleenyömyjältä vähittäisasiakkailta, OVAT VAPAITA MATERIAALI- JA TYÖMÄNSION VIOISTA kolmen (3) vuoden ajaksi lumilautojen ja yhden (1) vuoden ajaksi lumilautasteiden ja lumilautakenkien osalta, alkaen alkuperäisen vähittäisasiakkaan ostopäivämäärästä. Tämä takuu on vain alkuperäisen vähittäisasiakkaan eduksi, eikä sitä voi siirtää. Vähittäisasiakkaan rajoite-ttu takuukunvaukset edellyttävät ostotodistusta valtuutetulta Jones Snowboards jälle-enyömyjältä. Kaikki takuun kattavuus on mitätön, jos tuote on ostettu valtuuttamattomalla jälleenyömyjältä tai kolmannelle osapuolelle kautta. Jos ostopäivämäärää ei voida toden-taa, Jones Snowboards tekee päätöksen perustuen kyseisen mallin viimeisimpään tuotantovuoteen. Tämä rajoitettu takuu kattaa työstön, rakenteelliset ja materiaaliat-irtoamisen, murtumisen, vialliset Jones Snowboards tuotteet ja sen osien osat, jotka johtuvat yksinomaan valmistusvirheistä. Tämä rajoitettu takuu ei kata normaalia kulumista, mukaan lukien värin haalistuminen, naarmut, maalin hookeaminen, hapet-tuminen ja ruoste, tai vahinkoja, jotka johtuvat väärinkäytöstä, väärinkäytöstä, luvat-tomista muutoksista tai korjauksista, onnettomuuksista, kuumuudesta, virheellisestä huollosta tai huollosta, luotittimen ja liimojen käytöstä, virheellisestä asennuksesta ja vääränlaisten kiinnitystarvikkeiden käytöstä, kokoonpanon-ongelmista, käytöstä ei-lumis-illa esineillä, leikkauksista tai iskuista tai kovista esineistä, tai muusta vastuuttomasta käytöstä. Kaikki takuun kattamat tuotteet ovat mitättömiä, jos tuoteeseen on tehty muo-toksia, muutoksia tai muutoksia, joita Jones Snowboards ei ole nimenomaisesti kirjil-lisesti hyväksynyt. Kaikki palautukset on tehtävä Jones Snowboards valtuutettiin jälle-enyömyjän kautta. Jos sinulla on kysyttävää Jones Snowboards rajoitetusta takuuhöijästä tui takuun tai sen vaatimusprosessista, ota yhteyttä Jones Snowboards osoitteessa www.jonessnowboards.com. Jones Snowboards takuukeskus määrittää, onko tuote tämän rajoitetun takuun piirissä. Jos se on katettu, Jones Snowboards valitsee yksinomaan oman valintansa mukaan korjata tai vaihtaa kyseinen tuote. Jones Snowboards voi vaihtaa osa tämän rajoitetun takuun puitteissa, jotka voivat olla eri värisiä, ulkonäköisiä tai teknisiä eritelmäi kuin alkuperäiset osat. Korjatat tai vaihdetut tuotteet ovat katettu vain alkuperäisen takuun jäljellä olevalla ajalla. TÄMÄ Rajoitettu TAKUU ON AINOA JA KORVAA KAIKKI MUUT LAAIDUN JA SUORITUKSEN TAKUUT, KIRJALLISET, SUULLISET TAI VAIKKA TAKAAN KAIKKI MUUT TAKUUT, MUKAAN LUKIEN KAIKKI KAUHEN TAKUUT, KAUPPAKALPOIUS TAI TARKOITUSPERÄINEN KÄYTTÖ, OVAT TÄSSÄ EI-HYVÄKSYTTYJÄ. Tuote toimittamett "KUNNASSA JA KAIKIKIEN VIKOJEN KANSSA". OSTON YHTEYDESSÄ ASIAKAS LUOPUU KAIKISTA TAKUUK-UOLUISTA, OLIVAT NE SUORITETTAVIA TAI ILMAISTUNEITA. MIKÄÄN TAPAUS-SA Jones Snowboards EI OLE VASTUUS-SA MIKÄÄN ERITYISTEN, VÄLLIISTEN, SATUNNAISTEN, SEURAAAMUKSELLISTEN, LAIN-TAI MUUN TYYPIISEN VAHIN-GON, JOTKA ESIINTYVÄT SOPIMUKSESSA, VAHINGOSSA, HUOMIOISSA, TIUKASSA VASTUUS-SA TAI MUALLA, MUKAAN LUKIEN, RAHALLISTEN VAHINKOJEN MENETYKS, TUOTTEEN KÄYTÖN MENETYKS, TAI MUISTEN KOHDET-TA TAI MUUT MAKSUKOULUT. Jones Snowboards ei ole vastuussa osallistumisesta tai korvauksista, riippumatta syystä. Jotkut oikeusalueet eivät salll rajoituksia siitä, kuinka kauan edellytetty takuu kestää ja/tai poissulkemista tai rajoituksia satunnaistai seuraamuksellisten vahinkojen osalta, joten edellä mainitut rajoitukset ja poissulke-miset eivät välttämättä päde erityisille vähittäisasiakkaille. Jones Snowboards velvol-lisuudet minkä tahansa takuun alaisuudessa rajoittuvat lain sallimassa laajuudessa, kuten Jones Snowboards rajoitetussa takuussa on määritellyt. Tämä rajoitettu takuu antaa sinulle erityisiä oikeuksia; sinulla saatatta olla myös muita oikeuksia, jotka vaihte-lvat lainkäyttöalueen mukaan. Kaikki erimielisyydet, jotka johtuvat mistä tahansa tämän osan määräyksistä, ratkaistaan Delaware-osavaltiossa, antamatta vaikutusta minkäänlain valintasääntöihin, jotka saattavat johtaa toisen lainkäyttöalueen lain soveltamises-sa, VAIN EUROOPAN UNIONISSA: Euroopan unionissa kulluttajilla on laillisia oikeuksia sovellettavan kansallisen lainsäädännön mukaan. Edellä mainittu ei vaikuta muihin oikeuksiin, jotka voivat ilmetä sovellettavan kansallisen lainsäädännön mukaan. Jos nämä oikeudet eivät salll vastuuvapauden poissulkemista tai takuiden ja takuiden vähimmäisstandartin asettamista, nämä oikeudet eivät vaikuta Jones Snowboards rajoitettuun takuuseen. Jones Snowboards velvolisuudet minkä tahansa takuun tai takuun osalta rajoittuvat lain sallimassa laajuudessa, kuten Jones Snowboards rajoite-tussa takuussa on määritellyt. Tämä takuu kattaa edellä mainittujen Jones Snow-boards-tuotteiden oston sovellettavan kansallisen lainsäädännön mukaisesti asianomai-

nessa EU:n jäsenvaltioissa. Lähin Jones Snowboards takuukeskus kunkin EU:n jäsen-valtion osalta löytyy osoitteesta www.jonessnowboards.com tai sen voi pyytää kirjil-lisesti gpsr@ndk.group.

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ!

Μην χρησιμοποιείτε αυτό το προϊόν εκτός αν έχετε διαβάσει και κατανοήσει πλήρως όλες τις προειδοποιήσεις και τις οδηγίες που παρέχονται. Οι πληροφορίες αυτές ενδέχεται να αλλάξουν οποιαδήποτε στιγμή. Παρακαλούμε επικοινωνήστε την ιστοσελίδα μας στη διεύθυνση www.jonessnowboards.com για τυχόν ενημερώσεις. Εάν είστε κάτω των 18 ετών, θα πρέπει να ζητήσετε από τον γονέα ή τον κηδεμόνα σας να εξετάσει αυτές τις προειδοποιήσεις και τις οδηγίες μαζί σας και να μην χρησιμοποιείτε αυτό το προϊόν εκτός αν βρίσκεστε υπό την κατάλληλη καθοδήγηση και επίβλεψη ενός τέτοιου ατόμου. Τα παιδιά θα πρέπει πάντα να βρίσκονται υπό την επίβλεψη ενήλικα κατά τη διάρκεια του snowboard. Το snowboard είναι ΕΠΙΚΙΝΔΥΝΗ δραστηριότητα ΜΕ ΑΝΑΜΕΝΟΜΕΝΟΥΣ ΚΙΝΔΥΝΟΥΣ. Η χρήση εξοπλισμού snowboard, συμπεριλαμβανομένης της λήψης «εέρα» και της χρήσης οπισθοδηγότε φυσικού ή τεχνητού στοιχείου εδάφους, ενέχει ΚΙΝΔΥΝΟ ΓΙΑ ΣΟΒΑΡΕΣ ΣΩΜΑΤΙΚΕΣ ΒΛΑΒΕΣ σε ΟΠΟΙΟΔΗΠΟΤΕ μέρος του σώματος του χρήστη, ΑΚΡΟΤΗΡΙΣΜΟ ή ΘΑΝΑΤΟ. Η Jones Snowboards δεν αναλαμβάνει ΚΑΜΙΑ ευθύνη για προσωπικούς τραυματισμούς ή υλικές ζημιές που ενδέχεται να προκύψουν από ατύχημα ή αμέλεια. Οι συνδεδεσι snowboard της Jones Snowboards είναι «μη αποσπώμενες» και έχουν σχεδιαστεί για να παραμύουν συνδεδεμένες στα πόδια σας υπό τις περισσότερες συνθήκες σύμφωνα με το ISO14573. Ωστόσο, υπό ορισμένες συνθήκες, οι συνδεδεσι ενδέχεται να αποκοπουν από τα παπούτσια σας. Κατά την παραμονή σας στο βουνό, θα πρέπει να χρησιμοποιείτε μια κατάλληλη συσκευή συγκράτησης για να αποτρέψετε την απομάκρυνση της σανίδας. Οι σανίδες snowboard, οι συνδεδεσι snowboard και/ή οι συσκευές συγκράτησης δεν προορίζονται και ΔΕΝ ΛΕΙΤΟΥΡΓΟΥΝ ως σύστημα φρεναρίσματος σε περίπτωση πτώσης, ΟΥΤΕ προορίζονται και ΔΕΝ ΠΡΟΣΤΑΤΕΥΟΥΝ από οποιοδήποτε είδος τραυματισμού σε οποιοδήποτε μέρος του σώματος του χρήστη, συμπεριλαμβανομένων αλλά όχι περιοριζόμενων στους καρπούς, ατραγιάλους, γόνατα, ώμους και κεφάλι. Διατρέχετε κίνδυνο για οποιοδήποτε τέτοιο τραυματισμό, είτε τα πόδια σας είναι δεμένα είτε απουσιάζουν από τις συνδεδεσι του snowboard κατά τη διάρκεια της χρήσης. Συνιστάται έντονα στους αρχάριους να παρακολουθήσουν μαθήματα. Καθώς μαθαίνετε το δάhlμα, κάντε ονδύομπορντ εντός των ορίων σας και μην τα ξεπερνάτε. Η Jones Snowboards συνιστά έντονα τη χρήση κράνος snowboard και προστατευτικών σωματικών εξαρτημάτων. Το κράνος μπορεί να μειώσει, αλλά ΔΕΝ ΑΦΑΙΡΕΙ, τον κίνδυνο τραυματισμών ή θανάτου, ακόμη και σε χαμηλές ταχύτητες. Η σανίδα σας θα πρέπει να είναι πάντα συνδεδεμένη σε εσάς με μια εγκατεμένη συσκευή συγκράτησης ΚΑΤΑ ΤΗ ΔΙΑΡΚΕΙΑ ΟΛΗΣ ΤΗΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ είτε κατά την οδηγίγη είτε κατά το περπάτημα. Εάν μια συσκευή συγκράτησης αφαιρεθεί για ΟΠΟΙΟΝΔΗΠΟΤΕ λόγο, γυρίστε τη σανίδα ανάποδα και πέστε τις συνδεδεσι ΣΦΗΝΟΝΤΙΣ ΣΤΙΣ ΑΣΦΑΛΟΥΣ στο χιόνι για να αποτρέψετε την απομάκρυνση. Εξοικειωθείτε με το έδαφος πριν το χρησιμοποιήσετε, συμπεριλαμβανομένων όλων των φυσικών ή τεχνητών στοιχείων εδάφους. Συμμορφωθείτε με όλους τους κανόνες και πυνακίδες του βουνού, καθώς και με όλους τους νόμους, κανονισμούς και κώδικες Ευθύνης. Χρησιμοποιήστε μπότες που είναι ειδικές για snowboard. Πριν από κάθε χρήση, ελέγξτε ή αφήστε να ελεγχθούν οι συνδεδεσι, να είναι βρεφωμένες επί όλα τα εξαρτήματα είναι ασφαλή και δεν λείπουν ή είναι κατεστραμμένα. Η έκθεση σε δονήσεις και ακτινοβολία UV κατά τη διάρκεια της κανονικής χρήσης μπορεί φυσικά να οδηγήσει σε χαλάρωση ή φθορά των εξαρτημάτων. Συνιστούμε τη χρήση μόνο γνήσιων εξαρτημάτων Jones Snowboards με τις συνδεδεσι Jones Snowboards. Αυτό το προϊόν είναι σχεδιασμένο και κατασκευασμένο μόνο για snowboard πάνω στο χιόνι. Μην τροποποιείτε, αλλάζετε ή τροποποιείτε αυτό το προϊόν. Διατηρήστε αυτές τις οδηγίες για μελλοντική αναφορά. Χρησιμοποιώντας αυτό το προϊόν, συμφωνείτε με τους παρακάτω όρους και δηλώνετε ότι έχετε διαβάσει και κατανοήσει τις παρεχόμενες οδηγίες και προειδοποιήσεις.

ΠΕΡΙΟΡΙΣΜΕΝΗ ΕΓΓΥΗΞΗ

Η Περιορισμένη Εγγύηση της Jones Snowboards εγγυάται ότι ο εξοπλισμός ονδύομπορντ της Jones Snowboards, όταν αγοραστεί από εξουσιοδοτημένο έμπορο της Jones Snowboards από έναν πωλτή λιανικής, ΘΑ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΕΛΕΥΘΕΡΟ ΑΠΟ ΕΛΑΤΤΩΜΑΤΑ ΣΤΑ ΥΛΙΚΑ ΚΑΙ ΤΗΝ ΕΡΓΑΣΙΑ για περίοδο τριών (3) ετών για ονδύομπορντ και ενός (1) έτους για οιδηρόδεσμες μπότες ονδύομπορντ και σφικτηρήες ονδύομπορντ, από την ημερομηνία αγοράς από τον αρχικό πωλήτή λιανικής. Αυτή η εγγύηση ισχύει μόνο για το όφελος του αρχικού αγοραστή λιανικής και δεν μπορεί να ανατεθεί. Για αξιώσεις περιορισμένης εγγύησης από πωλάτες λιανικής, απαιτείται απόδειξη αγοράς από εξουσιοδοτημένο έμπορο της Jones Snowboards. Η κάλυψη σύμφωνα με αυτή την εγγύηση ακυρώνεται αν το προϊόν αγοραστεί από μη εξουσιοδοτημένο έμπορο ή τρίτο μέρος. Εάν δεν μπορεί να διαπιστωθεί η ημερομηνία αγοράς, η Jones Snowboards θα κάνει τον καθορισμό με βάση το τελευταίο έτος παραγωγής του συγκεκριμένου μοντέλου. Αυτή η Περιορισμένη Εγγύηση καλύπτει ελαττώματα στην εργασία, δομικά και υλικά ελαττώματα, αποκόλληση, σπάσιμο, ελαττωματικά εξαρτήματα των προϊόντων Jones Snowboards και μέρη αυτών, τα οποία φέρονται αποκλειστικά σε ελαττώματα κατασκευής. Αυτή η Περιορισμένη Εγγύηση δεν καλύπτει τη συνηθισμένη φθορά, συμπεριλαμβανομένων της αλλοίωσης των χρωμάτων, γρατσουνιών, αποκόλλησης χρωμάτων, οξειδωσης και σκουριάς ή ζημιών που προκαλούνται από κακή χρήση, κατάχρηση, μη εξουσιοδοτημένη τροποποίηση ή επισκευές, ατύχημα, θερμότητα, ακατάλληλη συντήρηση ή φροντίδα, χρήση διαλυτών και συγκολλητικών, λανθασμένη ρύθμιση και χρήση ακατάλληλων εξαρτημάτων στρίψεις, προβλήματα μεγέθους, χρήση σε μη χιονοπέδια αντικείμενα, οποιαδήποτε κοπή ή πλήγμα ή πρόσκρουση με σκληρό αντικείμενο ή οποιαδήποτε άλλη αμελή χρήση. Όλη η κάλυψη σύμφωνα με αυτή την εγγύηση ακυρώνεται αν οποιαδήποτε τροποποίηση, αλλαγή ή μεταβολή έχει γίνει στο προϊόν που δεν έχει εγκριθεί γράψις από την Jones Snowboards. Όλες οι επιστροφές πρέπει να γίνονται μέσω των εξουσιοδοτημένων εμπόρων της Jones Snowboards. Εάν έχετε οποιοδήποτε ερωτήσεσι σχετικά με την Περιορισμένη Εγγύηση της Jones Snowboards ή τις διαδικασίες για την υποβολή αξιώσεων σύμφωνα με αυτήν, παρακαλούμε επικοινωνήστε με την Jones Snowboards στο www.jonessnowboards.com. Το Κέντρο Εγγύησης της Jones Snowboards θα

καθορίσει αν ένα προϊόν καλύπτεται από αυτή την Περιορισμένη Εγγύηση. Εάν καλύπτεται, η Jones Snowboards θα, κατά την αποκλειστική της επιλογή, επισκευάζει ή αντικαταστήσει το προϊόν. Η Jones Snowboards μπορεί να αντικαταστήσει με αντικείμενα με την Περιορισμένη Εγγύηση που ενδέχεται να έχουν διαφορετικό χρώμα, εμφάνιση ή τεχνικές προδιαγραφές από το αρχικό εξάρτημα. Τα επισκευασμένα ή αντικαταστημένα προϊόντα καλύπτονται μόνο για το υπόλοιπο της αρχικής εγγύησης. ΑΥΤΗ Η ΠΕΡΙΟΡΙΣΜΕΝΗ ΕΓΓΥΗΞΗ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΑΠΟΚΛΕΙΣΤΙΚΗ ΚΑΙ ΑΝΤΙΚΑΘΙΣΤΑ ΟΛΕΣ ΤΙΣ ΥΠΟΧΡΟΪΣ ΕΓΓΥΗΞΕΙΣ ΓΙΑ ΠΟΙΟΤΗΤΑ ΚΑΙ ΑΠΟΔΟΣΗ, ΓΡΑΤΙΣΕ, ΠΡΟΦΟΡΙΚΕΣ Η ΕΜΠΕΡΙΚΕΣ, ΚΑΙ ΟΛΕΣ ΟΙ ΑΛΛΕΣ ΕΓΓΥΗΞΕΙΣ, ΣΥΜΠΕΡΙΛΑΜΒΑΝΟΜΕΝΩΝ ΤΩΝ ΕΜΠΕΡΙΚΩΝ ΕΓΓΥΗΞΕΩΝ ΓΙΑ ΕΜΠΟΡΙΚΗ ΧΡΗΣΗ Ή ΚΑΤΑΛΛΗΛΟΤΗΤΑ ΓΙΑ ΣΥΓΚΕΡΙΜΕΝΟ ΣΚΟΠΟ, ΑΠΟΡΡΙΠΤΟΝΤΑΙ ΕΔΩ. Το προϊόν παράγεται "ΩΣ ΕΧΕΙ ΚΑΙ ΜΕ ΟΛΑ ΤΑ ΕΛΑΤΤΩΜΑΤΑ". ΜΕΤΑ ΤΗΝ ΑΓΟΡΑ, Ο ΠΩΛΗΣΗΣ ΠΑΡΑΙΤΕΙΤΑΙ ΑΠΟ ΟΛΕΣ ΤΙΣ ΕΚΦΡΑΣΜΕΝΕΣ ΚΑΙ ΕΜΠΕΡΙΚΕΣ ΕΓΓΥΗΞΕΙΣ. ΣΕ ΚΑΜΙΑ ΠΕΡΙΠΤΩΞΗ Η Jones Snowboards ΔΕΝ ΘΑ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΥΠΕΥΘΥΝΗ ΓΙΑ ΟΠΟΙΑΔΗΠΟΤΕ ΕΙΔΙΚΗ, ΕΜΜΕΣΗ, ΠΑΡΕΝΘΕΤΗ, ΣΥΝΕΠΕΙΩΔΗ, ΝΟΜΙΚΗ Ή ΠΑΡΑΕΠΙΜΑΤΙΚΗ ΖΗΜΙΑ, ΕΙΤΕ ΠΡΟΚΑΛΕΙΤΑΙ ΕΣ ΣΥΜΒΑΣΗ, ΔΙΚΑΙΩΜΑ, ΑΜΕΛΕΙΑ, ΑΥΣΤΗΡΗ ΕΡΩΥΝΗ Ή ΑΛΛΟΣ, ΣΥΜΠΕΡΙΛΑΜΒΑΝΟΜΕΝΩΝ, ΧΑΜΗΛΟΥΣ ΣΤΗΝ ΙΔΙΟΚΤΗΣΙΑ ΠΕΡΥΘΥΣΙΑΣ ΕΚΤΟΣ ΑΥΤΟΥ ΤΟΥ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ, ΑΠΟΛΕΙΑ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ ΑΥΤΟΥ ΤΟΥ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ, Η ΑΛΛΟΥ ΧΑΜΗΛΟΥ ΠΕΡΙΟΥΣΙΑΣ Ή ΟΙΚΟΝΟΜΙΚΩΝ ΑΠΩΛΕΙΩΝ. Η Jones Snowboards δεν θα ευθύνεται για συνεισφορά ή αποζημίωση, ανεξαρτήτως αιτίας. Ορισμένες δικαιοδοσίες δεν επιτρέπουν περιορισμούς για το χρονικό διάστημα που διαρκεί μια εμπειρική εγγύηση και/ή την εξείσωση ή περιορισμό των παρεπιμένων ή συνεπιτών ζημιών, οπότε οι παραπάνω περιορισμοί και εξαιρέσεις ενδέχεται να μην ισχύουν για ορισμένους πωλάτες λιανικής. Οι υποχρεώσεις της Jones Snowboards στο πλαίσιο οποιασδήποτε εγγύησης θα περιορίζονται, στο μεγαλύτερο δυνατό βαθμό σύμφωνα με το νόμο, όπως καθορίζεται στην Περιορισμένη Εγγύηση της Jones Snowboards. Αυτή η Περιορισμένη Εγγύηση σας παρέχει συγκεκριμένα νομικά δικαιώματα- μπορεί επίσης να έχετε άλλα δικαιώματα, τα οποία διαφέρουν από τη μία δικαιοδοσία στην άλλη. Οποιοσδήποτε διαφοράς που προκύπτουν από οποιαδήποτε διάδαξη αυτού του τμήματος θα διευκνται από τους νόμους της Delaware, χωρίς να λαμβάνονται υπόψη οι αρχές της σύγκρουσης νόμων που μπορεί να οδηγήσουν στην εφαρμογή του δικαίου άλλης δικαιοδοσίας. ΜΟΝΟ ΣΤΗΝ ΕΥΡΩΠΑΪΚΗ ΕΝΩΞΗ: Στην Ευρωπαϊκή Ένωση, οι καταναλωτές έχουν νομικά δικαιώματα σύμφωνα με την ισχύουσα εθνική νομοθεσία. Το ανωτέρω δεν θίγει άλλα νομικά δικαιώματα που μπορεί να προκύψουν από την ισχύουσα εθνική νομοθεσία. Στο βαθμό που αυτά τα νομικά δικαιώματα δεν επιτρέπουν την απαλλαγή από ευθύνη ή θέτουν ελάχιστη πρότυπα για εγγυήσεις και διασφαλίσεις, αυτά τα δικαιώματα δεν επηρεάζονται από την Περιορισμένη Εγγύηση της Jones Snowboards. Οι υποχρεώσεις της Jones Snowboards στο πλαίσιο οποιασδήποτε εγγύησης ή διασφάλισης θα περιορίζονται, στο μεγαλύτερο δυνατό βαθμό σύμφωνα με το νόμο, όπως καθορίζεται στην Περιορισμένη Εγγύηση της Jones Snowboards. Αυτή η εγγύηση καλύπτει την αγορά των προαναφερθέντων προϊόντων Jones Snowboards υπό την ισχύουσα εθνική νομοθεσία της αντίστοιχης κράτους μέλους της ΕΕ. Η διεύθυνση για τη πληροενητό Κέντρο Εγγύησης της Jones Snowboards για κάθε κράτος μέλος της ΕΕ μπορεί να βρεθεί στο www.jonessnowboards.com ή να ζητηθεί γραπτός από την gpsr@ndk.group.

FIGYELMEZTETÉS!

Ne használja ezt a terméket, hacsak nem olvasta el és nem érlette meg teljes mértékben az összes figyelmeztetést és utasítást, amelyet megadtak. Ezek az információk bármikor változhatnak. Kérjük, látogasson el [weboldalunkra](http://www.jonessnowboards.com) a www.jonessnowboards.com címen a legfrissebb frissítésekért. Ha 18 év alatti, kérje meg szüleit vagy gyámját, hogy vizsgálják meg ezeket a figyelmeztetéseket és utasításokat önnel együtt, és ne használja azt a terméket, hacsak nem megfelelő útmutatással és felügyelettel teszi ezt. A gyermekeknek mindig felniótt felügyelet alatt kell lenniük snowboardozás közben. A snowboardozás VESZÉLYES tevékenység, VÁRATLAN VESZÉLYEKKEL. A snowboardfelszerelés használata, beleértve a „levéghőz emelkedést” és bármilyen természetes vagy mesterséges tereptárgy használatát, MAGAS SZEMÉLYES SÉRÜLÉSI KOCKÁZATOT jelenthet a felhasználó bármely testrészére, CSONKÍTÁST vagy HALÁLT. A Jones Snowboards SEMMILYEN felelősséget nem vállal a balesetből vagy gondatlanságból eredő személyi sérülésekért vagy anyagi károkért. A Jones Snowboards snowboardkötései „nem oldódó” típusúak, és az ISO14573 szabvány szerint úgy vannak tervezve, hogy a legtöbb körülmények között a lábán maradjanak. Bizony esetekben azonban a kötésekk leválhatnak a bakancsról. A hegyen tartózkodás közben megfelelő rögzítőit kell használnia a szabadon elszabaduló snowboard mega-kadályozására. A snowboardok, snowboardkötések és/vagy rögzítők nem arra való, hogy ESEMÉNYEK ESETÉN FEKEZŐESZKÖZKÉNT működjenek, SEM nem védenek SEMMILYEN sérülés

na ceangail sleamhnaithe sneachta agus iad in úsáid. Moltar go láidir do thosaitheoirí ceachtanna a ghlacadh. Agus tú ag foghlaim an spóirt, cloí le do theoiricneacha féin agus ná sáraigh iad. Molann Jones Snowboards go láidir úsáid clogadh sleamhnaithe sneachta agus treatlamh cosanta corp. Féadfaidh clogadh an baol gortuithe nó báis a laghdú, ach ní dheanfaidh sé é a dhÍOITHÚ, fiú ag luasanna ísle. Ba cheart go mbeadh do chliar ceangailte leat le feiste coimeáda ceadaithe i gconai AGUS TÚ AG USÁID nó ag siúl. Má bhaintear feiste coimeáda ar chúis ar bith, cas an bord bun os cionn agus brúna na ceangail go DAINGEAN isteach sa sneachta chun éalú a chosc. Déan tú féin a chur ar an eolas faoin tír-ráon sula n-úsáideann tú é, lena n-áirítear an ghné nádúrtha nó saighde de tír-ráon. Cloigh le gach rial agus comhartha sliaibh, comh maith le gach dlí, rialachán agus Cód Freagrachta. Bain úsáid as buataisí atá deartha go sonrach do sleamhnú sneachta. Roinn gach úsáid, déan na ceangail a iniúchadh nó a iniúchadh, lena chinntiú go bhfuil na crua-earraí go léir slán agus nach bhfuil an chuid briste nó ar iarraidh. Féadfaidh creathadh agus solas UV a tharlaíonn le linn gnáthúsaíde lobhadh nó scaolaeadh na bpáirteanna a dhéanamh de réir nádúir. Molaimid ach codanna athsholáthair ceadaithe Jones Snowboards a úsáid le do cheangail Jones Snowboards. Dearadh agus monaraidh an táirge seo go heisiach le haghaidh sleamhnú sneachta ar an sneachta. Ná déan an táirge seo a mhodhnú, a athrú ná a athrú. Coinnigh na treora-cha seo le haghaidh tagartha amach anseo. Trí úsáid a bhaint as an táirge seo, aontaíonn tú leis na téarmaí agus coinníallacha seo a leanas agus deimhníonn tú go bhfuil na treoracha agus na rabhaidh a tugadh léite agus tuiscintte agat.

BARÁNTAS TEORANTA

Rátháíonn Barántas Teoranta Jones Snowboards go mbeid treatlamh clár sneachta Jones Snowboards, nuair a cheannaithear é ó dhéileálai údaraithe Jones Snowboards ag custaiméirí miondiola, SAOR Ó LEOCHTAÍ I nDÁMHNA AGUS I nDEANAMH le haghaidh tréimhe trí (3) bliana do chliar sneachta agus tréimhe bliana (1) do cheangail clár sneachta agus buataisí clár sneachta, ón dáta ceannaigh ag an custaiméirí miondiola bunaidh. Ní bhaineann an barántas seo ach leis an gceannaitheoirí bunaidh miondiola agus ní féidir é a shannadh. Le haghaidh éilimh ar Bharántas Teoranta custaiméirí miondiola, teastaíonn cruthúnas ceannaigh ó dhéileálai údaraithe Jones Snowboards. Ní bheidh an clúdach faoin mBarántas seo baili má cheannaithear an táirge ó mhiondíoltóirí neamhúdaraithe nó ó thír páirtí. Mura féidir an dáta ceannaigh a bhunú, déanfaidh Jones Snowboards cineadh bunaithe ar bhliain táirgthe dheireanach an mhúlna áirithe. Clúdaíonn an Barántas Teoranta seo lochtanna déantúsaíochta, struchtúracha agus ábhair, dílamaenáisí, briste, crua-earraí lochtacha táirgi Jones Snowboards agus páirteanna díobh, atá de bharr locht déantúsaíochta amháin. Ní clúdaíonn an Barántas Teoranta seo gnáthchátheamh agus cuimilt, lena n-áirítear dathanna ag céalú, scriobtha, scáinte péint, ocsaídú agus meirge, nó an damáiste de bharr mí-úsáide, mí-úsáide, modhnú nó deisiú neamhúdaraithe, timpiste, teas, cothabháil nó cúram míchuí, úsáid tusaclagóirí agus glú, scórú micheart agus úsáid crua-earraí suiteála neamhchuí, saicheisteanna meidí, úsáid ar réada nach bhfuil déanta as sneachta, an ghearradh nó buille nó tionchar le réad crua nó an ósáid neamhfheagrach eile. Beidh gach clúdach faoin mBarántas seo ar neamhní má rinneadh an ós mhodhnú, athrú nó athrú ar an táirge nach ndearmadh údarú go sonrach i scríbhinn ag Jones Snowboards. Ní mór gach tuairiscéan a dhéanamh trí dhéileálaithe údaraithe Jones Snowboards. Má tá an cheist agat faoin mBarántas Teoranta Jones Snowboards nó faoi nósnanna imeachta chun éilimh a dhéanamh faoina réir, téigh i dteagmháil le Jones Snowboards ag www.jonessnowboards.com. Cinntídh Ionad Barántais Jones Snowboards an bhfuil táirge clúdaithe faoin mBarántas Teoranta seo. Má tá sé clúdaithe, déanfaidh Jones Snowboards, de roghla Jones Snowboards amháin, an táirge i gceist a dheisiú nó a athsholáthar. Is féidir le Jones Snowboards páirteanna a athsholáthair faoin mBarántas Teoranta a dhéadfaidh a bheith de dhath, cuma nó sonraíocht dhifriúil ón bpáirt bhunaidh. Níl clúdach ach ag táirgi a ndearmadh deisiú orthu nó a athsholáthair don chuid eile na bhclúdach bunaidh amháin. TÁ AN BARÁNTAS TEORANTA SEO EISIATA AGUS INA ÁIT NA NGACH BARÁNTAS EILE MAIDIR LE CAILOCHT AGUS FEIDHMIOCHT, SCRÍOFA, ORÁLACH NÓ INTUIGTHE AGUS TÁ GACH BARÁNTAS EILE, LENA nÁIRITEAR AON BHARÁNTAS INTUIGTHE MAIDIR LE hINDÉANTAS NÓ AON FHEIDHM AR FHORAS ÁIRITHE, LEATAGH. Soláthraítear an táirge “MAR A TÁ AGUS LE GACH LOCHT.” AR AN CEANNACH, ÉIRIÖNN AN CUSTAIMÉIR AS GACH BARÁNTAS LEIRITHE AGUS INTUIGTHE. I NIL AN Jones Snowboards DLITENAIAS AR AON DAMAISTE SPEISIALTA, INDIRECHTA, TEAGMHASACH, IARMHARTACH, REACTHÓIL NÓ SAMHAILIOCH, CÚISITHE I gCONARTHA, DLITENAS DOCHT NÓ a mHALAIT, lena n-áirítear, gach teorainn, caillteanas maoinse seachas an táirge seo, caillteanas úsáid an táirge luaithe, nó maoinse eile nó caillteanas eacnamaíocha eile. Ní bheidh Jones Snowboards faoi dhileteanas ranníocaíocht nó cúiteamh, pé chúis atá leis. Ní chéadaíonn rionnt dlínstí teorain-neacha ar cé chomh fada agus a mhaireann barántas intuigthe agus/nó an t-eisaimh nó teorannú damáistí teagmhاسacha nó iarmhartacha, mar sin n’b’féidir nach mbeidh an teorannú agus an t-eisaimh thuas i b’fheidhm maidir le custaiméirí áirithe. Beidh oibleagáidí Jones Snowboards faoi an bharántas teoranta, a mhéid is mó a chéadaítear le dlí, mar a shonraítear sa Bharántas Teoranta seo. Tugann an Barántas Teoranta seo cearta dhifhiúla ar leith duit; d’fheadhaidh cearta eile a bheith agat freisin, a tharraíonn ó dlínse go dlínse. Beidh dísoláid ar bith a eascairíonn as aon fhóiríl sa chuid seo a rialáil ag dlíthe Delaware, gan dul i bhfeidhm ar phrionsabail coinbhealachtaí dlíthe a d’fheadhaidh feidhm dhí dlínse eile a chur i bhfeidhm. ACH AMHÁIN SAN AONTAS EORPACH: San Aontas Eorpach, tá cearta dhifhiúla ag hontbhallóirí fáil reachtaíocht náisiúnta is infheidhme. Ní dhéanann an méid sin dochar do chearta dhifhiúla eile a d’fheadhaidh teacht chun cinn fáil reachtaíocht náisiúnta is infheidhme. A mhéid nach gceadaíonn na cearta dhifhiúla sin díoliúne ó dhiteanas nó a leagann caighdeán íosta amach le haghaidh barántas agus ráthaíochtaí, ní théann na cearta sin i bhfeidhm ar an mBarántas Teoranta Jones Snowboards. Beidh oibleagáidí Jones Snowboards faoi an bharántas nó ráthaíocht teoranta, a mhéid is mó a chéadaítear le dlí, mar a shonraítear sa Bharántas Teoranta seo. Clúdaíonn an barántas seo ceannach na dtáirgi Jones Snowboards thuasluaite fáil reachtaíocht náisiúnta is infheidhme an bhallstáit AE lena mbaineann. Is féidir seoladh an Ionaid Bharántais Jones Snowboards is gaire do gach ballstáit AE a fháil ar www.jonessnowboards.com nó a iarraidh i scríbhinn chuig gpsr@ndk.group.

BRÍDINÁJUMS!

Nelietojiet šo produktu, ja neesat izlasjtisj u piliñbá izpratis visas bridinájumus noradájumus, kas sniegti. Št informacija var tikt mainitá jeburka laikā. Līdzu, apmeklējiet mūsu tīmekļā vietni www.jonessnowboards.com, lai iegūtu jaunākus atjauninājumus. Ja esat jaunāks par 18 gadiem, jums jālūdz vecākiem vai aizbildnim pārskatīt šos

brīdinājumus un norādījumus kopā ar jums, un nelietojiet šo produktu, ja tas netiek darīts pienācīgā vadībā un uzturudzībā. Bērniem vienmēr jāatrodas pieaugušo uzturudzībā, kad viņi snovbordo. Snovboards ir BĒSTAMA nodarbe ar NEGADĪTĪTIEM RISKIEM. Snovboarda aprīkojuma izmantošana, ieskaitot „ļecienus” un jebkuru dabisku vai mākslīgi izveidotu reljefa elementu izmantošana, saistās ar nopietnu PERSONĪGU SAVAINOJUMU RISKU, kermēna daļu ZAUDĒJUMU vai NĀVI. Jones Snowboards neuzņemas NEKĀDU atbildību par negadījumu vai nolaidības izraisītiem personīgiem ievainojumiem vai īpašuma bojājumiem. Jones Snowboards snovboarda stiprinājumi ir „neatbrīvojami” un ir izstrādāti tā, lai ielēkājā daļā gadijumu palīku pietieprinat jeb jūsu kājām, atbilstoši ISO14573. Tormē dažos apstākļos stiprinājumi var atdalīties no jūsu zābakiem. Esot kalnā, jums jāizņemto atbilstoša noturēšanas ierīce, lai novērstu snovboarda nekontrolētu kustību. Snovboards, snovboarda stiprinājumi un/vai noturēšanas ierīces nav paredzētas un NEDARBOJAS kā bremzēšanas ierīce kritiena gadījumā, kā arī tās NAV paredzētas un NEAIZSARGĀ no JEBKĀDA veida ievainojumiem JEBKURĀ kermēna daļā, tostarp, bet ne tikai, plaukstas locītavās, potītēs, cēlgalos, plecos un galvā. Jūs esat pakļauts šādu ievainojumu riskam neatkarīgi no tā, vai jūsu kājas ir pietieprinat jūsu vai atdalītas no snovboarda stiprinājumiem lietošanas laikā. Iesācējiem joti ieteicams apmeklēt nodarbības. Apģūbtos šo sporta veidu, brauciet savas spējas robežās un nepārsniedziet tās. Jones Snowboards stingri iesaka izmantot snovboarda ķiveri un aizsargapriekojumu. Kivēre var samazināt, bet NEIZSLĒGT trauma vai nāves risku pat pie lēnā ātruma. Jūsu snovboards vienmēr ir jāpiesien pie jums ar apstiprinātu noturēšanas ierīci gan braukšanas laikā, gan ejot. Ja noturēšanas ierīce tiek nopemta jebkāda iemesla dēļ, apgrieziet snovboardu otrādi un cieši iespiediet stiprinājumus sniegā, lai novērstu nekontrolētu kustību. Pirms lietošanas iepazīstieties ar jebkuru reljefu, tostarp ar dabīgiem vai mākslīgi veidotiem reljefa elementiem. Ievērojiet visus kalnu noteikumus un zīmes, kā arī visus likumus, noteikumus un atbildības kodeksus. Izmantojiet speciāli snovboardam paredzētās zābākus. Pirms katras lietošanas reizes pārbaudiet vai ļaujiet pārbaudīt stiprinājumus, lai pārliecinātos, ka visa aparātūra ir droša un nav bojātu vai trūkstošu detaļu. Vibrācijas un UV starojums, kas rodas norāsmas lietošanas laikā, var dabiskā veidā izraisīt detaļu vaļīgumu vai nolietojumu. Mēs iesakām izmantot tikai Jones Snowboards apstiprinātās rezerves daļas ar jūsu Jones Snowboards stiprinājumiem. Šis produkts ir izstrādāts un ražots tikai snovboardānai uz sniega. Nemainiet, neparveidojiet un nemodificējiet šo produktu. Saglabājiet šīs instrukcijas turpmākai atsaucēi. Izmantojot šo produktu, jūs piekrītat šādiem noteikumiem un nosacījumiem un apiecināt, ka esat izlasījis un sapratis sniegtos norādījumus un brīdinājumus.

IEROBEŽOTA GARANTĪJA

Jones Snowboards Ierobežotā garantija apliecina, ka Jones Snowboards snovboarda aprīkojums, tā ir iegādājās no pilnvarota Jones Snowboards izplatītāja mazumtirzniecības klients, BŪS BRĪVS NO MATERIĀLU UN MEISTARĪBAS DEFEKTIEM trīs (3) gadu laikā snovboarda dēļiem un viena (1) gada laikā snovboarda stiprinājumiem un zābakiem, sākot no sākotnējā mazumtirzniecības klienta iegādes datuma. Št garantija ir paredzēta tikai sākotnējam mazumtirzniecības piercējam, un to nevar nodot citām personām. Lai iesniegtu mazumtirzniecības klienta ierobežotās garantijas prasības, nepieciešams pirktu pierādījums no pilnvarota Jones Snowboards izplatītāja. Visi garantijas nosacījumi zaudē spēku, ja produkts ir iegādāts no nepilnvarota izplatītāja vai trešās personas. Ja iegādes datumu nav iespējams noteikt, Jones Snowboards pieņem lēmumu, pamatojoties uz konkrētā modeļa pēdējo ražošanas gadu. Št ierobežotā garantija attiecas uz defektiem, kas saistīti ar ražošanu, struktūru un materiāliem, lamināta atslāņošanas, lūzumiem, Jones Snowboards produktu bojātiem pierderiem un to daļām, kas radušies tikai ražošanas defekta dēļ. Št ierobežotā garantija neattiecas uz parasto nolietošanas, ieskaitot krāsu izbalēšanu, skrāpējumus, krāsas nolobīšanos, oksidēšanos un rūsū, vai uz jebkādiem bojājumiem, ko radījis nepareiza lietošana, ļaunprātīga izmantošana, neatļauta modiflcācija vai remonts, negadījums, siltums, nepareiza apkope vai kopšana, šķīdinātāju un limes lietošana, nepareiza uzstādīšana un neatbilstošu stiprinājumu izmantošana, izmēru neatbilstības, lietošana ne-sniega objektos, jebkāds trieciens vai triecienu ar cietiem objektiem vai cita neatbīdīga lietošana. Visi garantijas nosacījumi zaudē spēku, ja ar produktu ir veikta jebkāda modiflcācija, izmaiņas vai pielāgojumi, kas var rakstiski apstiprināt ar Jones Snowboards piekrišanu. Visi atgriešanās gadījumi ir jāveic tikai caur pilnvarotiem Jones Snowboards izplatītājiem. Ja jums ir kādi jautājumi par Jones Snowboards Ierobežoto garantiju vai prasību iesniegšanas procedūram, lūdzu, sazinieties ar Jones Snowboards vietnē www.jonessnowboards.com. Jones Snowboards garantiju centrs noteiks, vai produkts ir segts ar šo ierobežoto garantiju. Ja produkts ir segts, Jones Snowboards pēc saviem ieskatiem salabos vai nomainīs attiecīgo produktu. Jones Snowboards var aizstāt detaļas Ierobežotās garantijas ietvaros ar detaļām, kas var atšķirties pēc krāsas, izskata vai speciflcācijām no oriģinālās detaļas. Salabotiem vai aizstātiem produktiem ir garantija tikai līdz oriģinālās garantijas termiņa beigām. Št IEROBEŽOTĀ GARANTĪJA IR EKSKLŪZĪVA UN AIZVĪETO VISAS CITAS GARANTĪJAS PAR KVALITĀTI UN VEIKTSPĒJU, RAKSTISKĀS, MUTISKĀS VAI PAREDZĒTAS, UN VISAS CITAS GARANTĪJAS, TOSTARP PAREDZĒTAS GARANTĪJAS PAR PIEMĒROTĪBU KOMERCIĀLAM VAI NOTEIKTAM MĒRKĪM, ŠEIT IR ATTEIKTAS. PRODUKTS TĪEK PIEGĀDĀTS “KĀ IR, AR VISIEM DEFEKTIEM”. PĒC IEGĀDES KLIENTS ATSAKAS NO VISĀM IZTEIKTĀM UN PAREDZĒTĀM GARANTĪJĀM. NEKĀDOS APSTĀKĻOS Jones Snowboards NEUZŒEMAS ATBILDĪBU PAR JEBKĀDIEM ĪPAŠIEM, NETIESIEM, GADĪJUMA, SEKOJÖŠIEM, TIESISKIEM VAI IZCILIEM ZAUDĒJUMIEM, KAS RADŪSIES LĒGĒMĀ, DELIKTĀ, NOLAIĐĪTĀ, STINGRĀ ATBILDĪBĀ VAI CITĀDĀ VEIDĀ, TOSTARP, BĒZ IEROBEŽÖJUMA, ZAUDĒJUMIEM PAR ĪPAŠUMU, IZNE-MOT ŠÖ PRODUKTU, PRODUKTA NEPIEJĀMĪBU VAI CITIEM EKONOMISKIEM ZAUDĒJUMIEM. Jones Snowboards NEUZŒEMAS ATBILDĪBU PAR PIEDĀLTĀŠANOS VAI ATMAKSU, NEĀTKARĪGĪ NO CĒLÖNA. DAŽĀS JURISDIKCIJĀS NAV PIELĀUTS GARANTĪJAS TERMINA IEROBEŽÖJUMI VAI IZSLĒGUMI VAI IEROBEŽÖJUMI GADĪJUMA VAI SEKOJÖŠIEM ZAUDĒJUMIEM, TAPEC ŠĪ IEROBEŽÖJUMA UN IZSLĒGUMA NOSACĪJUMI VAR NEDARBOTIES KONKRĒTIEM MAZUM-TIRDZNIECĪBAS KLIENTIEM. Jones Snowboards GARANTĪJAS SAISTĪBAS TĪEK IEROBEŽÖTAS, CIK LĪELA MĒRĀ LIKUMS ATĻĀU, KĀ NORĀDĪTIS ŠĀJĀ IEROBEŽÖTĀJĀ GARANTĪJĀ. ŠĪ IEROBEŽÖTĀ GARANTĪJĀ SNIEDZ JUMS NOTEIKTAS JURISDISKĀS TIESĪBAS: JUMS VAR BUT ĀR CITAS TIESĪBAS, KAS ĀTSĪKRĪAS NO VIENAS JURISDIKCIJAS UZ CITU. JEBKURI STRĪDI, KAS IZRIET NO JEBKĀDAS ŠĀJĀ NODĀĻĀ NORĀDĪTĀS NOTEIKUMA, TĪKS IZSKĀTĪTĪ SAKĀNĀ AR DELAVERĀS LIKUMIEM, NEPIEVĒRŠÖT UZMANĪBU KONFLIKTU LIKUMA PRINCIPIUM, KAS VAR LIKT PIEMĒRÖT CITĀ JURISDIKCIJAS LIKUMUS. TĪKĀI EIROPĀS SAVĪENĪBĀ: Eiropas Savienībā patērētājiem ir juridiskās tiesības saskāņā ar piemērojamiem nacionālajiem likumiem. Iepriekš minētais neietekmē citas juridiskās tiesības, kas var rasties saskāņā ar piemērojamiem nacionālajiem likumiem. Cik lielā mērā šīs juridiskās tiesības neatļauj atbildības atteikumu vai nosaka minimālos garantiju un garantiju standartus, šīs tiesības neietekmē Jones Snowboards Ierobežoto garan-

tiju. Jones Snowboards GARANTĪJAS SAISTĪBAS TĪEK IEROBEŽÖTAS, CIK LĪELA MĒRĀ LIKUMS ATĻĀU, KĀ NORĀDĪTIS ŠĀJĀ IEROBEŽÖTĀJĀ GARANTĪJĀ. ŠĪ GARANTĪJĀ ATTĪECAS UZ AUGSTĀKĀ MINĒTO Jones Snowboards PRODUKTU IEGĀDĪ SAKĀNĀ AR ATTĪCĪGĀS ES DALĪBALVĀSTĪS PIEMĒROJAMO NACIONĀ-LĪKUMDÖŠĀNU. TUVĀKĀ Jones Snowboards GARANTĪJAS CENTRA ADRESĪ KĀTRĀ ES DALĪBALVĀSTĪ VAR ATRAST VIETNĒ
www.jonessnowboards.com
VAI PIEPRASĪT RAKSTISKĪ gpsr@ndk.group.

ĻSPĒJĪMAS!

Nenaudokite šio produkto, jei neperskaitėte ir visiškai nesupratote visų pateiktų įspėjimų ir instrukcijų. Ši informacija gali būti pakeista bet kuriuo metu. Prašome apsilankyti mūsų svetainėje www.jonessnowboards.com, kad sužinotumėte naujesią informaciją. Jei esate jaunesnis nei 18 metų, jūs turėtav arba globėjai turėtų peržiūrėti šiuos įspėjimus ir instrukcijas kartu su jumis, o šio produkto nenaudojimas be tinkamos priežiūros ir vadovavimo. Vaikai visada turėtų būti prižiūrimi suaugusiųjų, kai slidinėja snieglente. Slidinėjimas snieglente yra PAVOJINGA veikla su NETIKĖTAIS PAVOJIAIS. Naudojant snieglėnčių įrangą, įskaitant šiuolius ore ir bet kokių natūralių ar dirbtinių reljefo objektų naudojimą, kyla RIMTŲ ASMENINIŲ SUŽALOJŲMŲ, KŪNO DALIES PRARADIMO arba MIRTIES rizika. Jones Snowboards nepisima JOKIOS atsakomybės už asmens sužalojimus ar turto sugadinimą, kuris gali atsirasti dėl nelaimingo atsitikimo ar neatsargumo. Jones Snowboards snieglėnčių apkaustai yra „neatsikiriami“ ir suprojektuoti taip, kad daugeliu atvejų liktų pritvirtinti prie jūsų kojų pagal ISO14573 standartą. Tačiau tam tikromis aplinkybėmis apkaustai gali atsikirti nuo jūsų batų. Būdami kalnuose, turėtumėte naudoti tinkamą apsaugos priemonę, kad išvengtumėte nekontroliuojamo snieglėnties judėjimo. Snieglėnties, apkaustai ir (arba) apsaugos priemonės nėra skirtos ir NEDIRBA kaip stabdžių įrangą kritimo atveju, TAI PAT JŲ NĖRĀ skirtos ir NEAPSIL-NAUJA nuo JOKIŲ sužalojimų, įskaitant, bet neapsiribojant riešų, čiurnų, kelių, pečių ir galvos sužalojimų. Jums gresia tikma sužalojimai, nepriklausomai nuo to, ar jūs kojų pritvirtinote, ar atsikirtos nuo apkaustų naudojimo metu. Pradedantiesiems labai rekomenduojama lankyti pamokas. Mokymėdais šio sporto, laikytės savo ribų ir jų neperženkite. Jones Snowboards griežtai rekomenduoja naudoti snieglėnčių šalimą ir apsauginį įrangą. Šalmas gali sumazinti, bet NEPAŠALINS sužalojimų ar mirties rizikos net esant mažam greičiui. Jūsų snieglėntė visada turi būti pritvirtinta prie jūsų patvirtinta apsaugos priemonė VAIKŠČIOJIMO ar SLIDINĖJIMO metu. Jei apsaugos priemonė pašalinama dėl bet kokios priežasties, apverskite snieglėntę aukštyn kojom ir TVIRTO-SIAI įsimeikite apkaustus į sniegą, kad išvengtumėte nekontroliuojamo judėjimo. Susi-pažinkite su bet kokių reljefų prieši į naudodami, įskaitant natūralius ar dirbtinius reljefo objektus. Laikykities visų kalnų taisyklių ir ženklų, taip pat visų įstatymų, reglamentų ir atsakomybės kodeksų. Naudokite specialiai snieglėnčių sportui skirtus batus. Prieš kiekvieną naudojimą patikrinkite arba leiskite patikrinti apkaustus, kad įsitikintumėte, jog visa įrangą yra saugi ir nėra sulūžusi ar trūkstamą dalį. Vibracijos ir UV spinduliuo-tė, patiriama normalaus naudojimo metu, gali natūraliai sukelti dalį atsipalaidavimą ar nusidėvėjimą. Rekomenduojame naudoti tik Jones Snowboards patvirtintas atsigarines dalis su jūsų Jones Snowboards apkaustais. Šis produktas yra sukurtas ir pagamintas tik snieglėnčių sportui ant sniego. Nemodifikuokite, nekeiskite ir nepaakeiskite šio produk-to. Įsiraugokite šias instrukcijas ateičiai. Naudodami šį produktą jūs sutinkate su toliau pateiktomis sąlygomis ir pripažįstate, kad perskaitėte ir supratote pateiktas instrukcijas bei įspėjimus.

RIBOTA GARANTĪJA

„Jones Snowboards“ ribota garantija garantuoja, kad „Jones Snowboards“ snieglėnčių įrangą, įsigytą iš įgalioto „Jones Snowboards“ platintojo mažmeninės prekybos klientui, NETURES MEDŽIAGŲ IR GAMYBOS DEFEKTŲ tris (3) metus snieglėnties ir vieneri-ūs (1) metus snieglėnčių apkaustams bei batams nuo pradinio mažmeninio kliento įsigijimo datos. Ši garantija yra tik pradinio mažmeninio pirkėjo naudai ir negali būti perleista. Norint pateikti mažmeninio kliento ribotos garantijos reikalavimą, būtina pateikti įgalioto „Jones Snowboards“ platintojo pirkimo įrodymą. Visi šios garantijos suteikimo atvejai anuluojami, jei produktas įsigytas iš neįgalioto mažmenininko ar trečiošios šalies. Jei įsigijimo datos nustatyti negalima, „Jones Snowboards“ priims sprendimą, remdamasi konkretaus modelio paskutiniaais gamybos metais. Ši ribota garantija apima darbų kokybės, konstrukcijos ir medžiagų defektus, laminato atsiluksniavimą, lūžus, sugedusius „Jones Snowboards“ produktų komponentus ir jų dalis, kurie atsikrdo tik dėl gamybos defekto. Ši ribota garantija neapima natūralaus nusidėvėjimo, įskaitant spalvų blukimą, brėžimus, dažų lupimasis, oksidaciją ir rūdīs, ar bet kokių sugadinimų, atsiradusių dėl netinkamo naudojimo, piktnaudžiavimo, neleistinų modifikacijų ar remonto, nelaimingo atsitikimo, karščio, netinkamos priežiūros, tirpiklių ir klijų naudojimo, netinkamo montavi-mo ir nepatvirtintų tvirtinimo elementų naudojimo, netinkamo dydžių, naudojimo ant kitų paviršių nei sniegas, bet kokio smūgio ar sąlyčio su kietu objektu ar kitokio neatsaigomo naudojimo. Visi garantijos atvejai anuluojami, jei produktas buvo modifikuotas, pakeis-tas ar pertvarkytas be raštiško „Jones Snowboards“ sutikimo. Visi gražinimai turi būti atliekami per įgaliotus „Jones Snowboards“ platintojus. Jei turite klausimų dėl „Jones Snowboards“ ribotos garantijos ar reikalavimų pateikimo procedūrų, prašome susisiekti su „Jones Snowboards“ svetainėje www.jonessnowboards.com. „Jones Snowboards“ garantijos centras nustatys, ar produktas yra įtrauktas į šią ribotą garantiją. Jei produktas yra įtrauktas, „Jones Snowboards“, savo nuožiūra, pataisyis arba pakeis atitinkamą produktą. „Jones Snowboards“ gali pakeisti komponentus, kurie gali skirtis spalva, išvaizda ar speciflcacijomis nuo originalių komponentų. Pataisyti ar pakeisti produktai yra garantuojami tik iki pradinės garantijos termino pabaigos. ŠS RIBOTA GARANTĪJA YRA IŠKIRTINĖ IR PAKĖICIĀ VISAS KITAS KOKYBĖS IR EFEKTYVUMO GARANTĪ-JAS, RAŠYTINES, ŽÖDINES AR NUMANOMAS, IR VISOS KITOS GARANTĪJOS, ĮSKAITANT NUMANOMAS GARANTĪJAS DĒL PREKYBOS TINKAMUMO AR TINKAMUMO KONKREČIAM TIKSLUI, CIA YRA ATSIŠAKYTOS. PRODUKTAS TĪEKĀMAS, TOKS, KOKS YRA, SU VISAIS DEFEKTAIS“. ĮSIGYDAMI PRODUKTĀ KLIEN-TAS ATSIŠAKO VISŲ IŠREIKŠTŲ IR NUMANOMŲ GARANTŲ, JOKIU ATVEJU „Jones Snowboards“ NEATSAKO UŽ JOKIUS SPECIALIUS, NETIESIOGINIUS, ATS-TIKTINIUS, PASEKMINIUS, TEISETUSIUS ARBA PAVYZDINIUS NUOSTOLIUS, NESVARBU, AR TAI LĒMĒ SUTARTIS, DELIKTAS, NEATSĀKINGUMAS, GRIEŽTĀ ATSAKOMYBĒ AR KITAIP, ĮSKAITANT, BET NEAPSIRIBOJANT, NUOSTOLIUS TURTUI, ĮSKYRŠY ŠI PRODUKTĀ, JO NAUDOJIMO PRARADIMĀ ARBA KITUS EKONOMINIUS NUOSTOLIUS. „Jones Snowboards“ NEPRISIIMA ATSAKOMYBĒS UŽ ĮNASUS ARBA KOMPENSACĪJĄ, NEPRIKLAUSOMAI NUO PRIEZASTIES, KĀI KURIÖSE JURISDIKCIÖSE NĒRĀ LEIDŽĪAMA NUMANOMOS GARANTIJOS TRUK-MĒS APRIBÖJIMŲ ARBA ATSITIKTINIŲ AR PASEKMINIŲ NUOSTOLIŲ ATSIŠAKY-MŲ ARBA RIBÖJIMŲ, TODĒL AUKŠCIAU NURODYTI APRIBÖJIMAI IR ATSIŠAKY-

MAI GALI NEBŪTI TAIKOMI TAM TIKRIEMS MAŽMENINĖS PREKYBOS KLIEN-TAMS. „Jones Snowboards“ GARANTIJOS ĮSPĪREIJOJIMAI YRA RIBOTI, KĪEK LEIDŽĪA ĮSTATYMAI, KĀIP NUSTATYTA ŠIÖKE RIBOTOJE GARANTUOJIE. ŠĪ RIBOTA GARANTĪJA SUTEIKIA JUMS KONKREČIAS TEISINES TEISES: JŲS TAIP PAT GALITE TURĖTI KITAS TEISES, KURIÖS SKIRIASI PRIKLAUSOMAI NUO JURISDIKCIJOS. VISI GINČAI, KYLANTYS IŠ BET KURIO ŠIO SKIRŠINO NUOSTA-TOS, BUS SPRENDŽIAMĪ PAGAL DELAVERO ĮSTATYMUS, NEATSĮVELGIANT Į ĮSTATYMU KOLIZIJOS PRINCIPUS, KURIE GALI NUMATYTI KITOS JURISDIKCI-JOS TEISĒS TAIKYMĀ. TĪK EIROPÖS SĄJUNGOJE: Europos Sąjungoje vartotojai turi teises teises pagal galiojančius nacionalinius teises aktus. Aukščiausio išdėstyta neturi įtakos kitoms teisėms teisėms, kurios gali atsirasti pagal galiojančius nacionalin-ius teises aktus. Kiek tos teisinės teisės neleidžia atsikaisyti atsakomybės ar nustato minimalius garantijų ir garantijų standartus, tos teisės neturi įtakos „Jones Snowboards“ ribotai garantijai. „Jones Snowboards“ GARANTIJOS ĮSPĪREIJOJIMAI YRA RIBOTI, KĪEK LEIDŽĪA ĮSTATYMAI, KĀIP NUSTATYTA ŠIÖKE RIBOTOJE GARANTUOJIE. ŠĪ GARANTĪJA TAIKOMA AUKŠCIAU MINĖTŲ „Jones Snowboards“ PRODUKTŲ ĮSIGI-JIMUI PAGAL ATITINKAMOS ES VALSTYBĖS NARĒS TAIKOMOS NACIONALINIUS TEISES AKTUS. ARTIMIUSIO „Jones Snowboards“ GARANTIJOS CENTRO ADRESĀ KĪEKVIENAS ES VALSTYBĒJE NARĒJE GALITE RASTI WWW.JONESSNOW-boards.com ARBA PAPAŠYTI RĀŠTIŠKAI ADRESU „gpsr@ndk.group.

AVVIZ!

Tužan dan il-prodott sakemm ma tkunx qrajt u fehmets bis-shih it-twissijiet u l-istruzzjonijiet i kolha li għew ipprovdotti. Din l-informazzjoni tista' tinbidli fi kwalunkwe hin. Zur il-web-sajt taghna fuq www.jonessnowboards.com għal aġġornamenti kurrenti. Jekk għandek taht it-18-il sena, għandek titlob lill-ġenitur jew lill-gwardjan tiegħek jirrevditi dawn it-twissijiet u l-istruzzjonijiet miegħek, u tużan dan il-prodott sakemm ma tkunx taht superviżjoni u gwida xieraq minn persuna bħal din. It-fal għandhom dejjem ikun taht superviżjoni ta' adult meta jużaw snowboard. Is-snowboarding huwa ATTIVITÀ PERI-KOLUŻA b'PERIKLI MHUX MISTENNIA. L-użu ta' tagħmir għal-snowboarding, inkluż "titjir il-arja" u l-użu ta' kwalunkwe karatteristika naturali jew magħmula mill-bniedem fuq ir-nilev, jinvolvi RISKJU ta' GRIEHI PERSONALI SERJI għal kwalunkwe parti tal-gisem tal-utent, TILFU TA' PARTI TAL-GISEM jew MEWT. Jones Snowboards ma tassumi l-EBDA responsabbiltà għal korrimenti personali jew hsaar lill-propijetà li jistgħu jiġu kkwaziti minn incident jew negligenza. L-istraps tas-snowboard ta' Jones Snowboards huma "mhux li jinqalghu" u huma ddisinjati biex jibqgħu mwahħla ma' saqajk taht hafna kirkostanzi skont l-Istandart ISO14573. Madankoll, f'ceri kirkostanzi, l-istraps jistgħu jinfridu mill-bottek. Meta tkun fuq il-muntanja, għandek tuża mezz ta' rtirar xieraq biex tevita li l-bord jahrab. Snowboards, straps tas-snowboard u/w mezz ta' rtirar mhumiex mahsuba u ma JAGIXXUVA bħala apparat ta' brejk f'kaz ta' waġġha, LANQAS mhumiex mahsuba u ma JIPPROTEGU kontra KULL tip ta' korriment f'KULL parti tal-gisem tal-utent, inkluż, iżda mhux limitat għal, polziet, għekiesi, ikrtopejtn, spallejn u ras. Inti friskju għal kwalunkwe korriment bħal dan kemm jekk saqajk huma mwahħla jew magħmula mill-istraps tas-snowboard waqt l-użu. Huwa rrakkomandat hafna li l-bdiewa jieħdu leżżjonijiet. Meta titgħalliem l-isport, iridek fil-limiti tiegħek stess u m'għandek taqbiżhom. Jones Snowboards tirrakkomanda hafna l-użu ta' elmu għal-snowboarding u tagħmir protettiv għall-gisem. Elmu jista' jnaqqas, iżda ma jeliminax ir-riskju ta' korrim-ment jew mewt, anke bi veloċitá baxxa. Il-bord tiegħek għandu dejjem ikun mwahħal miegħek b'mezz ta' rtirar approvat KOLLHA waqt l-irkib jew il-miki. Jekk mezz ta' rtirar jitneħħa għal xi raġuni, ddawwar il-bord b'rasu l'isfel u dabbal l-istraps fis-siġl b'mod SOD biex tevita harba. Familjarizza ruhek ma' kwalunkwe rliev qabel tużah, inkluż kwalunk- we karatteristika naturali jew magħmula mill-bniedem. Obdi r-regoli kolha tal-muntanji u s-sinjali, kif ukoll il-ligijiet, ir-regolamenti u l-Kodiċi ta' Responsabbiltà kolha. Uża boots speċifiċi għa-snowboarding. Qabel koll użu, spezzjona jew aġnħel ispezzjoni tal-is-traps biex tigurra li l-hardware kollu jkun sigur u li ma jkun hemm l-ebda parti miksura jew nieqsa. Vibrazzjonijiet u dawl UV matul l-użu normali jistgħu b'mod naturali jwasslu għal hlewwa jew degradazzjoni tal-partijiet. Nirrakkomandaw li tuża biss partijiet ta' sostituzzjoni approvati minn Jones Snowboards mal-istraps Jones Snowboards tiegħek. Dan il-prodott huwa ddisinjat u manifikattur esklussivament għal snowboarding fuq is-slied. Tibdix, timmodifika jew tikantvertix dan il-prodott. Żomm dawn l-istruzzjonijiet għal referenza futura. Billi tużan dan il-prodott, inti taqbel mat-termini u l-kundizzjonijiet li ġejjin u tirrikonoxxi li qrajt u fhimt l-istruzzjonijiet u t-twissijiet mogħtija.

GARANZIJA LIMITATA

Jones Snowboards Limited Warranty tiggarantixxi li t-tagħmir tas-snowboard ta' Jones Snowboards, meta jinxtram minn negozjant awtorizzat ta' Jones Snowboards minn konsumatur tal-bejġ bl-immut, IKUN HIELS MINN DIFETTI FIL-MATERJALI U L-IN-GENUERJA għal perjodu ta' tliet (3) snin għal snowboards u perjodu ta' sena (1) għal irbit ta' snowboard u boots ta' snowboard, mid-data tax-xiri mill-konsumatur oriġinali tal-bejġ bl-immut. Din il-garanzija hija biss għal-benefiċċju tal-xiri oriġinali tal-bejġ bl-immut u ma tistax tiġi assenjata. Għal talbiet għall-Garanzija Limitata tal-konsumatur tal-bejġ bl-immut, hija meħtieġa prova tax-xiri minn negozjant awtorizzat ta' Jones Snowboards. Kull kopertura taht din il-garanzija hija nulifikata jekk il-prodott jinxtram minn bejjieġ bl-immut mhux awtorizzat jew minn parti terza. Jekk id-data tax-xiri ma tistax tiġi stabbilita, Jones Snowboards se tieħu determinazzjoni b'bażata fuq l-aħhar sena tal-produzzjoni tal-mudell partikolari. Din il-Garanzija Limitata tkopri xgħol, difetti strutturali u materjali, delaminazzjoni, ksur, hsara fil-hardware tal-prodotti ta' Jones Snowboards u partijiet minniedm, li huma biss dovuti għal difett ta' manifattura. Din il-Garanzija Limitata ma tkoprix xedd u kedd orrinjojn, inklużi kuluri jgħaffir, jgħid, tqarriq tal-paint, ossidazzjoni u sadid, jew kwalunkwe hsara kkwazata minn użu hażin, abbuż, modifika mhux awtorizzata jew tiswijn, incident, shana, manutenzjoni jew kura hażina, użu ta' solventi u kolla, settjar mhux korrett u użu ta' hardware ta' muntatura mhux xieraq, kwistjonijiet ta' daqs, użu fuq oġġetti mhux tas-slied, xi qatgħa jew daqqa jew impatt ma' oġġett ieħes jew kwalunkwe użu irresponsabbli ieħor. Kull kopertura taht din il-garanzija hija nulifikata jekk isiru xi modifika, bidla jew alterazzjoni lill-prodott li mhix speċifikament awtorizzata bil-miktub minn Jones Snowboards. Kall ritorn irid isir permezz ta' negozjant awtorizzat ta' Jones Snowboards. Jekk għandek xi mistoġijiet dwar il-Garanzija Limitata ta' Jones Snowboards jew il-proċeduri b'iseg tagħmel talbiet taħtha, jekk jogħġbok ikkuntattja lil Jones Snowboards fuq www.jonessnowboards.com. Iċ-Centru tal-Garanzija ta' Jones Snowboards se jiddetermina jekk prodott ikun kopert taht din il-Garanzija Limitata. Jekk kopert, Jones Snowboards se, fid-diskrezzjoni unika tagħha, isewwi jew jissostitwixxi l-prodott in kwistjoni. Jones Snowboards jista' jissostit-wixxi partijiet taht il-Garanzija Limitata li jistgħu jkunu ta' kulur, dehra jew speċifkazzjoni differenti mill-parti oriġinali. Prodotti msewwiġja jew mibdula huma koperti biss għall-bojja

tal-garanzija oriġinali. DIN IL-GARANZIJA LIMITATA HIJA EKSKLUSIVA U MINFIEMI IL-GARANZIJA L

Familiazir-se com qualquer terreno antes de utilizá-lo, incluindo características naturais ou artificiais do terreno. Obedeça a todas as regras e sinalizações da montanha, bem como a todas as leis, regulamentos e Códigos de Responsabilidade. Utilize botas específicas para snowboard. Antes de cada uso, inspecione ou peça para inspecionarem as fixações, para garantir que todos os componentes estão seguros e que nenhuma peça está quebrada ou ausente. Vibrações e exposição à luz UV durante o uso normal podem naturalmente levar ao enfraquecimento ou degradação de partes. Recomendamos usar apenas peças de reposição aprovadas pela Jones Snowboards com as suas fixações Jones Snowboards. Este produto foi projetado e fabricado exclusivamente para snowboard na neve. Não altere, modifique ou mude este produto. Guarde estas instruções para referência futura. Ao utilizar este produto, você concorda com os seguintes termos e condições e reconhece que leu e compreendeu as instruções e avisos fornecidos.

GARANTIA LIMITADA

Jones Snowboards Limited Warranty garante que os equipamentos de snowboard Jones Snowboards, quando adquiridos de um revendedor autorizado da Jones Snowboards por um cliente de varejo, ESTARÃO LIVRES DE DEFEITOS DE MATERIAIS E MÃO DE OBRA por um período de três (3) anos para snowboards e por um período de um (1) ano para fixações e botas de snowboard, a partir da data de compra pelo cliente de varejo original. Esta garantia é exclusivamente para benefício do comprador original de varejo e não pode ser transferida. Para reivindicações de garantia limitada por clientes de varejo, é necessário comprovar a compra de um revendedor autorizado da Jones Snowboards. Toda a cobertura desta garantia será anulada caso o produto seja adquirido de um revendedor não autorizado ou de terceiros. Se a data da compra não puder ser estabelecida, a Jones Snowboards fará uma determinação com base no último ano de produção do modelo em questão. Esta Garantia Limitada cobre defeitos de fabricação, estruturais e de material, delaminação, quebra, falhas de hardware dos produtos Jones Snowboards e suas partes, que sejam exclusivamente devido a defeitos de fabricação. Esta Garantia Limitada não cobre o desgaste normal, incluindo desbotamento de cores, arranhões, descascamento de pintura, oxidação e ferrugem, nem qualquer dano causado por uso indevido, abuso, modificações ou reparos não autorizados, acidentes, calor, manutenção ou cuidados inadequados, uso de solventes e adesivos, montagem incorreta, uso de equipamentos de montagem inadequados, problemas de tamanho, uso em superfícies que não sejam neve, cortes ou impactos com objetos duros ou qualquer outro uso irresponsável. Toda a cobertura desta garantia será anulada caso qualquer modificação, alteração ou mudança tenha sido feita no produto sem a autorização por escrito da Jones Snowboards. Todas as devoluções devem ser feitas através de revendedores autorizados da Jones Snowboards. Se você vier alguma dúvida sobre a Garantia Limitada da Jones Snowboards ou os procedimentos para fazer uma reclamação, entre em contato com a Jones Snowboards em www.jonessnowboards.com. O Centro de Garantia da Jones Snowboards determinará se um produto está coberto por esta Garantia Limitada. Caso esteja coberto, a Jones Snowboards, a seu exclusivo critério, reparará ou substituirá o produto em questão. A Jones Snowboards pode substituir peças ao abrigo da Garantia Limitada que podem ter cor, aparência ou especificações diferentes da peça original. Produtos reparados ou substituídos estão cobertos apenas pelo restante do período original de garantia. ESTA GARANTIA LIMITADA É EXCLUSIVA E SUBSTITUI TODAS AS OUTRAS GARANTIAS DE QUALIDADE E DESEMPENHO, ESCRITAS, ORAIS OU IMPLÍCITAS, E TODAS AS OUTRAS GARANTIAS, INCLUINDO GARANTIAS IMPLÍCITAS DE COMERCIALIZAÇÃO OU ADEQUAÇÃO A UM PROPÓSITO ESPECÍFICO, SÃO AQUI RENUNCIADAS, O PRODUTO É FORNECIDO "COMO ESTÁ E COM TODOS OS DEFEITOS". NO MOMENTO DA COMPRA, O CLIENTE RENUNCIA A TODAS AS GARANTIAS EXPRESSAS E IMPLÍCITAS. EM NENHUMA HIPÓTESE A Jones Snowboards SERÁ RESPONSÁVEL POR QUAISQUER DANOS ESPECIAIS, INDIRETOS, INCIDENTAIS, CONSEQUENCIAIS, ESTATUTÁRIOS OU EXEMPLARES, SEJA EM CONTRATO, ATO ILÍCITO, NEGLIGÊNCIA, RESPONSABILIDADE OBJETIVA OU OUTROS, incluindo, sem limitação, perdas de propriedade que não este produto, perda de uso do referido produto, ou outras perdas econômicas. A Jones Snowboards não será responsável por contribuição ou indenização, qualquer que seja a causa. Algumas jurisdições não permitem limitações sobre a duração de uma garantia implícita e/ou a exclusão ou limitação de danos incidentais ou consequenciais, de modo que as limitações e exclusões acima podem não se aplicar a determinados clientes de varejo. As obrigações da Jones Snowboards sob qualquer garantia serão limitadas, na maior extensão permitida por lei, conforme previsto nesta Garantia Limitada da Jones Snowboards. Esta Garantia Limitada concede a você direitos legais específicos; você também pode ter outros direitos, que variam de uma jurisdição para outra. Quaisquer disputas decorrentes de qualquer disposição desta seção serão regidas pelas leis de Delaware, sem levar em conta quaisquer princípios de conflito de leis que possam prever a aplicação da lei de outra jurisdição. SOMENTE PARA A UNIÃO EUROPEIA: Na União Europeia, os consumidores têm direitos legais sob a legislação nacional aplicável. O acima exposto não prejudica outros direitos legais que possam surgir sob a legislação nacional aplicável. Na medida em que esses direitos legais não permitam a renúncia de responsabilidade ou estabeleçam um padrão mínimo para garantias e garantias, esses direitos não são afetados pela Garantia Limitada da Jones Snowboards. As obrigações da Jones Snowboards sob qualquer garantia ou garantia serão limitadas, na maior extensão permitida por lei, conforme previsto nesta Garantia Limitada da Jones Snowboards. Esta garantia cobre a compra dos produtos Jones Snowboards acima mencionados sob a legislação nacional aplicável do respectivo estado membro da UE. O endereço do Centro de Garantia da Jones Snowboards mais próximo de cada estado membro da UE pode ser encontrado em www.jonessnowboards.com ou solicitado por escrito para gpsr@ndk.group.

RÂNI PERSONALE GRAVE pentru ORICE parte a corpului utilizatorului, MUTILARE sau DECES. Jones Snowboards NU își asumă nici responsabilitate pentru răni personale sau daune materiale care pot fi cauzate de accidente sau neglijență. Legăturile pentru snowboard Jones Snowboards sunt „non-detășabile” și sunt concepute să rămână fixate pe piciorare în majoritatea circumstanțelor, conform standardului ISO14573. Totuși, în anumite circumstanțe, legăturile se pot desprinde de cizmă. Când vă aflați pe munte, ar trebui să utilizați un dispozitiv de reținere adecvat pentru a preveni scăparea snowboard-ului. Snowboard-uri, legăturile pentru snowboard și/sau prevenitive de reținere nu sunt concepute și NU FUNCȚIONEAZĂ ca dispozitive de frânare în caz de cădere și NICI NU PROTEJEAZĂ împotriva ORICĂRUI tip de rănire a ORICĂREI părți a corpului utilizatorului, inclusiv, dar fără a se limita la, încheieturi, glezne, genunchi, umeri și cap. Există riscul unor astfel de răni, indiferent dacă piciorarele sunt atașate sau s-au desprins de legăturile snowboard-ului în timpul utilizării. Este recomandat cu insistență ca începătorii să ia lecții. Pe măsură ce învațați acest sport, mențineți-vă în limitele proprii și nu le depășiți. Jones Snowboards recomandă cu tărie utilizarea unei căști de snowboarding și a echipamentului de protecție corporală. O căscă poate reduce, dar NU VA ELIMINA riscul de rănire sau deces, chiar și la viteze mici. Placa dvs. ar trebui să fie atașată la dvs. cu un dispozitiv de reținere aprobat ÎN PERMANENȚĂ în timp ce mergeți sau umblați. Dacă un dispozitiv de reținere este îndepărtat din ORICE mout, întoarceți placa inverse și împingeți legăturile în zăpadă FERME pentru a preveni scăparea acesteia. Familiazir-vă cu orice teren înainte de a-ți folosi, inclusiv cu caracteristicile naturale sau artificiale ale terenului. Respectați toate regulile și semnele montană, precum și toate legile, reglementările și Codurile de Responsabilitate. Filoșii cizme speciali concepuți pentru snowboarding. Înainte de fiecare utilizare, inspecți sați sau solicitați inspecția legăturilor pentru a vă asigura că toate piesele sunt sigure și că nu există componente rupte sau lipsă. Vibrațiile și expunerea la lumina UV în timpul utilizării normale pot duce în mod natural la slăbirea sau degradarea pieselor. Recomandăm să folosiți doar piese de schimb aprobate de Jones Snowboards imprimă un legăturile Jones Snowboards. Acest produs este conceput și fabricat exclusiv pentru snowboarding pe zăpadă. Nu alterați, modificați sau schimbați acest produs. Păstrați aceste instrucțiuni pentru referințe viitoare. Prin utilizarea acestui produs, sunteți de acord cu următorii termeni și condiții și recunoașteți că ați citit și înțeles instrucțiunile și avertismentele furnizate.

Garantie Limitată Jones Snowboards Limited Warranty garantează că echipamentele de snowboarding Jones Snowboards, atunci când sunt achiziționate de la un dealer autorizat Jones Snowboards de către un client retail, VOI FI LIPSITE DE DEFECTE DE MATERIALE ȘI MANOPERE pentru o perioadă de trei (3) ani pentru plăci de snowboard și pentru o perioadă de un (1) an pentru legături și cizme de snowboard, începând cu data achiziției de către clientul retail original. Această garanție este exclusiv în beneficiul cumpărătorului retail original și nu poate fi transferată. Pentru revendicările de garanție limitată ale clienților retail, este necesară dovada achiziției de la un dealer autorizat Jones Snowboards. Orice acoperire în cadrul acestei garanții este nulă dacă produsul este achiziționat de la un retailer neautorizat sau de la terți. Dacă data achiziției nu poate fi stabilită, Jones Snowboards va face o determinare pe baza ultimului an de producție al modelului respectiv. Această Garanție Limitată acoperă defectele de manoperă, structurale și de materiale, delaminări, rupturi, defectele hardware ale produselor Jones Snowboards și ale părților acestora, care sunt excluse din cauza unui defect de fabricație. Această Garanție Limitată nu acoperă uzura obișnuită, inclusiv decolorarea culorilor, zgârieturile, ciorăbirea vopselei, oxidarea și rugina, sau orice deteriorare cauzată de utilizarea incorectă, abuz, modificări sau reparații neautorizate, accidente, căldură, întinerire sau îngrijire necorespunzătoare, utilizarea solventilor și adevizivlor, montarea incorectă, utilizarea echipamentelor de montaj nepotrivite, probleme de dimensiune, utilizarea pe alte suprafețe decât zăpada, tăieturi sau lovituri cu obiecte dure sau orice altă utilizare responsabilă. Orice acoperire în cadrul acestei garanții este nulă dacă s-a efectuat modificări, schimbări sau alterări asupra produsului care nu sunt autorizate în scris de Jones Snowboards. Toate returnele trebuie să fie efectuate prin intermediul dealerilor autorizați Jones Snowboards. Dacă aveți întrebări despre Garanția Limitată Jones Snowboards sau despre procedurile pentru depunerea unei cereri în cadrul acesteia, vă rugăm să contactați Jones Snowboards la www.jonessnowboards.com. Centrul de Garanție Jones Snowboards va determina dacă un produs este acoperit de această Garanție Limitată. Dacă este acoperit, Jones Snowboards, la alegerea sa exclusivă, va repara sau va înlocui produsul în cauză. Jones Snowboards poate înlocui piese în cadrul Garanției Limitate care pot avea o culoare, un aspect sau specificații diferite de piesa originală. Produsele reparate sau înlocuite sunt acoperite doar pentru restul perioadei originale de garanție. ACEASTĂ GARANȚIE LIMITATĂ ESTE EXCLUSIVĂ ȘI ÎN LOCUL ORICĂROR ALTE GARANȚII DE CALITATE ȘI PERFORMANȚĂ, SCRISE, ORALE SAU IMPLICITE, IAR TOATE CELELALTE GARANȚII, INCLUSIV ORICE GARANȚII IMPLICITE DE COMERCIABILITATE SAU POTRIVIRE PENTRU UN SCOP ANUMIT, SUNT RENUNȚATE PRIN PREZENTA. PRODUSUL ESTE FURNIZAT „CA ATARE ȘI CU TOATE DEFECTELE”. LA ACHIZIȚIVNARE, CLIENTUL RENUNȚĂ LA TOATE GARANȚIILE EXPRESE ȘI IMPLICITE. ÎN NICIUN CAZ Jones Snowboards NU VA FI RĂSPUNZĂTOR PENTRU NICIUN FEL DE DAUNE SPECIALE, INDIRECTE, INCIDENTALE, CONSEQUENȚIALE, STATUTARE SAU EXEMPLARE, FIE ÎN CONTRACT, DELICT, NEGLIGENȚĂ, RĂSPUNDERE STRICTĂ SAU ALTE CAUZE, inclusiv, fără limitare, pierderi de proprietate atele decât acest produs, pierdere utilizării acestui produs sau alte pierderi economice. Jones Snowboards nu va fi răspunzător pentru contribuții sau despăgubiri, indiferent de cauză. Unele jurisdicții nu permit limitări privind durata unei garanții implícite și/sau excluderile sau limitarea daunelor incidentale sau consecințiale, astfel încât limitările și excluderile de mai sus pot să nu se aplice anumitor clienți retail. Obligațiile Jones Snowboards în temeiul oricărei garanții vor fi limitate, în cea mai mare măsură permisă de lege, conform celor prevăzute în această Garanție Limitată Jones Snowboards. Această Garanție Limitată Jones Snowboards. Această Garanție Limitată vă conferă drepturi legale specifice; este posibil să aveți și alte drepturi, care variază de la o jurisdiție la alta. Orice dispută care decurge din orice prevedere a acestei secțiuni va fi guvernată de legile din Delaware, fără a ține cont de principile conflictului de legi care ar putea prevedea aplicarea legii din altă jurisdiție. UNIUNEA EUROPEANĂ DOAR: În Uniunea Europeană, consumatorii au drepturi legale în conformitate cu legislația națională aplicabilă. Cele de mai sus nu aduc atingere altor drepturi legale care pot apărea în conformitate cu legislația națională aplicabilă. În măsura în care aceste drepturi legale nu permit renunțarea la răspundere sau stabilesc un standard minim pentru garanții, aceste drepturi nu sunt afectate de Garanția Limitată Jones Snowboards. Obligațiile Jones Snowboards în temeiul oricărei garanții vor fi limitate, în cea mai mare măsură permisă de lege, conform celor prevăzute în această Garanție Limitată Jones Snowboards. Această garanție acoperă achiziția produselor Jones Snowboards menționate mai sus, în conformitate cu legislația națională aplicabilă din statul membru relevant al UE. Adresa celui mai apropiat Centru de Garanție Jones Snowboards pentru fiecare stat

membru al UE poate fi găsită pe www.jonessnowboards.com sau solicitată în scris la gpsr@ndk.group.

UPOZORNENIE!

Nepoužívejte tento produkt, pokud jste si nepřečetli a úplně neporozuměli všemým varováním a pokynům, které sú k dispozici. Tieto informácie sa môžu kedykoľvek zmeniť. Navštívte prosím našu webovú stránku www.jonessnowboards.com pre aktuálne aktualizácie. Ak máte menej ako 18 rokov, mali by ste požiadali rodiča alebo zákonného zástupcu, aby si tieto varovania a pokyny prečítal spolu s vami, a nepoužívali tento produkt bez riadneho dohľadu a vedenia takejto osoby. Deti by mali byť vždy pod dohľadom dospelého pri jazde na snowboarde. Snowboarding je NEBEZPEČNÁ činnosť s NEOČAKÁVANÝMI NEBEZPEČENSTVAMI. Používanie snowboardového vybavenia, vrátane skokov „do vzduchu” a používania akýchkoľvek prírodných alebo umelých terénnych prvkov, zahŕňa RIZIKO ZÁVAŽNÉHO ZRANENIA akéhokoľvek časti tela užívateľa, ODSKŤNUTIA ČASTÍ TELA alebo SMRTI. Jones Snowboards NEPREBERÁ ŽIADNU zodpovednosť za zranenia osôb alebo škody na majetku, ktoré môžu byť spôsobené nehodou alebo neobdanlivosťou. Viazania na snowboard Jones Snowboards sú „neodimnateľné” a sú navrhnuté tak, aby zostali pripojené k vašim nohám za väčšiny okolností, ako je uvedené v norme ISO14573. Avšak za určitých okolností sa viazania môžu odpojiť od topánky. Na svahu by ste mali používať vhodné zaisťovacie zariadenie, aby ste zabránili nekontrolovanému pohybu snowboardu. Snowboardy, snowboardové topánky a/alebo zaisťovacie zariadenia nie sú určené na to, aby fungovali ako brzdné zariadenia v prípade pádu, a ANI NIE SÚ určené na ochranu proti akémukoľvek druhu zranenia akéhokoľvek časti tela užívateľa, vrátane, ale bez obmedzenia na zápästia, členky, kolena, ramená a hlavy. Hrozí vám riziko takýchto zranení, či už sú vaše nohy pripojené, alebo sa odpoja o viazani počas používania. Dôrazne sa odporúča, aby začiatčníci absolvovali lekcie. Pri učení tohto športu jazdíte v rámci svojich limitov a neprekračujte ich. Spoločnosť Jones Snowboards dôrazne odporúča používanie snowboardového prilby a ochranného vybavenia na telo. Prilba môže znížiť, ale NIE ODSTRÁNI riziko zranení alebo smrti, dokonca aj pri nízkych rýchlostiach. Vaša doska by mala byť vždy pripojená k vám schváleným zaisťovacím zariadením, či už počas jazdy alebo chôdze. Ak je zaisťovacie zariadenie odstránené z akéhokoľvek dôvodu, obráťte dosku hore nohami a pevne vtlačte viazania do snehu, aby ste zabránili jej nekontrolovanému pohybu. Obzobnámte sa s akýmkoľvek terénom pred jeho použitím, vrátane prírodných alebo umelých terénnych prvkov. Dodržujte všetky horské pravidlá a značky, ako aj všetky zákony, predpisy a Kódy zodpovednosti. Používajte topánky špecifické pre snowboarding. Pred každým použitím skontrolujte alebo nechať skontrolovať viazania, aby ste sa uistili, že všetky komponenty sú pevné a že žiadne diely nie sú poškodené alebo chýbajúce. Vibrácie a vystavenie UV žiareniu počas bežného používania môžu prirodzene spôsobiť uvoľnenie alebo degradáciu dielov. Odporúčame používať iba náhradné diely schválené spoločnosťou Jones Snowboards s vašimi viazaniami Jones Snowboards. Tento produkt je navrhnutý a vyrobený výhradne na snowboarding na snehu. Tento produkt neupravuje, nemodifikuje ani nemeňte. Uchovajte tieto pokyny pre budúce použitie. Použitím tohto produktu súhlasíte s nasledujúcimi podmienkami a potvrdzujete, že ste si prečítali a porozumeli poskytnutým pokynom a varovaniám.

OMEZENÁ ZÁRUKA

Jones Snowboards Limited Warranty zaručuje, že vybavenie na snowboarding Jones Snowboards, ktoré bolo zakúpené od autorizovaného predajcu Jones Snowboards od maloobchodného zázakníka, bude bez chýb v materiáloch a spracovaní po dobu troch (3) rokov pre snowboardy a po dobu jedného (1) roka pre snowboardové viazania a snowboardové topánky, počnúc dátumom nákupu pôvodného maloobchodného zázakníka. Táto záruka je určená výlučne pre pôvodného maloobchodného kupujúceho a nemôže byť postúpená. Na uplatnenie reklamácie záruky maloobchodným zázakníkom je potrebný doklad o kúpe od autorizovaného predajcu Jones Snowboards. Akýkoľvek nárok na túto záruku je neplatný, ak bol produkt zakúpený od neautorizovaného predajcu alebo tretej strany. Ak nie je možné určiť dátum nákupu, Jones Snowboards určí tento dátum na základe posledného roku výroby daného modelu. Táto obmedzená záruka pokrýva vady spracovania, štrukturálne a materiálové vady, delamináciu, zlomeniny, chyby hardvéru výrobkov Jones Snowboards a ich častí, ktoré sú spôsobené výlučne výrobnými chybami. Táto obmedzená záruka nezahŕňa bežné opotrebenie, vrátane vylodených farieb, škrabancov, odlupovania farby, oxidácie a hrdze, ani žiadne poškodenie spôsobené nesprávnym používaním, zneužitím, neautorizovanými úpravami alebo opravami, nehodami, teplom, nesprávnou údržbou alebo starostlivosťou, používaním rozpúšťadiel a lepidiel, nesprávnym nastavením a použitím nesprávneho montážneho hardvéru, problémami s veľkosťou, použitím na nezámyselných účely, akýmkoľvek rezom alebo nárazom s tvrdým predmetom alebo akýmkoľvek iným nezodpovedným používaním. Akákoľvek reklamácia záruky je neplatná, ak bola na výrobku vykonaná akákoľvek zmena, úprava alebo modifikácia, ktorá nebola výslovne schválená v písomnej forme spoločnosťou Jones Snowboards. Všetky vrátenia musia byť vykonané prostredníctvom autorizovaných predajcov Jones Snowboards. Ak máte akékoľvek otázky ohľadom obmedzenej záruky Jones Snowboards alebo postupov na uplatnenie reklamácie, kontaktujte prosím spoločnosť Jones Snowboards na www.jonessnowboards.com. Jones Snowboards Warranty Center určí, či je výrobok pokrytý touto obmedzenou zárukou. Ak je výrobok pokrytý zárukou, Jones Snowboards na svojej výlučnej voľbe opraví alebo vymení výrobok. Jones Snowboards môže vymeniť časti v rámci obmedzenej záruky, ktoré môžu mať inú farbu, vzhľad alebo špecifikácie ako pôvodná časť. Opravené alebo vymenené výrobky sú pokryté len zvyškom pôvodnej záruky. TÁTO OBMEDZENÁ ZÁRUKA JE EXKLUZÍVNÁ A NAMIESTO VŠETKYCH INÝCH ZÁRUK NA KVALITU A VÝKON, PÍSOMNÝCH, ÚSTNYCH ALEBO IMPLIKOVANÝCH A VŠETKY INÉ ZÁRUKY, VRÁTANE IMPLIKOVANÝCH ZÁRUK NA OBCHODOVATEĽNOSŤ ALEBO VÝHODNOSŤ NA URČITÝ ÚČEL, SÚ TÝMTO VYLÚČENÉ. PRODUKT JE POSKYTOVANÝ "AKO JE A SO VŠETKÝMI CHYBAMI". PO NÁKUPE KAZAKNÍK ZRIEKA VŠETKYCH ZÁRUK, ČI USTANOVENÝCH, ČI IMPLIKOVANÝCH. V ŽIADNOM PRÍPADE NIE JE Jones Snowboards ZODPOVEDNÁ ZA ŽIADNE ŠPECIÁLNE, NEPRIAME, NÁHODNÉ, NÁSLEDNÉ, ZÁKONNÉ ALEBO EXEMPLARNE ŠKODY, ČI ÚZ SPOSOBENÉ ZMLUVOU, DELIKTOM, NEZODPOVEDNOSŤOU, PRISNU ZODPOVEDNOSŤOU ALEBO INÝMI SPOSOBMÍ, vrátane, bez obmedzenia, straty majetku iného ako tento produkt, straty poškodenia daného produktu alebo iného majetku alebo iných ekonomických strát. Jones Snowboards nebude zodpovedná za príspevky alebo odškodnenie, akúkoľvek príčinu. Niektoré jurisdikcie neumožňujú obmedzenie trvania implícitnej záruky a/alebo výlučnie alebo obmedzenie náhodných alebo následných škôd, takže hore uvedené

obmedzenia a vylúčenia nemusia platiť pre určitých maloobchodných zázakníkov. Povinnosti spoločnosti Jones Snowboards v rámci akéhokoľvek záruky budú obmedzené, do najväčšej miery povolené zákonom, ako je uvedené v tejto obmedzenej záruke Jones Snowboards. Táto obmedzená záruka vám poskytuje špecifické právne práva; môžete mať aj ďalšie práva, ktoré sa líšia podľa jurisdikcie. Akékoľvek spory vyplývajúce z akýchkoľvek ustanovení v tejto sekcii sa riadia právom Delaware, bez ohľadu na akékoľvek konflikty právnych predpisov, ktoré môžu určiť uplatnenie práva inej jurisdikcie. IBA EUROPSKA UNIJA: V Európskej únii majú spotrebiteľia právne práva podľa platnej národnej legislatívy. Predchádzajúce ustanovenie neovplyvňuje iné právne práva, ktoré môžu vzniknúť podľa platnej národnej legislatívy. Pokiaľ tieto právne práva neumožňujú vzdanie sa zodpovednosti alebo stanovenie minimálneho štandardu pre záruku a záruky, táto práva nie sú ovplyvnené obmedzenou zárukou Jones Snowboards. Povinnosti Jones Snowboards v rámci akéhokvek záruky alebo záruky budú obmedzené, do najväčšej miery povolené zákonom, ako je uvedené v tejto obmedzenej záruke Jones Snowboards. Táto záruka pokrýva nákup vyššie uvedených produktov Jones Snowboards v súlade s platnou národnou legislatívou príslušného členského štátu EÚ. Adresa najbližšieho Centra záruky Jones Snowboards pre každý členský štát EÚ sa dá nájsť na www.jonessnowboards.com alebo požadovať písomne na adresu gpsr@ndk.group.

OPOZORILO!

Ne uporabljajte tega izdelka, če niste prebrali in popolnoma razumeli vseh opozoril in navodil, ki so priložena. Te informacije se lahko kadar koli spremenijo. Obiščite našo spletno stran na www.jonessnowboards.com za najnovejše posodobitve. Če imate manj kot 18 let, bi morali zaprositi starša ali skrbnika, da si prebere ta opozorila in navodila skupaj z vami, in tega izdelka ne uporabljajte brez ustreznega nadzora in vođenja te osebe. Otroci naj bodo vedno pod nadzorom odrasle osebe pri deskanju na snegu. Deskanje na snegu je NEVARNA dejavnost Z NEOČAKOVANIMI NEVARNOSTMI. Uporaba opreme za deskanje na snegu, vključno z „letenjem v zraku” in uporabo kateaga koli naravnega ali umetnega terenskega elementa, vključuje TVEGANJE ZA RESNE OSEBNE POŠKODBE katere koli telesne površine uporabnika, ODKLOP ALI SMRT. Jones Snowboards NE prevzema nobene odgovornosti za osebne poškodbe ali poškodbe lastnine, ki so lahko povzročene zaradi nesreče ali malomarnosti. Jones Snowboards vezalke za deskanje na snegu so „neodstranljive” in so zasnovane tako, da ostanejo pritrjene na vaše noge v večini primerov, kot je določeno v ISO14573. Vendar pa se lahko vezalke v določenih okolišninah ločijo od vaše čevlje. Na gori morate uporabljati ustrezno napravo za zadrževanje, da preprečite poškodbe deske. Snowboardi, vezalke za deskanje na snegu in ali naprave za zadrževanje niso zasnovani in NE DELUJEJO kot zavorni sistem v primeru padca, prav tako niso zasnovani in NE ŠČITUJEJO pred kakršnimioli poškodbami katere koli telesne površine uporabnika, vključno z zapetosti, gležnji, koleni, rameni in glavo. Tvegali boste poškodbe, ne glede na to, ali so vaše stopala pritrjena ali ne pa se ločijo od vezalk med uporabo. Močno priporočamo, da začeti nik vzamejo pouk. Ko se učite tega športa, bodite znotraj svojih meji in jih ne presežite. Jones Snowboards močno priporoča uporabo čelade za deskanje na snegu in zaščitne opreme za tle. Čelada lahko zmanjša, vendar NE ODPRAVI tveganja za poškodbe ali smrt, tudi pri nizkih hitrostih. Vaša deska mora biti ves čas pritrjena na vas z odobreno napravo za zadrževanje med vožnjo ali hojo. Če je naprava za zadrževanje odstranjena iz KATEREGA KOLI razloga, obrnite desko na glavo in trdno pritisnite vezalke v sneg, da preprečite pobeg. Seznanite se z vsakim terenom, preden ga uporabite, vključno z naravnimi ali umetnimi terenskimi elementi. Sledite vsem gorniškim pravilom in oznakam, pa tudi vsem zakonom, predpisom in kodeksom odgovornosti. Uporabljajte čevlje, ki so posebej zasnovani za deskanje na snegu. Pred vsako uporabo preglejte vezalke ali jih preverite, da so se pripravile, da so vse sestavne dele trdno pritrjene in da ni poškodovanih ali manjkajočih delov. Vibracije in izpostavljenost UV-svetlobi med običajno uporabo lahko naravno povzročijo ohlapnost ali degradacijo delov. Priporočamo, da uporabljate samo Jones Snowboards odobrene nadomestne dele z vašimi Jones Snowboards vezalkami. Ta izdelek je zasnovan in izdelan izključno za deskanje na snegu. Ne spreminjajte, prilagajajte ali spreminjajte tega izdelka. Shranite ta navodila za prihodnjo uporabo. Z uporabo tega izdelka se strinjate z naslednjimi pogoji in potrjujete, da ste prebrali in razumeli priložena navodila in opozorila.

¡ADVERTENCIA! No utilice este producto a menos que haya leído y comprendido completamente todas las advertencias e instrucciones proporcionadas. Esta información puede estar sujeta a cambios en cualquier momento. Visite nuestro sitio web en www.jonessnowboards.com para obtener actualizaciones actuales. Si tiene menos de 18 años, debe pedirle a su padre o tutor que revise estas advertencias e instrucciones con usted y no utilice este producto a menos que esté bajo la orientación y supervisión adecuada de dicha persona. Los niños siempre deben estar bajo la supervisión de un adulto cuando practiquen snowboard. El snowboard es una actividad PELIGROSA CON PELIGROS INESPERADOS. El uso de equipos de snowboard, incluido el "vuelo" y el uso de cualquier elemento del terreno natural o artificial, implica el RIESGO DE LESIONES PERSONALES GRAVES en cualquier parte del cuerpo del usuario, AMPUTACIONES o MUERTE. Jones Snowboards NO asume ninguna responsabilidad por lesiones personales o daños a la propiedad que puedan ser causados por accidentes o negligencia. Las fijaciones de snowboard Jones Snowboards son "no liberables", y están diseñadas para mantenerse fijadas a sus pies en la mayoría de las circunstancias según lo establecido en la norma ISO14573. Sin embargo, en algunas circunstancias, las fijaciones pueden separarse de su bota. Mientras esté en la montaña, debe utilizar un dispositivo de retención adecuado para evitar que su snowboard se des controle. Los snowboards, las fijaciones de snowboard y/o los dispositivos de retención no están diseñados ni ACTÚAN como un sistema de frenos en caso de caída. Ni están diseñados ni PROTEGEN contra ningún tipo de lesión en cualquier parte del cuerpo del usuario, incluyendo, pero no limitado a muñecas, tobillos, rodillas, hombros y cabeza. Está en riesgo de sufrir cualquier tipo de lesión, ya sea que sus pies estén sujetos o se separen de las fijaciones del snowboard mientras las use. Se recomienda encarecidamente que los principiantes tomen clases. A medida que aprenda el deporte, manténgase dentro de sus limitaciones y no las supere. Jones Snowboards recomienda encarecidamente el uso de un casco para snowboard y equipo de protección corporal. Un casco puede reducir, pero NO ELIMINAR, el riesgo de lesiones o muerte, incluso a bajas velocidades. Su tabla debe estar siempre sujeta a usted con un dispositivo de retención aprobado en TODO momento mientras está montando o caminando. Si un dispositivo de retención se retira por CUALQUIER razón, vuelte la tabla boca abajo y empuje las fijaciones FIRME en la nieve para evitar que se descontrolen. Familiarícese con cualquier terreno antes de usarlo, incluidos los elementos del terreno naturales o artificiales. Cumpla con todas las reglas y señales de la montaña, así como con todas las leyes, regulaciones y Códigos de Responsabilidad. Use botas específicas para snowboard. Antes de cada uso, inspeccione o haga que se inspeccionen las fijaciones, para asegurarse de que todo el hardware esté asegurado y que no falten o estén rotas piezas. La exposición a vibraciones y luz ultravioleta durante el uso normal puede hacer que las piezas se aflojen o se degraden de forma natural. Recomendamos usar solo piezas de repuesto aprobadas por Jones Snowboards con sus fijaciones Jones Snowboards. Este producto está diseñado y fabricado únicamente para hacer snowboard sobre nieve. No modifique, cambie ni altere este producto. Guarde estas instrucciones para futuras consultas. Al utilizar este producto, acepta los siguientes términos y condiciones y reconoce que ha leído y comprendido las instrucciones y advertencias proporcionadas.

OMEJENA GARANCIJA

Jones Snowboards Limited Warranty zagotavlja, da bo Jones Snowboards oprema za deskanje na snegu, kupljena pri pooblaščenem Jones Snowboards prodajalcu s strani maloprodajnega kupca, brez napake v materialih in izdelavi za obdobje treh (3) let za deske za deskanje na snegu in enega (1) leta za vezi in čevlje za deskanje na snegu, od datuma nakupa s strani prvotnega maloprodajnega kupca. Ta garancija je izključno v korist prvotnega maloprodajnega kupca in je ni mogoče prenesti. Za uveljavitev reklamacije v okviru te garancije mora maloprodajni kupec predložiti dokazilo o nakupu pri pooblaščenem Jones Snowboards prodajalcu. Vsa kritja v okviru te garancije so neveljavna, če je izdelek kupljen pri nepooblaščenem prodajalcu ali tretji osebi. Če ni mogoče ugotoviti datuma nakupa, bo Jones Snowboards ta datum določil na podlagi zadnjega leta proizvodnje posameznega modela. Ta omejena garancija pokriva napake pri izdelavi, strukturne in materialne napake, delaminacijo, zlom, napake v opreml Jones Snowboards in njenih delih, ki so posledica izključno proizvodnih napak. Ta omejena garancija ne pokriva običajne obrabe, vključno z bledenjem barv, praskami, odpadanjem barve, oksidacijo in rjo, ali pa poškodbe, ki so posledica napačne uporabe, zlorabe, nepooblaščenih sprememb ali popravil, nesreč, vročine, nepravilnega vzdrževanja ali nege, uporabe topil in lepil, nepravilne nastavitve in uporabe neprimernega montažnega materiala, težab z velikostjo, uporabe na nesneženih površinah, rezov ali udarcev s trdimi predmeti ali katere koli druge neodgovorne uporabe. Vsa kritja v okviru te garancije so neveljavna, če je na izdelku izvedena kakršna koli sprememba, prilagoditev ali preoblikovanje, ki ni bilo izrecno odobreno v pisni obliki s strani Jones Snowboards. Vse vračila je la treba opraviti preko pooblaščenih prodajalcev Jones Snowboards. Če imate kakršnoli vprašanja glede omejene garancije Jones Snowboards ali postopkov za uveljavitev reklamacij v okviru nje, se obrnite na Jones Snowboards na www.jonessnowboards.com. Jones Snowboards Warranty Center bo določil, ali je izdelek pokrit z to omejeno garancijo. Če je izdelek pokrit, bo Jones Snowboards po lastni izbiri izdelek popravil ali zamenjal. Jones Snowboards lahko v okviru omejene garancije zamenja dele, ki se lahko razlikujejo po barvi, videzu ali specifikacijah v primerjavi z originalnim delom. Popravljeni ali zamenjeni izdelki so pokriti le za preostanek originalne garancije. TA OMEJENA GARANCIJA JE IZKLJUČNA IN NADOMEŠČA VSE DRUGE GARANCIJE KVALITETE IN DELOVANJA, PISNE, USTNE ALI IMPLIKIRANE, VSE DRUGE GARANCIJE, VKLJUČNO Z IMPLIKIRANIMI GARANCIJAMI ZA TRGOVINS-

KO UPORABNOST ALI PRIMERNOST ZA DOLOČEN NAMEN, SO S TEM IZJEMANE. IZDELEK JE DOSTOPEN "KOT JE IN S VSEMI NAPAKAMI". OB NAKUPU KUPEC ODSTANE VSE GARANCIJE, IZRAŽENE IN IMPLIKIRANE. V NOBENEM PRIMERU Jones Snowboards NE BO ODGOVOREN ZA KAKRŠNEKOLI SPECIÁLNE, NEPOSREDNE, NAKLJUČNE, POSLEDIČNE, ZAKONITE ALI EXEMPLARNE ŠKODE, NE GLEDE NA TO, ALI SO BILE POGODBENE, DELIKTNE, NEOPREZENOSTNE, STROGO ODGOVORNOSTNE ALI KAKŠNEKOLI DRUGE, vključno z izgubo premoženja drugega kot ta izdelek, izgubo uporabe tega izdelka ali drugega premoženja ali drugih ekonomskih izgub. Jones Snowboards ne bo odgovoren za prispevke ali povračila, kakršen koli razlog. Nekateri jurisdikcije ne dovoljujejo omejitev, kako dolgo traja implicirana garancija in/ali izključitve ali omejitev naključnih ali posledičnih škod, zato zgornji navedene omejitve in izključitve morda ne veljajo za določene maloprodajne kupce. Obveznosti podjetja Jones Snowboards v okviru katere koli garancije bodo omejene na največji obseg, ki ga dovoljuje zakon, kot je določeno v tej omejeni garanciji Jones Snowboards. Ta omejena garancija vam daje določena pravna sredstva; morda imate tudi druga pravna sredstva, ki se razlikujejo glede na jurisdikcijo. Morebitni spori, ki izhajajo iz katerega koli določila v tem poglavju, se bodo obravnavali po zakonodaji Delaware, brez upoštevanja načel o konfliktih zakonov, ki bi lahko določila uporabo zakonodaje druge jurisdikcije. SAMO EVROPSKA UNIJA: V Evropski uniji imajo potrošniki zakonske pravice v skladu z veljavno nacionalno zakonodajo. Prejšnje ni pvalidno na druge zakonske pravice, ki se lahko pojavijo v skladu z veljavno nacionalno zakonodajo. Do mere, v kateri ta zakonska pravica ne dovoljuje odpovedi odgovornosti ali določa minimalnega standarda za garancije in jamstva, te pravice niso prizadete z omejeno garancijo Jones Snowboards. Obveznosti podjetja Jones Snowboards v okviru katere koli garancije ali jamstva bodo omejene na največji obseg, ki ga dovoljuje zakon, kot je določeno v tej omejeni garanciji Jones Snowboards. Ta garancija pokriva nakup zgornj omenjenih Jones Snowboards izdelkov v skladu z veljavno nacionalno zakonodajo ustrezne države članice EU. Naslov najbližjega Jones Snowboards Warranty Center za vsako državo članico EU lahko najdete na www.jonessnowboards.com ali ga zahtevate v pisni obliki na gpsr@ndk.group.

¡ADVERTENCIA!

No utilice este producto a menos que haya leído y comprendido completamente todas las advertencias e instrucciones proporcionadas. Esta información puede estar sujeta a cambios en cualquier momento. Visite nuestro sitio web en www.jonessnowboards.com para obtener actualizaciones actuales. Si tiene menos de 18 años, debe pedirle a su padre o tutor que revise estas advertencias e instrucciones con usted y no utilice este producto a menos que esté bajo la orientación y supervisión adecuada de dicha persona. Los niños siempre deben estar bajo la supervisión de un adulto cuando practiquen snowboard. El snowboard es una actividad PELIGROSA CON PELIGROS INESPERADOS. El uso de equipos de snowboard, incluido el "vuelo" y el uso de cualquier elemento del terreno natural o artificial, implica el RIESGO DE LESIONES PERSONALES GRAVES en cualquier parte del cuerpo del usuario, AMPUTACIONES o MUERTE. Jones Snowboards NO asume ninguna responsabilidad por lesiones personales o daños a la propiedad que puedan ser causados por accidentes o negligencia. Las fijaciones de snowboard Jones Snowboards son "no liberables", y están diseñadas para mantenerse fijadas a sus pies en la mayoría de las circunstancias según lo establecido en la norma ISO14573. Sin embargo, en algunas circunstancias, las fijaciones pueden separarse de su bota. Mientras esté en la montaña, debe utilizar un dispositivo de retención adecuado para evitar que su snowboard se des controle. Los snowboards, las fijaciones de snowboard y/o los dispositivos de retención no están diseñados ni ACTÚAN como un sistema de frenos en caso de caída. Ni están diseñados ni PROTEGEN contra ningún tipo de lesión en cualquier parte del cuerpo del usuario, incluyendo, pero no limitado a muñecas, tobillos, rodillas, hombros y cabeza. Está en riesgo de sufrir cualquier tipo de lesión, ya sea que sus pies estén sujetos o se separen de las fijaciones del snowboard mientras las use. Se recomienda encarecidamente que los principiantes tomen clases. A medida que aprenda el deporte, manténgase dentro de sus limitaciones y no las supere. Jones Snowboards recomienda encarecidamente el uso de un casco para snowboard y equipo de protección corporal. Un casco puede reducir, pero NO ELIMINAR, el riesgo de lesiones o muerte, incluso a bajas velocidades. Su tabla debe estar siempre sujeta a usted con un dispositivo de retención aprobado en TODO momento mientras está montando o caminando. Si un dispositivo de retención se retira por CUALQUIER razón, vuelte la tabla boca abajo y empuje las fijaciones FIRME en la nieve para evitar que se descontrolen. Familiarícese con cualquier terreno antes de usarlo, incluidos los elementos del terreno naturales o artificiales. Cumpla con todas las reglas y señales de la montaña, así como con todas las leyes, regulaciones y Códigos de Responsabilidad. Use botas específicas para snowboard. Antes de cada uso, inspeccione o haga que se inspeccionen las fijaciones, para asegurarse de que todo el hardware esté asegurado y que no falten o estén rotas piezas. La exposición a vibraciones y luz ultravioleta durante el uso normal puede hacer que las piezas se aflojen o se degraden de forma natural. Recomendamos usar solo piezas de repuesto aprobadas por Jones Snowboards con sus fijaciones Jones Snowboards. Este producto está diseñado y fabricado únicamente para hacer snowboard sobre nieve. No modifique, cambie ni altere este producto. Guarde estas instrucciones para futuras consultas. Al utilizar este producto, acepta los siguientes términos y condiciones y reconoce que ha leído y comprendido las instrucciones y advertencias proporcionadas.

Garantia Limitada La Garantía Limitada de Jones Snowboards garantiza que el equipo de snowboard Jones Snowboards, cuando se adquiere a través de un distribuidor autorizado de Jones Snowboards por un cliente minorista, ESTARÁ LIBRE DE DEFECTOS DE MATERIALES Y MANO DE OBRA por un período de tres (3) años para las tablas de snowboard y un período de un (1) año para las fijaciones y botas de snowboard, a partir de la fecha de compra por parte del cliente minorista original. Esta garantía es exclusivamente para el beneficio del comprador minorista original y no puede ser transferida. Para las reclamaciones de garantía limitada de clientes minoristas, se requiere prueba de compra de un distribuidor autorizado de Jones Snowboards. Toda cobertura bajo esta garantía se anula si el producto se adquiere a través de un distribuidor no autorizado o de un tercero. Si no se puede establecer la fecha de compra, Jones Snowboards tomará una determinación basada en el último año de producción del modelo en cuestión. Esta Garantía Limitada cubre defectos de mano de obra, defectos estructurales y materiales, delaminación, roturas, piezas defectuosas de los productos Jones Snowboards y sus componentes, los cuales sean exclusivamente debido a un defecto de fabricación. Esta Garantía Limitada no cubre el desgaste normal, incluidos los

colores descoloridos, rayones, desprendimiento de pintura, oxidación y óxido, ni daños causados por mal uso, abuso, modificaciones no autorizadas o reparaciones, accidentes, calor, mantenimiento o cuidado incorrecto, uso de solventes y adhesivos, configuración incorrecta o uso de hardware de montaje inadecuado, problemas de tamaño, uso sobre superficies no nevadas, cortes o golpes con objetos duros o cualquier otro uso irresponsable. Toda cobertura bajo esta garantía se anula si se ha realizado alguna modificación, cambio o alteración en el producto que no haya sido específicamente autorizada por escrito por Jones Snowboards. Todas las devoluciones deben realizarse a través de distribuidores autorizados de Jones Snowboards. Si tiene alguna pregunta sobre la Garantía Limitada de Jones Snowboards o sobre los procedimientos para presentar reclamaciones bajo la misma, comuníquese con Jones Snowboards en www.jonessnowboards.com. El Centro de Garantía de Jones Snowboards determinará si un producto está cubierto por esta Garantía Limitada. Si está cubierto, Jones Snowboards, a su exclusivo criterio, reparará o reemplazará el producto en cuestión. Jones Snowboards puede reemplazar las piezas bajo la Garantía Limitada que puedan ser de un color, apariencia o especificación diferente a la pieza original. Los productos reparados o reemplazados están cubiertos por el resto de la garantía original únicamente. ESTA GARANTÍA LIMITADA ES EXCLUSIVA